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Part# CWW075  (Assortment) 
Part# CWW075E (Rack Only) 

Storage—Custom-Sort ® 

Then C&L Custom-Sort ® Planned Assortments* 
are just for you! 

  Custom-Sort ® allows you to . . . 

• Personally select items  
• Eliminate misplaced hardware 
• Reduce search time 
• Increase stock accessibility 
• Become versatile and expandable 
• Control cost and inventory 
• Choose from bolts, nuts, clips,  
    terminals, shop supplies, etc. 

 
*Available in 40 hole metal bins, 24 and 16 hole metal drawers and plastic boxes. 

Custom-Sort ® Planned Assortments 
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Are you frustrated by multiple inventory 
locations? 
 
Are you tired of assortments contains 
parts & sizes you never use? 
 
Do you feel as though you are losing 
control of your inventory? 

C&L Custom-Sort ® Special!!! 

Buy 4 Custom-Sort ® 24 or 16 hole metal drawers and  
get a 4 drawer capacity rack absolutely free!!!  
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Part# DL16C 
16 Comp. Metal Drawer 

Ext. Dimensions:  3” H x 18” W x 12” D 

Part# 4LR Rack 
Ext. Dimensions 15” H x 20” W x 15-3/4” D  

Holds DL24C and DL16C drawers. 
Part# BLR Stand 

Ext. Dimensions 15-1/8” H x 20-3/8” W x 16” D 

Part# 125-95 
6 Comp. Metal Drawer 

12” D x 3” H x 18” W 

Part# 125-95 
6 Comp. Metal Drawer ( 

12” D x 3” H x 18” W 

 
Part# LP-16 

16 Compartment Plastic Drawer 
Ext. Dimensions:  2-5/16” H x 13-1/8” W x 9” D 

 
Part# LP-24 

24 Compartment Plastic Drawer 
Ext. Dimensions:  2-5/16” H x 13-1/8” W x 9” D 

Part# DL24C 
24 Comp. Metal Drawer 

Ext. Dimensions:  3” H x 18” W x 12” D 
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Part# 40B 
40 Hole Bin 

Designed as heavy duty units for storing a wide 
variety of small parts.  C. & L. bins are extremely 
sturdy and are welded on special machines. 
Ext. Dimensions:  23-7/8” H x 33-3/4” W x 12” D 

Part# 382 
Bin Base for 40B 

Sturdy, all-steel bin base.    Dim:  5-3/4” x 34” x 9” 

Part# 056-95 
Utility Cabinet 

(Adjustable Shelves) 
14-1/4” D x 32-3/4” H x 19-7/8” W 

Part# 338-95 
Utility Cabinet 

12” D x 23-7/8” H x 33-3/4” W 

Part# 005-95 
18 Drawer Cabinet 

11-5/8” D x 10-7/8” H x 33-3/4” W 
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Part# 300 
Aerosol Can Cabinet 

An ideal mounted aerosol can cabinet with two 
sliding trays for ease distribution of products. 
Stores 48 aerosol cans.  Heavy duty design. 
Ext. Dimensions:  24” H x 20-3/4” W x 14” D 

Part# 907 
Hose Clamp Rack 

Part# 368-95 
Wire Rack 

6” D x 37-1/8” H x 26-1/8” W 

Part# 580-95 
6 Spool Hose Rack 

7-1/2” D 
13-3/32” H (Back) 

11-15/16” H (Front) 
19-9/16” W 

Part# 590-95 
Bulb Rack (Tilt-Out Tray) 

4” D x 26-3/4” H x 19” W 



Storage 

Basic Wheel Weight Rack & Assortment 

♦♦♦♦    Allows you to service practically every vehicle. 
♦ Contains all of our passenger and coated alloy 

wheel weights. 
♦ Color coated system simplifies the balancing 

process. 
♦ Includes an installation hammer, application 

guide, wall chart, wheel gauges, and chart for 
gram/ounce conversion. 

Part# CWW075  (Assortment) 
Part# CWW075E (Rack Only) 

Comprehensive Wheel Weight Rack & Assortment 
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♦ Color coated system simplifies the balancing 
process. 

♦ Includes an installation hammer, application 
guide, wall chart, wheel gauges, and chart for 
gram/ounce conversion. 

Part# CWW050  (Assortment) 
Part# CWW050E (Rack Only) 
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Part # Size Pieces/Box Part # Size Pieces/Box 

245008 8.32 100 245404 7/16 50 

245012 12-24 100 245707 5/8 25 

245101 1/4 100 245808 3/4 25 

245202 5/16 100    

245006 6.32 100 245303 3/8 100 

245010 10-24 USS 100 245505 1/2 50 

245011 10-32 SAE 100 245606 9/16 25 

Grade 5 Nuts 
USS (Coarse) 
Zinc Plated 

Part # Size Pieces Part # Size Pieces Part # Size Pieces Size Part # Pieces 

215010 10 100 215505 1/2 50 225006 6 100 225303 3/8 100 

215012 12 100 215606 9/16 25 225008 8 100 225404 7/16 100 

215101 1/4 100 215707 5/8 25 225010 10 100 225505 1/2 50 

215202 5/16 100 215808 3/4 25 225012 12 100 225606 9/16 50 

215303 3/8 100    225101 1/4 100 225707 5/8 25 

215404 7/16 50    225202 5/16 100 225808 3/4 25 

Flat Washers 
USS & SAE 
Zinc Plated 

Part # Size Pieces/Box Part # Size Pieces/Box 

235006 6 100 235303 3/8 100 

235008 8 100 235404 7/16 100 

235010 10 100 235505 1/2 100 

235012 12 100 235606 9/16 50 

235101 1/4 100 235707 5/8 50 

235202 5/16 100 235808 3/4 25 

Lock Washers 
Zinc Plated 

USS SAE 
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Part # Size Qty. 

265102 1/4 x 1/2 100 

265103 1/4 x 3/4 100 

265104 1/4 x 1 100 

265105 1/4 x 1-1/4 100 

265106 1/4 x 1-1/2 100 

265107 1/4 x 1-3/4 100 

265108 1/4 x 2 100 

265109 1/4 x 2-1/4 50 

265110 1/4 x 2-1/2 50 

265111 1/4 x 2-3/4 50 

265112 1/4 x 3 50 

265113 1/4 x 3-1/4 50 

265114 1/4 x 3-1/2 50 

265115 1/4 x 3-3/4 50 

265116 1/4 x 4 50 

265202 5/16 x 1/2 100 

265203 5/16 x 3/4 100 

265204 5/16 x 1 100 

265205 5/16 x 1-1/4 100 

265206 5/16 x 1-1/2 100 

265207 5/16 x 1-3/4 100 

265208 5/16 x 2 100 

265209 5/16 x 2-1/4 50 

265210 5/16 x 2-1/2 50 

265212 5/16 x 3 50 

265214 5/16 x 3-1/2 50 

265216 5/16 x 4 50 

265302 3/8 x 1/2 100 

265303 3/8 x 3/4 100 

265304 3/8 x 1 100 

265305 3/8 x 1-1/4 100 

265306 3/8 x 1-1/2 100 

265307 3/8 x 1-3/4 50 

Hex Head Cap Screws 
Grade 5 Zinc Plated 

Part # Size Qty. 

265308 3/8 x 2 50 

265309 3/8 x 2-1/4 50 

265310 3/8 x 2-1/2 50 

265311 3/8 x 2-3/4 50 

265312 3/8 x 3 50 

265314 3/8 x 3-1/2 25 

265316 3/8 x 4 25 

265403 7/16 x 3/4 50 

265404 7/16 x 1 50 

265405 7/16 x 1-1/4 50 

265406 7/16 x 1-1/2 50 

265407 7/16 x 1-3/4 50 

265408 7/16 x 2 50 

265409 7/16 x 2-1/4 25 

265410 7/16 x 2-1/2 25 

265411 7/16 x 2-3/4 25 

265412 7/16 x 3 25 

265414 7/16 x 3-1/2 25 

265416 7/16 x 4 25 

265503 1/2 x 3/4 50 

265504 1/2 x 1 50 

265505 1/2 x 1-1/4 50 

265506 1/2 x 1-1/2 50 

265507 1/2 x 1-3/4 50 

265508 1/2 x 2 50 

265509 1/2 x 2-1/4 15 

265510 1/2 x 2-1/2 15 

265511 1/2 x 2-3/4 15 

265512 1/2 x 3 15 

265513 1/2 x 3-1/4 15 

265514 1/2 x 3-1/2 15 

265516 1/2 x 4 15 
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Part # Size Pieces/Box Part # Size Pieces/Box 

248101 1/4 100 248505 1/2 50 

248202 5/16 100 248606 9/16 25 

248303 3/8 100 248707 5/8 25 

248404 7/16 50 248808 3/4 25 

Grade 8 Nuts 
USS (Coarse) 

Zinc Yellow Dichromate 

Part # Size Pieces Part # Size Pieces Part # Size Pieces Size Part # Pieces 

218101 1/4 100 218505 1/2 50 228101 1/4 100 228505 1/2 50 

218202 5/16 100 218606 9/16 25 228202 5/16 100 228606 9/16 50 

218303 3/8 100 218707 5/8 25 228303 3/8 100 228707 5/8 25 

218404 7/16 50 218808 3/4 25 228404 7/16 100 228808 3/4 25 

Grade 8 Flat Washers 
USS & SAE 

Zinc Yellow Dichromate 

Part # Size Pieces/Box Part # Size Pieces/Box 

238101 1/4 100 238505 1/2 100 

238202 5/16 100 238606 9/16 50 

238303 3/8 100 238707 5/8 50 

238404 7/16 100 238808 3/4 25 

Grade 8 Lock Washers 
Yellow Zinc Dichromate 

USS SAE 
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Part # Size Qty. 

268102 1/4 x 1/2 100 

268103 1/4 x 3/4 100 

268104 1/4 x 1 100 

268105 1/4 x 1-1/4 100 

268106 1/4 x 1-1/2 100 

268108 1/4 x 2 100 

268109 1/4 x 2-1/4 50 

268110 1/4 x 2-1/2 50 

268111 1/4 x 2-3/4 50 

268112 1/4 x 3 50 

268114 1/4 x 3-1/2 50 

268116 1/4 x 4 50 

268202 5/16 x 1/2 100 

268203 5/16 x 3/4 100 

268204 5/16 x 1 100 

268205 5/16 x 1-1/4 100 

268206 5/16 x 1-1/2 100 

268208 5/16 x 2 100 

268209 5/16 x 2-1/4 50 

268210 5/16 x 2-1/2 50 

268212 5/16 x 3 50 

268214 5/16 x 3-1/2 50 

268216 5/16 x 4 50 

268302 3/8 x 1/2 100 

268303 3/8 x 3/4 100 

268304 3/8 x 1 100 

268305 3/8 x 1-1/4 100 

268306 3/8 x 1-1/2 100 

268307 3/8 x 1-3/4 50 

268308 3/8 x 2 50 

268309 3/8 x 2-1/4 50 

268310 3/8 x 2-1/2 50 

268312 3/8 x 3 50 

268313 3/8 x 3-1/4 25 

268314 3/8 x 3-1/2 25 

Hex Head Cap Screws 
Grade 8 Yellow Zinc Dichromate 

Part # Size Qty. 

268316 3/8 x 4 25 

268318 3/8 x 4-1/2 25 

268320 3/8 x 5 25 

268322 3/8 x 5-1/2 25 

268324 3/8 x 6 25 

268403 7/16 x 3/4 50 

268404 7/16 x 1 50 

268405 7/16 x 1-1/4 50 

268406 7/16 x 1-1/2 50 

268408 7/16 x 2 50 

268409 7/16 x 2-1/4 25 

268410 7/16 x 2-1/2 25 

268412 7/16 x 3 25 

268414 7/16 x 3-1/2 25 

268416 7/16 x 4 25 

268418 7/16 x 4-1/2 25 

268420 7/16 x 5 25 

268422 7/16 x 5-1/2 25 

268424 7/16 x 6 25 

268503 1/2 x 3/4 50 

268504 1/2 x 1 50 

268505 1/2 x 1-1/4 50 

268506 1/2 x 1-1/2 50 

268507 1/2 x 1-3/4 50 

268508 1/2 x 2 50 

268509 1/2 x 2-1/4 25 

268510 1/2 x 2-1/2 25 

268512 1/2 x 3 15 

268514 1/2 x 3-1/2 15 

268516 1/2 x 4 15 

268518 1/2 x 4-1/2 15 

268520 1/2 x 5 15 

268522 1/2 x 5-1/2 15 

268524 1/2 x 6 15 
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Part # Size Pieces/Box Part # Size Pieces/Box 

200304 M3 - .5 100 200704 M7 - 1.0 100 

200404 M4 - .7 100 200804 M8 - 1.25 100 

200504 M5 - .8 100 201004 M10 - 1.5 50 

200604 M6 - 1.0 100 201204 M12 - 1.75 25 

Metric Nuts 
Zinc Plated 

Din 934 

Part # Size Pieces/Box Part # Size Pieces/Box 

200301 M3 100 200701 M7 100 

200401 M4 100 200801 M8 100 

200501 M5 100 201001 M10 50 

200601 M6 100 201201 M12 50 

Metric Flat Washers 
Zinc Plated 
Din 125 A 

Part # Size Pieces/Box Part # Size Pieces/Box 

200303 M3 100 200703 M7 100 

200403 M4 100 200803 M8 100 

200503 M5 100 201003 M10 50 

200603 M6 100 201203 M12 50 

Metric Lock Washers 
Zinc Plated 
Din 125 B 



 

Metric Cap Screws 
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Part # Size Qty. 

200412 M4 - .7 x 12 100 

200416 M4 - .7 x 16 100 

200420 M4 - .7 x 20 100 

200510 M5 - .8 x 10 100 

200512 M5 - .8 x 12 100 

200516 M5 - .8 x 16 100 

200520 M5 - .8 x 20 100 

200525 M5 - .8 x 25 100 

200610 M6 - 1.0 x 10 100 

200612 M6 - 1.0 x 12 100 

200616 M6 - 1.0 x 16 100 

200620 M6 - 1.0 x 20 100 

200625 M6 - 1.0 x 25 50 

200630 M6 - 1.0 x 30 50 

200635 M6 - 1.0 x 35 50 

200640 M6 - 1.0 x 40 50 

200645 M6 - 1.0 x 45 50 

200650 M6 - 1.0 x 50 50 

200660 M6 - 1.0 x 60 50 

200812 M8 - 1.25 x 12 50 

200816 M8 - 1.25 x 16 50 

200820 M8 - 1.25 x 20 50 

200825 M8 - 1.25 x 25 50 

200830 M8 - 1.25 x 30 50 

200835 M8 - 1.25 x 35 50 

200840 M8 - 1.25 x 40 50 

200845 M8 - 1.25 x 45 50 

200850 M8 - 1.25 x 50 25 

200855 M8 - 1.25 x 55 25 

200860 M8 - 1.25 x 60 25 

Metric Cap Screws 
8.8 Full Thread—Din 933 

Zinc Plated 

Part # Size Qty. 

200870 M8 - 1.25 x 70 25 

200875 M8 - 1.25 x 75 25 

200880 M8 - 1.25 x 80 25 

201016 M10 - 1.5 x 16 50 

201020 M10 - 1.5 x 20 50 

201025 M10 - 1.5 x 25 50 

201030 M10 - 1.5 x 30 25 

201035 M10 - 1.5 x 35 25 

201040 M10 - 1.5 x 40 25 

201045 M10 - 1.5 x 45 25 

201050 M10 - 1.5 x 50 25 

201055 M10 - 1.5 x 55 25 

201060 M10 - 1.5 x 60 25 

201065 M10 - 1.5 x 65 25 

201070 M10 - 1.5 x 70 25 

201075 M10 - 1.5 x 75 25 

201080 M10 - 1.5 x 80 25 

201220 M12 - 1.75 x 20 25 

201225 M12 - 1.75 x 25 25 

201230 M12 - 1.75 x 30 25 

201235 M12 - 1.75 x 35 25 

201240 M12 - 1.75 x 40 25 

201245 M12 - 1.75 x 45 25 

201250 M12 - 1.75 x 50 25 

201255 M12 - 1.75 x 55 10 

201260 M12 - 1.75 x 60 10 

201265 M12 - 1.75 x 65 10 

201270 M12 - 1.75 x 70 10 

201275 M12 - 1.75 x 75 10 

201280 M12 - 1.75 x 80 10 



 

JIS Flange Hex Head Bolts and 
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Part# Size Qty./Bag 

220612 6 x 12mm x 1.00 50 

220616 6 x 16mm x 1.00 50 

220620 6 x 20mm x 1.00 50 

220630 6 x 30mm x 1.00 25 

220640 6 x 40mm x 1.00 25 

220812 8 x 12mm x 1.25 25 

220816 8 x 16mm x 1.25 15 

220820 8 x 20mm x 1.25 15 

220825 8 x 25mm x 1.25 15 

220830 8 x 30mm x 1.25 15 

220840 8 x 40mm x 1.25 15 

221016 10 x 16mm x 1.25 10 

221020 10 x 20mm x 1.25 10 

221030 10 x 30mm x 1.25 10 

221040 10 x 40mm x 1.25 10 

JIS Hex Head Flange Bolts 

JIS Flange Hex Nuts 

Part# Size QTY./Bag 

220604 6.0 mm x 1.00 50 

220804 8.0 mm x 1.00 50 

221004 10 mm x 1.00 25 



 

Threaded Rod, Cotter Pins, & E Clips 
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Part# Size Qty./Bag 

387 1/16 x 1 100 

1135 1/16 x 1-1/2 100 

390 3/32 x 1 100 

392 3/32 x 1-1/2 100 

393 7/64 x 1-1/2 100 

394 1/8 x 1 100 

1136 1/8 x 1-1/4 100 

395 1/8 x 1-1/2 100 

397 1/8 x 2 100 

401 5/32 x 2 100 

1474 3/16 x 2 100 

501 5mm x 45mm 50 

Cotter Pins (Zinc) 

 
“E” Type  

Retaining Rings 
100 per box 

Part# Shaft Diameter 

951 7/16” 

1547 5/16” 

2711 3/32” 

2712 1/8” 

2713 5/32” 

Threaded Rod 

Part# Size Plating Part# Size Plating  

275101 1/4-20 x 3’ Zinc 275404 7/16-14 x 3’ Zinc 

275202 5/16-18 x 3’ Zinc 275505 1/2-13 x 3’ Zinc 

275303 3/8-16 x 3’ Zinc    

Part# Shaft Diameter 

2715 1/4” 

2717 7/32” 

2744 1/2” 

4099 3/16” 

4100 3/8” 



 

Lock Nuts 
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Part # Qty. Size Finish Part # Qty. Size Finish 

239000 100 10-24 Zinc 239505 50 1/2 - 13 Zinc 

239101 100 1/4 - 20 Zinc 239606 25 9/16 - 12 Zinc 

239202 100 5/16 - 18 Zinc 239707 25 5/8 - 11 Zinc 

239303 100 3/8 - 16 Zinc 239808 25 3/4 - 10 Zinc 

239404 50 7/16 - 14 Zinc     

Finished Nylon Insert Lock Nuts 
UNC 

GR C Steel Lock Nut 
Cadmium/Wax UNC 

Part # Qty. Size Finish 

249101 100 1/4 - 20 Zinc 

249202 100 5/16 - 18 Zinc 

249303 100 3/8 - 16 Zinc 

249404 50 7/16 - 14 Zinc 

249505 50 1/2 - 13 Zinc 

249606 25 9/16 - 12 Zinc 

249707 25 5/8 - 11 Zinc 

249808 25 3/4 - 10 Zinc 

Part # Qty. Size Finish 

269316 100 H4 3/16 7/32 x 1-1/4 Zinc 

269014 100 H8A 1/4 9/32 x 1-1/4 Zinc 

269516 100 H10A 5/16 x 1-1/2 Zinc 

269038 100 H14 3/8 x 1-1/2 Zinc 

Zinc Plated Fender Washers 

Part # Qty. Size Finish 

259101 100 1/4 - 20 Zinc 

259202 100 5/16 - 18 Zinc 

259303 100 3/8 - 16 Zinc 

259404 100 7/16 - 14 Zinc 

Reversible Lock Nuts 



 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Part# 41101 
Slotted Hex Washer Head 

License Plate Screw 
#14 x 3/4” 

1/2” Washer Head O.D. 
3/8” Hex 

Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 

 
 

Part# 41102 
#14 x 3/4” 

Zinc 
Slotted Truss Head 
License Plate Screw 
9/16” Head Diameter 
Unit Package: 100 

 
 
 
 
 

 
Part# 41103 

DIN 7985 
Zinc 

Metric Machine Screw 
Diameter & Pitch: 6mm x 1.0 

Length: 16mm 
Unit Package: 50  

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 41104 
Black E Coat 

(168 Hours Salt Spray) 
#14 x 3/4” 

License Plate Screw 
Slotted Truss Head 

9/16” Head Diameter 
Unit Package: 100 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 41105 
DIN 7985 

Zinc 
Metric Machine Screw 

Diameter & Pitch: 6mm x 1.0 
Length: 12mm 

Unit Package: 100 

 
 
 
 

 
Part# 41106 
Black E-Coat 

(168 Hours Salt Spray) 
#10 x 3/4” 

Phillips Flat Washer Head 
License Plate Screw 

15/32” Washer Head O.D. 
Unit Package: 100 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 41107 
1/4” -20 x 9/16” 

Zinc Slotted Round 
Washer Head License Plate 

Screw with Hex Nut 
9/16” Washer Head O.D. 
7/16” Hex Width (ATF) 
Unit Package: 100 Sets 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 41108 
Black Nylon M6-1.0 x 20mm 
Slotted Pan Head License 
Plate Screw & Nylon Nut 

12mm Head Diameter 
10mm Hex Width 
Unit Package: 100 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 41110 
Black Phosphate 

M6.3 - 1.81 x 16mm 
#14 x 5/8” 

Phillips Truss Head 
15mm Head O.D. 
Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 41111 
Zinc & Yellow Dichromate 

M5.5-1.81 x 18mm 
#12 x 45/64” 

15mm Washer, 8mm Hex 
Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 41112 
M5—1.59 x 16mm 

Phillips Hex Head Sems 
16mm Washer O.D. 

8mm Hex 
Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 41113 
M5—.80 x 16mm 
Phillips Pan Head 

Zinc Finish 
Machine Screws 
Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 41211 
License Plate Nut 
Unit Package: 100 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Part# 41212 
Slotted Washer Head 

10 - 12 x 3/4” 
Tapping Screw 

1/2” Washer Face 
Unit Package: 100 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 41213 
License Plate Screw 

Slot Indented Hex Washer  
1/4-14 x 5/8” 

5/8” Washer, 5/16” Hex A/F 
Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 41214 
License Plate Screw 

Phillips Pan Washer Head 
Dichromate God Finish 

M5-0.8 x 8mm  
w/12mm Washer Head 

Ford Contour 
Unit Package: 100 

License Plate Fasteners 

C. & L. Enterprises   1-800-555-8905 
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Part# 41215 
License Plate Screw 
Indented Hex Phillips 

Washer Head 
Type ‘AB’ 

M6 x 16mm   10mm A/F 
Zinc Dichromate Gold Finish 

Honda 
Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 41216 
License Plate Screw 

Phillips Pan Washer Head 
Dichromate God Finish 

M5-0.8 x 12mm  
w/12mm Washer Head 

Ford Contour 
Unit Package: 100 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Part# 41217 
License Plate Screw 

Pan Head Phillips Drive 
M6-1.0 x 20mm 

Black Zinc Finish 
Unit Package: 100 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Part# 41218 
Black Screw 

Phillips Truss Head 
M5 x 15mm 

Head Diameter: 13.8mm 
Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Part# 41320 
#14 Screw Size 

License Plate Nut 
Unit Package: 100 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Part# 41430 
#10 Screw Size 
14mm x 14mm 

Hole: 9mm x 9mm 
License Plate Nut 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Part# 41431 
Screw Grommet 

#6 or #8 Screw Size 
Unit Package: 100 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Part# 41551 
Tag Kits 

#14 x 3/4” Tag Screw 
with Tag Nut 

Unit Package: 50  

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 41661 
1/4 x 1/2 

Dealer Thumb Screw 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 

 
Part# 41771 

Phillips Pan Head 
#14 x 1/2” 
Zinc Plated 

Unit Package: 100 

 
 
 
 
 

 
Part# 41772 

JIS Small Hex Head 
Flange Bolt 

M6-1.0 x 12mm 
Hex: 10mm, Flange 14mm 

Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 
 

 
Part# 41773 

License Plate Screw 
Phillips/Slotted Type B 

1/4-14 x 5/8 
Silver Dacromet Finish 

GM 
Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 
 

 
Part# 41774 

Phillips Truss Head 
1/4-14 x 3/4” 

9/16 Head Diameter 
Bright Zinc Plated 
Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 
 

 
Part# 41775 

Phillips Truss Head 
12 x 3/4” 
Tag Bolt 

Zinc Plated 
Unit Package: 100 

 
 
 
 
 

 
Part# 41776 

Phillips Truss Head 
12 x 1” 

Tag Bolt 
Zinc Plated 

Unit Package: 100 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 45336 
#8 x 3/4” 

Black 
Phillips Washer Head 

31/64” Washer Head O.D. 
Unit Package: 100 

License Plate Fasteners 

C. & L. Enterprises   1-800-555-8905 
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Part# 42101 
Long Black Nylon Blind Rivet 

Hole Diameter: 15/64” 
Grip: 11/64” - 11/32” 

Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 

 
 

Part# 42102 
Dome Head 

3/8” Head Diameter 
3/16” Rivet Diameter 

Grip Range: 1/4” - 3/8” 
Rivet Lgth Exc. Flange: 9/16” 

Unit Package: 100 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 42103 
Diameter: 5/32” 
Grip: 1/8” - 3/16” 

Flange Diameter: 5/16” 
Alum. Rivet, Steel Mandrel 

Countersunk Head 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 42104 
1/4” Diameter 

Grip: 3/32” - 1/8” 
Flange Diameter: 1/2” 

Alum. Rivet, Alum. Mandrel 
Black 

Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 

 
Part# 42105 

Dome Head 
1/4” Head Diameter 
1/8” Rivet Diameter 

Grip Range: 1/16” - 1/8” 
Rivet Lgth Exc. Flange: 7/32” 

Unit Package: 100 

 
 
 
 

Part# 42106 
Diameter: 5/32” 

Grip Range: 1” - 1-15/64” 
Flange Diameter: 5/16” 

Aluminum Rivet 
Aluminum Mandrel 

GM Door Lock Actuator 
Unit Package: 25 

  
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 42107 
Diameter: 3/16” 

Grip: 1/32” - 9/64” 
Flange Diameter: 9/16” 

Aluminum Rivet 
Steel Mandrel 

Unit Package: 50 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 42108 
Black Rivet 

Diameter: 3/16” 
Grip: Up to 3/8” 

Flange Dia.: 5/8” 
Steel Rivet 

Steel Mandrel 
Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 42109 
Diameter: 3/16” 
Grip: Up to 1/4” 

Flange Diameter: 5/8” 
Steel Rivet (Green) 

Steel Mandrel 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 

 
Part# 42110 
Diameter: 1/4” 

Grip: 3/16” - 3/8” 
Flange Diameter: 11/16” 
Aluminum Rivet (Black) 

Aluminum Mandrel 
Unit Package: 15 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 42111 
3/8” Dome Head 

3/16” Rivet Diameter 
Grip Range: 3/8” - 1/2” 
Rivet Length: 11/16” 
Unit Package: 100 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 42112 
3/8” Dome Head 

3/16” Rivet Diameter 
Grip Range: 1/16” - 1/8” 

Rivet Length: 9/32” 
Unit Package: 100 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 42113 
Large Flange 5/8” Head 

3/16” Rivet Diameter 
Grip Range: 1/4” - 3/8” 

Rivet Length: 9/16” 
Unit Package: 100 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 42114 
1/4” Dome Head 

1/8” Rivet Diameter 
Grip Range: 3/16” - 1/4” 

Rivet Length: 3/8” 
Unit Package: 100 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 42115 
3/16” Diameter 

Grip: 1/16” - 1/4” 
Flange Diameter: 9/16” 
Aluminum Rivet (Black) 

Steel Mandrel 
Unit Package: 50 

Rivets 

C. & L. Enterprises   1-800-555-8905 
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Part# 42116 
3/16” Diameter 
Grip: 3/64” -1/4” 

Flange Diameter: 29/64” 
Aluminum Rivet (Black) 

Aluminum Mandrel 
GM Outside  

Door Handle 1997-98 
Unit Package: 15 

 
 
 

 
Part# 42117 
3/16” Diameter 

Grip: 25/64” - 27/64” 
Head Diameter: 3/8” 

Black Aluminum Rivet 
Aluminum Mandrel 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 

 
Part# 42118 

3/8” Dome Head 
3/16” Rivet Diameter 

Grip Range: 3/8” - 1/2” 
Rivet Length: 11/16” 

Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 

Part# 42119 
Monobolt 

Diameter: 3/16” 
Grip Range: .062 - .270 

DIM -L: .406 
DIM-F: .709 

Protruding Head 
Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 

Part# 42121 
3/8” Dome Head 

Rivet Diameter: 3/16” 
Grip Range: 1/4” - 3/8” 

Rivet Length: 9/16” 
Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 

Part# 42123 
Dome 1/4” Head 

Rivet Diameter: 1/8” 
Grip Range: 5/16” - 3/8” 

Rivet Length: 1/2” 
Unit Package: 100 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 42124 
Dome 1/4” Head 

Rivet Diameter: 1/8” 
Grip Range: 1/16” -1/8” 

Rivet Length: 7/32” 
Unit Package: 100 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 42125 
Diameter: 3/16” 
Grip: 1/8” to 1/4” 

Head Diameter: 11/32” 
Aluminum Rivet 

Aluminum Mandrel 
Solid 

Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 42127 
3/8” Dome Head 

3/16” Rivet Diameter 
Grip Range: 3/8” - 1/2” 
Rivet Length: 11/16” 

Zinc & Yellow Dichromate 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 42129 
Diameter: 1/4” 
Grip: 3/4” to 1” 

Head Diameter:1/2” 
Aluminum Rivet 

Aluminum Mandrel 
Unit Package: 10 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 42130 
For use with nylon (plastic) 
blind rivets.  A durable tool 

that sets all sizes with a 
single stroke.  All steel 

construction.  6-1/2” long. 
Not for use with metal rivets. 

Unit Package: 1 

 
 
 
 
 

 
Part# 42131 
Diameter:1/4” 

Grip Range: 3/64” - 5/64” 
Flange Diameter: 19/32” 

Shoulder Diameter: 13/32” 
Steel Rivet & Mandrel 

Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 

 
Part# 42132 

1/4” Dome Head 
Rivet Diameter: 1/8” 

Grip Range: 3/16” - 1/4” 
Rivet Length: 3/8” 
Unit Package: 100 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 42133 
Multi-Grip Blind Rivets 

Large Flange Head 
Head Diameter: 15/32” 
Rivet Diameter: 5/32” 

Hole Size: .160” - .173” 
Grip Range: 1/8” - 5/16” 

Rivet Length: 1/2” 
Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 42134 
Multi-Grip Blind Rivets 

Dome Head 
Head Diameter: 5/16” 
Rivet Diameter: 5/32” 

Hole Size: .160” - .173” 
Grip Range: 1/8” - 5/16” 

Rivet Length: 1/2” 
Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 

 
Part# 42135 

Multi-Grip Rivets 
Flange Head 

Head Diameter: 5/8” 
Rivet Diameter: 3/16” 

Grip Range: 3/16” - 1/2” 
Unit Package: 50 

Rivets 

C. & L. Enterprises   1-800-555-8905 
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Part# 42136 
3/16” Pop Rivet Grip 
Rivet Diameter: 3/16” 
Grip Range: 1/8-1/4” 
Unit Package: 100 

 
 
 
 
 

 
Part# 42211 

Dome Head 3/16” Rivet 
Grip Range: 1/8” - 1/4” 

Flange: 3/8” 
Steel Rivet & Mandrel 

GM 
Unit Package: 100 

 
 
 
 

 
Part# 42212 

Super Tough Nylon  
 (Black) Blind Rivet 
Rectangular Head 
8.0mm x 15.0mm 

Rivet Diameter: 3.96mm 
Grip Range 6.0 - 10.5mm 

Ford 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 

 
Part# 42213 

Closed End Sealing Type 
(Black) Aluminum Rivet 

Aluminum Rivet 
3/16” Rivet w/3/8” Flange 

Grip Range: .376-.500 
Luggage Racks 

Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 42214 
Black 

3/32” Aluminum Rivet 
1/8” Shoulder Diameter 

w/Steel Mandrel 
Shoulder Length: 1/8” 

Flange Diameter: 7/32” 
Replaces Weld-On Studs 

Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 

 
Part# 42216 
Diameter: 1/8” 

Grip Range: 1/16”-1/8” 
Flange Diameter: 3/8” 

Aluminum Rivet (Black) 
Aluminum Mandrel 

Ford Trim Weatherstrip 
Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 

 
Part# 42218 

Closed End Sealing Type 
1/8” Diameter 

Grip Range: 3/16”-1/4” 
7/32” Flange  

(Black) Aluminum 
Luggage Racks 

Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 42219 
Blind Type Rivets 

Rivet Diameter: 3/16” 
Flange Diameter: 3/8” 

Grip Range: .039 - .350 
(Black) Aluminum Rivet 

Aluminum Mandrel 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 42220 
Blind Type Rivet 

1/4” Rivet with 1/2” Flange 
.120 - .400 Grip Range 

Unit Package: 15 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 42221 
Mono Bolt Rivet 

Steel w/ Aluminum Mandrel 
Hole: 3/16”, Head: 3/8” 

Grip Range: .0625 – .207 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 42222 
Black Nylon Blind Rivet 

M7.0 – 7.5 Hole Diameter 
2.5 - 6.0mm P.R. 

18mm Head Diameter 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 42320 
“Peel-Type” Rivet 

Diameter: 1/4” 
Grip Range: 1/32”-9/64” 
Flange Diameter: 1/2” 

Aluminum Rivet 
Steel Mandrel 

Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 42321 
Black Nylon Blind Rivet 

Hole Diameter: 1/4” 
Grip Range: 5/32”-13/32” 

Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 

 
Part# 42322 

“Peel Type” Rivet—Dia.: 1/4” 
Grip Range: 3/32”-1/8” 
Flange Diameter: 1/2” 

Aluminum Rivet (Black) 
Steel Mandrel 
Door Handle 

Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 42323 
Long “Peel-Type” Rivet 

Diameter: 1/4” 
Grip Range: 11/16”-3/4” 
Flange Diameter: 1/2” 

Aluminum Rivet 
Steel Mandrel 

Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 42324 
Black Nylon Blind Rivet 
Hole Diameter: 17/64” 

Grip Range: 3/32”-3/16” 
Unit Package: 25 

Rivets 

C. & L. Enterprises   1-800-555-8905 
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Part# 42325 
Diameter: 3/16” 

Grip Range: 3/8”-1/2” 
Flange Diameter: 9/16” 
Aluminum Rivet (Black) 

Aluminum Mandrel 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 42326 
3/16” (5mm) Hole Size 

Panel Range: .125” - .250” 
Flange Size: .4688” 

Black Nylon Blind Rivet 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 42327 
13/64” (5 mm) Hole Size 

Panel Range: .059” - .177” 
Flange Diameter: .472” 

Black Nylon 
Blind Rivets 

Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 42328 
1/4 Hole Size 

Grip Range: 25/64” x 21/32” 
Aluminum Rivet 
Steel Mandrel 

Unit Package: 15 

 
 
 

 
 
 

Part# 42329 
Black Nylon Blind Rivets 

Hole Diameter: 17/64 
Panel Range: 3/32 - 3/16 

Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 42330 
1/8” Diameter 

Grip: 3/16” - 1/4” 
Aluminum Rivet (Black) 

Aluminum Mandrel 
GM & General Purpose 

Unit Package: 100 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 42331 
Blind Countersunk Rivet 

Super Tough Nylon 
Hole: M6.3, Head: 17mm 

Grip: .7 - 4.9mm 
Shoulder: 9mm x 2mm 

Unit Package: 15 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 42332 
Dome Head 

3/16” Diameter 
Grip: 1/8” - 1/2” 
Length: 7/16” 

Aluminum Rivet & Mandrel 
Unit Package: 100 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 42562 
1/8” x 5/8” Rivet 
Aluminum Rivet 
Steel Mandrel 

Unit Package: 100 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 42563 
3/16 Bumper Impact Rivet 

Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 42564 
Rivet 

1/8” Diameter 
3/8” Head 

Unit Package: 100 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 42565 
Toyota Rivet 

6mm for Fuel Door 
Unit Package: 15 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 42566 
GM Rivet 

4mm for Window Hinge 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 42567 
Toyota 5mm Rivet 

Fuel Door 
Unit Package: 10 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 42568 
Plastic Xtra Long Rivet 

Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 42569 
1/8” Hole Size 

Grip: 1/8” - 3/16” 
Flange: 3/8” 

Black Rivet & Mandrel 
Pop Rivets 

Trim Rivets and Universal 
Unit Package: 15 

Rivets 
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Part# 42570 
1/4” Hole Size 

Panel Range: 1/8” - 1/4” 
Flange Size: 1/2” 
All Steel (Zinc &  
Gold Chrome) 

Front Bumper & Universal 
Assembly Rivet 

Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 42571 
5/32” Diameter 
Grip: 1/4” - 3/8” 

Flange Head: 15/32” 
Aluminum Rivet  
Steel Mandrel 

Wheel Opening & Trim Rivet 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 42572 
1/4” Hole Size 

Grip Range: 1/32 - 7/32” 
Flange Diameter: 1/2” 

Aluminum Rivet 
Steel Mandrel 

Outside Door Handle Rivets 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 42573 
1/4” Hole Size 

Grip Range: 1/32 - 7/32” 
Flange Diameter: 1/2” 

Aluminum Rivet 
Steel Mandrel 

Black Door Handle Rivets 
Unit Package: 15 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 42574 
Plastic Rivet Gun 

  

Rivets 
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C&L # Head Type Hd Diam. Riv Diam. Grip Range Rivet Length Minus Flange 
42121 Dome 3/8 3/16 1/4 - 3/8 9/16 
42124 Dome 1/4 1/8 1/16 - 1/8 7/32 
42562 Dome 1/8   5/8 

C&L # Head Type Hd Diam. Riv Diam. Grip Range Rivet Length 
42118 Dome 3/8 3/16 3/8 - 1/2 11/16 

C&L # Head Type Hd Diam. Riv Diam. Grip Range Rivet Length 
42102 Dome 3/8 3/16 1/4 - 3/8 9/16 
42105 Dome 1/4 1/8 1/16 - 1/8 7/32 
42111 Dome 3/8 3/16 3/8 - 1/2 11/16 
42112 Dome 3/8 3/16 1/16 - 1/8 9/32 
42113 Lg Flange 5/8 3/16 1/4 - 3/8 9/16 
42114 Dome 1/4 1/8 3/16 - 1/4 3/8 
42123 Dome 1/4 1/8 5/16 - 3/8 1/2 
42132 Dome 1/4 1/8 3/16 - 1/4 3/8 

Aluminum Rivet—Steel Mandrel 

Steel Rivet—Steel Mandrel 

Aluminum Rivet—Aluminum Mandrel 



 
 
 
 
 

Part# 43215 
Round Pushnut 

Flat Rear 
(for Non-Threaded Studs) 

5mm x 911mm 
Unit Package: 100 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 43216 
Stamped Hex  

Self Threading Nut 
w/11mm Integral Washer 

3.2mm x 8mm Hex 
Unit Package: 100 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 43217 
Stamped Self Threading 

Hex Nut 
5mm x 10mm Hex 

w/15mm Integral Flat Washer 
Unit Package: 100 

Automotive Nuts 

C. & L. Enterprises   1-800-555-8905 
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Part# 43101 
3/16” Stud Size 

Panel Range: .038”-.044” 
Fits Into 7/32” Hole 
Unit Package: 100 

 
 
 
 

 
 

Part# 43102 
5/32” Stud Size 

Panel Range: .049”-.055” 
Fits Into 7/32” Hole 
Unit Package: 100 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 43103 
Washer Type Metric  
Self-Threading Nuts 

Stud Size: 8mm 
Hex Width: 13mm 

Washer Diameter: 20mm 
Zinc Plated 

Unit Package: 100 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Part# 43104 
M6-1.0 Steel Insert Nut 

Inside Door Handle,  
Window Regulator &  

Air Bag Module Attachment 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 43105 
Phosphate 

1/8” Stud Size 
Panel Range: .040” - .045” 

Fits Into 3/16” Hole 
Unit Package: 100 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 43106 
Metric Hex Flange Nuts 

5—.80mm 
11.8mm O.D. Washer 

Black Phosphate Finish 
Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 43107 
Roof Rack Mounting 

Nut Inserts 
M6-1.0 Thread 

Head Diameter: 13mm 
Unit Package: 10 

 
 
 
 

 
 

Part# 43210 
8-1.25mm Metric Hex Nuts 

13mm Hex Size 
24mm O.D. Loose Barbed 

Washer 
Black Phosphate Finish 

Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 43211 
1/4 - 20 

Air Cleaner 
Hold Down Nut 

Unit Package: 10 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 43212 
8mm x 13mm Hex 

Hex Nut with Free Spinning  
28mm Washer 

Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 
 

 
Part# 43213 
Round Pushnut 

(for Non-Threaded Studs) 
3.2mm x 9.5mm 

Unit Package: 100 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 43214 
Round Pushnut 

(for Non-Threaded Studs) 
4mm x 11mm 

Unit Package: 100 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 43218 
M6.3 Stud x 11mm Hex 

Stamped Hex Nuts 
Self Threading 

Sealer w/18mm Integral 
Faceted Washer 

Unit Package: 100 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 43231 
6mm Nut, Washer 

and Screw Anchor Kit 
For Top Carriers 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 43320 
6mm 

Air Cleaner Hold Down Wing Nut 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 43221 
M4 Stud x 11mm Hex 

Stamped Hex Nuts 
Self Threading 

w/15mm Integral Washer 
Unit Package: 100 

 
 
 
 

 
 

Part# 43222 
Large Outer 

Round Pushnuts 
For Threaded Bolts 
M6 x 17mm O.D. 
Dichromate Finish 
Unit Package: 100 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Part# 43223 
M5 Nut - .80 

w/19mm Free Spinning Washer 
Black Finish 

Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 43224 
Replaces U Type 

M4.2 - 1.41 
Panel Range: 1.47 - 2.30mm 

Back/Center 7.0mm 
Black Finish 

Unit Package: 100 

 
 
 
 

 
 

Part# 43225 
Flat Head Rivet Style Nuts 

Aluminum Blind Hole Application 
M6 - 1.0 Thread, 8.5 mm Hole 

Luggage Rack and Mirrors 
Unit Package: 10 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Part# 43226 
Flat Head Rivet Style Nuts 

Steel Blind Hole Applications 
Leg Retention Style 

M6-1.0 Thread, 11mm Hole 
Unit Package: 5 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 43227 
Small Outer 

Round Pushnuts 
For Threaded Bolts 
6mm x 13mm O.D. 
Unit Package: 100 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 43228 
Self Threading Flange Nut 

M6.3 - 1.81 w/19.5mm Flange 
Grade 10 Lock Nut 

Zinc Finish 
Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Part# 43229 
Extruded Snap-in Type Nut 

License Plate, Fender, Sun Roof 
M6-1.0 Fits 13 x 20mm Hole 

Organic Zinc Phosphate Finish 
Unit Package: 10 

Automotive Nuts 

C. & L. Enterprises   1-800-555-8905 
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Part# 43230 
Push On Type Retainer 

10mm Bolt Size 
Metal Bumper Bar Bolts 

Unit Package: 100 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 43231 
Round Pushnut 

For Threaded Bolts 
12mm x 21mm 

Unit Package: 100 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 43321 
Long Extruded “U” Nuts 

M6-1.0 Screw Size 
Panel Range: .34mm - 4.0mm 

Center of Hole to Edge: 19.5mm 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 43322 
Phosphate 

Short Extruded “U”Nuts 
M6 - 1.0 Screw Size 

Panel Range: .80mm - 4.0mm 
Center of Hole to Edge: 13.5mm 

Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Part# 43323 
Short Extruded “U” Nuts 

M8 - 1.25 Screw Size 
Panel Range: .80mm - 4.00mm 
Center of Hole to Edge: 14.5mm 

Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Part# 43324 
Long Extruded “U” Nuts 
M8 - 1.25 Screw Size 

Panel Range: .80mm - 4.50mm 
Center of Hole to Edge: 20mm 

Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 43331 
#8 Screw Size 

Panel Range: .025” - .150” 
Center of Hole to Edge: 3/8” 

Short 
Unit Package: 100 

 
 
 
 

 
 

Part# 43332 
#8 Screw Size 

Panel Range: .025” - .150” 
Center of Hole to Edge: 5/8” 

Long 
Unit Package: 100 

 
 
 
 

 
 

Part# 43333 
6 - 1.0mm 

10mm Hex Size 
19mm O.D. Loose Barbed Washer 

Black Phosphate Finish 
Metric Hex Nuts 
Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 43334 
M8-1.25mm 
24mm O.D. 
Dachromate 

Unit Package: 50 
 

 
 
 
 

Part# 43335 
6 - 1.00mm 

10mm Hex Size 
16mm O.D. Loose Barbed Washer 

Black Phosphate Finish 
Metric Hex Nuts 

GM 
Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Part# 43336 
Plastic “U” Nuts 

#10 Screw 
20mm x 31mm 

Unit Package: 15 

Automotive Nuts 
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Part# 43337 
Plastic “U” Nut 

Screw #14 (1/4”) 
20mm x 29mm 

Unit Package: 15 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 43340 
Extruded “U” Nuts  

10 - 1.50mm 
Panel Range: .035” - .232” 

Center of Hole to Edge: 3/4” 
Black Phosphate Finish 

Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Part# 43341 
6—1.00mm 

10mm Hex Size 
16mm O.D. Serrated Washer 

Black Phosphate Finish 
Metric Hex Flange Nuts 

Unit Package: 100 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Part# 43342 
8—1.25mm 

13mm Hex Size 
19mm O.D. Serrated Washer 

Black Phosphate Finish 
Metric Hex Flange Nuts 

Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 

 
 

Part# 43343 
10—1.50mm 

15mm Hex Size 
21mm O.D. Washer 

Black Phosphate Finish 
Metric Hex Flange Nuts 

Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 43561 
3/16” Stud Size 

1/4” Hole 
.036 - .040 P.R. 

Unit Package: 100 

Automotive Nuts 
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Part# 43562 
3/16” Stud Size 

5/16” Hole 
.040 - .055 P.R. 

Unit Package: 100 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 43563 
Barrel Speed Nut 

Assortment 
Stud - 1/16”, Hole - 3/32” 

To 
Stud - 3/16”, Hole - 1/4” 

Unit Package: 100 Pieces 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 43564 
Nutcert 

M5—.8 Thread 
Head Diameter: 10mm 
Overall Length: 12mm 

Unit Package: 15 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 43565 
Roof Rack Nutcerts 

with sealer under head 
M6—1.0 Thread 

Head Diameter: 17mm 
Unit Package: 10 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 43566 
“U” Nut for Pick-up Beds &  

Bumper Bracket 
M12-1.75, Throat: 42.5mm, PR 3.0-7.0 

Aluminum Oxide Finish 
Ford Ranger, Dodge Durango 

Unit Package: 5 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 43567 
Not supplied by OEM 

Nut with Free Spinning Washer 
M6-1.0 with 24mm Loose Washer 

10mm A/F, Grade 9 
Black Finish, General Purpose 

Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 43568 
“U” Nut Rear Bumper Bracket 

M12-1.75 
Throat: 33.5 mm, PR: 1.5 - 5.5 

Black Organic & Oil Finish 
GM C/K Trucks 
Unit Package: 5 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 43569 
Steel Thin Nut Certs 

M6 — 1.0 Thread 
Grip: .030 - .165 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 43570 
Steel Thin Nut Certs 

M5 — .8 Thread 
Grip: .020 - .130 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Part# 43571 
M6 — 1.0 Thread Size 

12.5mm Hole 
16mm Long 

Rubber Well Nuts 
Unit Package: 15 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Part# 43572 
Short U Nuts 

Black Phosphate Finish 
#14 Screw Size 

Panel Range: .025 — .150 
Center: 3/8 

Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Part# 43573 
Long U Nuts 

Black Phosphate Finish 
#14 Screw Size 

Panel Range: .025 — .150 
Center: 5/8 

Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 43574 
Well Nuts 

Not Supplied by OEM 
Thread M8 — 1.25 Hole 

CK Truck Running Boards 
GM & Chrysler Mini-Vans 

Unit Package: 5 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Part# 43575 
Specialty Nutsert  

Zinc & Yellow 
Thread Size: M6-1.0 
Grip: .65mm - 2.0mm 

Head Diameter: 12mm 
Hex Size: 8mm 
GM: 15685099 

Ford: N803763-S100 
Unit Package: 15 
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Part# 44101 
Black Oxide 

M6 - 1.0 x 65mm 
Torx Oval Head 

302 Stainless Steel 
10mm (3/8”) Head Diameter 

T-25 Drive 
GM Luggage Rack Attachment 

Unit Package: 10 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 44102 
Black Oxide 

M6 -1.0 x 45mm 
Oval Head Internal Torx Drive 

302 Stainless Steel 
10mm Head Diameter 

T-25 Drive 
GM Luggage Rack Assortment 

Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 

 
 

Part# 44103 
M10 - 1.50 x 45mm 

Black Hex Head Sems 
Class 9.8 

15mm Hex 
30mm (1-3/16”) Washer O.D. 

Unit Package: 10 

   

 
 
 
 
 

 
Part# 44344 

M6 x 1.00 x 25mm 
10mm Indented Hex Head 
17mm O.D. Loose Washer 

Black Phosphate Finish 
Metric Type CA Body Bolts 

Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 44345 
M6 - 1.00 x 25mm 

10mm Indented Hex Head 
24mm O.D. Loose Washer 

Black Phosphate Finish 
Metric Type CA Body Bolts 

Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 44346 
M8 - 1.25 x 30mm 

13mm Indented Hex Head 
17mm O.D. Washer 
Black Organic Finish 

Metric Type CA Flange Bolts 
Unit Package: 25 

Automotive Bolts 
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Part# 44347 
M6 - 1.00 x 20mm 

10mm Indented Hex Head 
17mm O.D. Loose Washer 

Black Phosphate Finish 
Metric Type CA Body Bolts 

Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 44348 
1/2-13 x 1-1/2” 

1-3/32” Head Diameter 
Round Head Style 

Stainless Steel Capped 
Bumper Bolts 

Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 44349 
8-1.25 x 25mm” 

Pan Head 
Stainless Steel Capped 

Bumper Bolts 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 44350 
7/16-14 x 1-1/2” 

15/16” Head Diameter 
Round Head Style 

Stainless Steel Capped 
Bumper Bolts 

Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 44104 
M6 - 1.00 x 16mm 

10mm Indented Hex Head 
18.5mm O.D. Loose Washer 

Zinc and Yellow Finish 
Metric Type Body Bolts 

GM 11503812 
Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 

 
 

Part# 44341 
M8 - 1.25 x 30mm 

13mm Indented Hex Head 
24mm O.D. Loose Washer 

Black Phosphate Finish 
Metric Type CA Body Bolts 

Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 44342 
M6 - 1.00 x 28mm 

8mm Indented Hex Head 
19mm O.D. Loose Washer 
Black Dichromate Finish 

Metric Dog Point Body Bolts 
Ford Head 

Unit Package: 50 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 44343 
M6 - 1.00 x 35mm 

10mm Indented Hex Head 
17mm O.D. Loose Washer 

Black Phosphate Finish 
Metric Type CA Body Bolts 

Unit Package: 25 
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Part# 45101 

M4.2 - 1.41 x 20mm 
(#8 x 25/32”) 

Black Hex Head Sems® 
With Teks® Point 

12mm (1/2”) Washer O.D. 
7mm Hex 

Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 

 
Part# 45281 

Phillips Oval Head Trim 
Screws 

With Flush Washer Type AB 
Black Phosphate 

#8 x 1” 
With #6 Head 

Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 45282 
Phillips Oval Head Trim 

Screws 
With Flush Washer Type AB 

Black Phosphate 
#10 x 1” 

With #8 Head 
Unit Package: 100 

 
 
 

 
 

Part# 45331 
#8 x 1/2” 

13/32” O.D. Washer 
Phillips Oval Washer Head 

Black Phosphate Finish 
Wheel Opening Moulding 

Teks® Screw 
Unit Package: 100 

 
 
 

 
 

Part# 45332 
4.2 - 1.41 x 20mm 

7mm Indented Hex Head 
17mm O.D. Loose Washer 

Black Phosphate Finish 
Sheet Metal Screws 

Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 

 
 

Part# 45333 
#8 x 1/2” 

13/32” O.D. Washer 
Phillips Oval Washer Head 

Chrome Finish 
Wheel Opening Moulding 

Teks® Screw 
Unit Package: 100 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 45334 
8 x 3/4” 

13/32” Oval Washer Head 
Black Phosphate Finish 
Mounting Teks® Screws 

Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 
 

 
Part# 45335 

M6.3 - 1.81 x 25mm 
Black #14 x 1” 

Hex Head Sems® 
17mm (21/32”) Washer O.D. 

10mm Hex 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 45336 
#8 x 3/4” 

Black 
Phillips Washer Head 

31/64” Washer Head O.D. 
Unit Package: 100 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 45337 
4.2 - 1.41 x 20mm 

7 mm Indented Hex Head 
17mm O.D. Loose Washer 

Black Phosphate Finish 
Teks® Screws 

Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 45338 
4.2 - 1.41 x 20mm 

7mm Indented Hex Head 
12mm O.D. Loose Washer 

Black Phosphate Finish 
Teks® Screws 

Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 45339 
8 x 1” 

13/32” O.D. Washer 
Phillips Oval Washer Head 

Black Phosphate Finish 
Mounting Teks® Screws 

Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 

Part# 45340 
4.2 - 1.41 x 20mm 

7mm Indented Hex Head 
12mm O.D. Loose Washer 

Black Phosphate Finish 
Sheet Metal Screws 
S-10, S-15 Grilles 
Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 

Part# 45341 
6.3—1.81 x 20mm 

10mm Indented  
Hex Washer Head 

17mm O.D. Loose Washer 
Black Phosphate Finish 

Sheet Metal Screws 
Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 

 
 

Part# 45347 
6.3-1.81 x 25mm 
10 mm Hex Head 

24mm O.D. Loose Washer 
Black Phosphate Finish 

Sheet Metal Screws 
Unit Package: 25 

 
See page 24 for. . . 

 
45342 

 
45343 

 
45344 

 
45345 
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Length #6 #8 #10 #12 #14 

3/8 45001 45020    

1/2 45002 45021 45040 45060 45080 

3/4 45003 45022 45041 45061 45081 

1 45004 45023 45042 45062 45082 

1-1/4 45005 45024 45043 45063  

1-1/2  45025 45044 45064  

1-3/4  45026    

2  45027    

2-1/2  45028    

3  45029    

Pan Head Phillips Sheet 
Metal Screws (Black) 

Size #6 #8 #8 #10 #10 #12 

Head #6 #6 #8 8 #10 #12 

3/8 45500      

1/2 45501 45550 45520  45530 45540 

5/8 45502      

3/4 45503 45551 45521 45560 45531 45541 

1 45504 45552 45522 45561 45532 45542 

1-1/4 45505 45553 45523  45533  

1-1/2  45554 45524 45562 45534  

1-3/4   45555 45525  45535  

2    45563 45536  

Black Oval Head Phillips 
Sheet Metal Screws 

Length #6 #8 #10 #12 #14 

3/8 45801 45820    

1/2 45802 45821 45840 45860 45880 

3/4 45803 45822 45841 45861 41101 

1 45804 45823 45842 45862 45882 

1-1/4 45805 45824 45843 45863 45883 

1-1/2 45806 45825 45844 45864 45884 

2   45846 45866 45885 

Length #8 #10 #12 #14 

1/2 45721 45740   

3/4 45722 45741 45761 45781 

1 45723 45742 45762 45782 

1-1/4 45724 45743 45763 45783 

1-1/2  45744 45764 45784 

2    45785 

Hex Washer 
Drill Screws 
Zinc Plated 

Slot Hex 
Tapping Screws 

Zinc Plated 

Zinc Oval Head Phillips 
Sheet Metal Screws 

Size #8 #8 #10 #10 

Head #6 #8 8 #10 

3/4 45571 45574 45576 45578 

1 45572 45575 45577  

1-1/4 45573    

Part# 45342 
Phillips Oval Head w/ Washer  

#8x3/4” (#6 Head) (Zinc) 
Unit Package: 100 

Part# 45343 
Phillips Oval Head w/ Washer  

#10-16x3/4” (Zinc) 
Unit Package: 100 

Part# 45344 
Phillips Oval #8x3/4” (Black) 

Unit Package: 100 

Part# 45345 
Phillips Oval 6x20mm(Black) 

Unit Package: 100 
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Part # OEM # Size Finish 

45600 (50) 11504550 4.2mm-1.41 x 16mm Chrome 

45601 (50) 11504660 4.2mm-1.41 x 16mm Black Oxide 

45602 (50) 11504069 4.2mm-1.41 x 20mm Chrome 

45603 (50) 11504659 4.2mm-1.41 x 20mm Black Oxide 

45604 (50) 11504551 4.2mm-1.41 x 25mm Chrome 

45606 (50) 11504522 4.2mm-1.41 x 30mm Chrome 

45607 (50) 11504656 4.2mm-1.41 x 30mm Black Oxide 

45608 (50) 14013749 4.2mm-1.41 x 35mm Chrome 

Metric Torq Oval Head Screws 

Part # OEM # Size Finish 

45622 (25) 11504647 4.2mm-1.41 x 20mm Chrome 

45623 (50) 11504655 4.2mm-1.41 x 20mm Black Oxide 

45624 (50) 11504661 4.2mm-1.41 x 25mm Chrome 

45625 (50) 11504662 4.2mm-1.41 x 25mm Black Oxide 

45628 (50) 11504663 4.2mm-1.41 x 35mm Chrome 

Metric Torq Pan Head Screws 

Part# 45889 
Trim Screws 
8-18 x 1-1/4” 
Phosphate 

Phillips Washer Head 
Unit Package: 100 

Part# 45890 
Trim & Speaker Install 

8 x 3” Phillips Bugle Head 
Course Thread Screws 

Black Finish 
Unit Package: 25 

Part# 45891 
Self-Tapping Screws 

8 x 3/4” 
Phillips Oval Head 

Loose Washer 
Black Finish 

Unit Package: 100 



 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Part# 46101 
Headlight Pivot Adjuster 

Ford 
Unit Package: 2 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 46102 
Headlight Horizontal Adjuster 

Ford 
Unit Package: 2 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
Part# 46103 

Headlight Adjuster 
Ford 

Unit Package: 2 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 46105 
Headlight Pivot Adjuster 

Mustang 
Unit Package: 2 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 46106 
Headlight Horizontal Adjuster 

Mustang 
Unit Package: 2 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 46110 
Headlight Vertical Adjuster 

Ford 
Unit Package: 2 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 46212 
White Headlamp Adjusting 

Screw & Nut Assembly 
1/4” - 28 x 2” Screw  

GM 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
Part# 46213 

Green Headlamp 
Screw & Nut Assembly 

1/4” - 28 x 2” Screw 
GM 

Unit Package: 25 

Headlight Adjusters 
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Part# 46214 
Blue Nut 

Screw Size 12 28 x 1-3/4” 
Headlamp Adjusting 

Screw & Nut Assembly 
GM 

Unit Package: 25 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

Part# 46215 
Socket Headlamp Pivot 

Plastic 
Ford 

Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

Part# 46216 
Pivot Socket 

Headlamp Adjuster 
Plastic 
Ford 

Unit Package: 10 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 46217 
Headlamp Adjuster 

M6 x 65mm O/L Screw 
Torx Drive 

Ford 
Unit Package: 5 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Part# 46220 
Headlamp Adjuster 

Pivot Socket 
Fits 13mm Square Hole 

Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

Part# 46222 
Headlamp Adjusting Nut 

Plastic 
Fits M6 Adjusting Screw 

Unit Package: 25 
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Part# 47101 
White Nylon 

Trim Panel Retainer 
GM 

Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Part# 47102 
Trim Panel Retainer 

Natural Nylon 
GM 

Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Part# 47103 
Door Lock Rod Clip 

Head Diameter: 10mm 
GM 

Unit Package: 100  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47104 
Push-Type Retainer 

Head Size: 12mm x 12mm 
Stem Length: 17mm 

Fits Into 7mm Square Hole 
S-10 to S-15 Trucks 

Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47105 
Trim Fastener 

for Instrument Panel 
Floor Console Trim 

Plate & Inside  
Door Handle Bezel 

GM 
Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Part# 47106 
Fascia Retainer 

Head Diameter: 1” 
Panel Range: 1/4” 
Fits Into 3/8” Hole 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47107 
Phosphate 
Grille Clip 

Chevrolet-GMC Trucks 
Unit Package: 5 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47108 
Black Nylon 

Radiator Air Side Baffle& 
 GM Door Trim Retainer 

Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47109 
Black Nylon 

Chrysler Hood Insulation &  
Fender Shield Retainer 

Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Part# 47110 
Black Nylon 

Hood Insulation Retainer 
Grille to Radiator Retainer 

Chrysler-Ford 
Unit Package: 100 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47111  
Valance Panel to Rear 
Bumper Bar Grommet 
#6 or #8 Screw Size 
Unit Package: 100 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47112 
White Nylon 

Trim Panel Retainer 
Ford 

Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47113 
Yellow Nylon 

Door Trim Panel Retainer 
Ford 

Unit Package: 100 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47114 
Nylon 

Grille & Side Marker 
Light Grommet 

Ford 
Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47115 
Black Phosphate 

Radiator Grille Fastener 
Ford Explorer 

Unit Package: 25 

Domestic Fasteners 
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Part# 47116 
Natural Nylon Rear Door 

Trim Panel Retainer 
GMC-Chevy Trucks 

Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Part# 47121 
Black Nylon 

Control Panel 
Trim Retainer 

GM 
Unit Package: 100 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Part# 47122 
Black Nylon 

Remote Control Door 
Lock Receiver Retainer 

GM 
Unit Package: 100  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47123 
Black Nylon 

Weatherstrip Retainer 
GM 

Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Part# 47124 
Black Nylon 

Air Cleaner to 
Battery Tray Retainer 

GM 
Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Part# 47125 
Weatherstrip Retainer 

Front & Rear Door 
GM 

Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47126 
Black Nylon 

Rear Bumper 
Fascia Retainer 

GM 
Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47127 
Black Nylon 

Bumper Fascia Retainer 
GM 

Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47128 
Black Nylon 

Headlining Trim Finish 
GM Panel Retainer 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47129 
Gray Nylon 

Headlining Trim Finish 
GM Panel Retainer 
Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 
 

 
Part# 47130 

Nylon 
Door Lock Rod Clip 

Right-Hand Side 
Rod Size: 5/32” 

GM 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47131 
Nylon 

Door Lock Rod Clip 
Left-Hand Side 
Rod Size: 5/32” 

GM 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47132 
Black Phosphate 

Inner Windowfelt Clip 
gm 

Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47140 
 Black Nylon 
Cowl & Dash  

Panel Retainer 
Chrysler 

Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47141 
Black Nylon 

Radiator Grille 
Sight Shield Retainer 

Chrysler 
Unit Package: 50 
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Part# 47142 
Green Nylon 

Trim Panel Retainer 
Chrysler Dodge 

Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47143 
Black Nylon 

Headlight Retainer 
Chrysler Dodge 

Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 

 
Part# 47145 

Black Nylon 
Panel Retainer 

Attaches Reinforcement 
Panel on Inside of  

Cargo Box 
Chrysler Dodge 

Unit Package: 25  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47146 
Natural Nylon 

Weatherstrip Retainer 
Hood Inner Panel to Cowl & 

Door Weatherstrip 
Chrysler Dodge 

Unit Package: 100 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Part# 47147 
Black Nylon 

Headliner Retainer 
Ford 

Unit Package: 15 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Part# 47149 
Ford Luggage Compartment 

Trim Attachment Retainer 
Head 1”, Stem 9/16” 
Fits Into 1/4” Hole 
Unit Package: 15 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47150 
Black Nylon 
Access Hole 

Cover Retainer 
Ford 

Unit Package: 100 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47151 
Phosphate & Olive Drab 

Weatherstrip Clip 
Ford 

Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47153 
Black Nylon Retainer 

Truck Liner, Rear Seat 
Carpet, Radiator Side Shield 

Ford 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47157 
Nylon Front Bumper 

Stone Deflector Retainer 
Head Diameter: 18mm 

Fits into 6.3mm Spare Hole 
Ford 

Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Part# 47158 
Yellow Nylon 

Trim Panel Retainer 
GM 

Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47159 
Natural Nylon 

Trim Panel Retainer 
GM 

Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47160 
Headlight Adjuster 

Retainer 
Dodge 

Unit Package: 50 
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Part# 47161 
Black Nylon 

Weatherstrip Retainer 
Ford 

Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47162 
Nylon 

Rear Light 
Wiring Retainer 

3/8” Wide, 1-7/16” Long 
Stem: 9/32” x 7/16” Long 

Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47163 
Hood Prop Rod Clip 

Plastic 
Hole: 5 x 14mm  
Regtangular Slot 

Rod Diameter: 8mm 
Unit Package: 15 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47164 
Wire Loom Routing Clip 

For 1/2” ID, 11/16” OD Loom 
Stem Diameter: 3/8” x 2-1/2” 

Stem Length: 1/2” 
Fits Into 1/4” Hole 
Unit Package: 15 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Part# 47165 
6.3 New Hood Clips 

GM 
Unit Package: 25 

   
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47212 
Yellow Plastic 

Trip Panel Door Clip 
Hole Size: .250 

GM 
Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47213 
Wiring Harness to 3 Leads 

1/4 in. Hole 
5/32 in. Thickness Range 

GM Trucks 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47214 
Tube Size: 1/4” 

Wiring & Tubing Clip 
Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Part# 47215 
Trim Panel Clip 

GM 
Unit Package: 100 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47216 
GM Door & Trim Panel Clip 

Hole Diameter: 7mm 
30mm O/L 

Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47217 
Screen Size Retainer 
4.2mm Black Finish 

GM Trucks & Lincolns 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47218 
.500 Size 

Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47219 
Jacknut 

M6 x 1” Thread 
Zinc Finish w/Raintie 

Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47220 
Plastic Front Door Trim 

Panel Retainer (GM Trucks) 
Hole Size: .250 

Unit Package: 25 
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Part# 47210 
Fuel Line Retainer Clip 

Fits 5/16” Fuel Line 
Unit Package: 25 

 
Part# 47211 

Fuel Line Retainer Clip 
Fits 3/8” Fuel Line 
Unit Package: 25 



 
 
 
 
 

 
Part# 47221 

Tag Bracket 
Drive Type Rivet 

Hole 10mm 
Washer Face: 25mm 

Shoulder: M12 x 2.0mm 
Length: 41mm 

GM Trucks 
Unit Package: 10 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Part# 47222 
Bumper Cover Retainer 

Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Part# 47223 
Torx Drive Screw Type Rivet 

M6 Hole 
11mm Flange 
P.R. 5-10mm 

Plastic 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47225 
Screw Type Rivet 

8mm Hole Diameter 
15mm Washer Face 

2-10mm Panel Range 
Body Splash Shield 

Protector 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Part# 47226 
Convoluted Wiring Harness 

.413 Size 
Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47227 
Door Trim Panel Retainer 

M7 Hole 
GM Trucks 

Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47228 
Plastic Retainer  

Trim Mouldings Hole - 5/16”  
Top Head - 3/8” x 5/8” 

GM Minivan 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47229 
Radiator Grille Clip 
GM Trucks (Grille) 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47230 
Door Trim Panel Clip 

GM Trucks 
Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47231 
Convoluted Wiring Harness 

1.125 Size 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 

 
Part# 47232 

Radiator Grille Retainer 
Hole Diameter: 5/16” 

Washer Diameter: 3/4” 
O/L: 1-1/8” 
GM Trucks 

Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47233 
Trim Panel Retainer 
Plastic 7mm Hole 

O/L 27mm 
GM Trucks 

Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47234 
Retainer Headlamp 

Adjusting Bar 
to Header Panel 

Ford 
Unit Package: 15 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47235 
Convoluted Wiring 

Harness Clip 
.750 Size 

Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47236 
Black Plastic Retainer 
8mm Diameter Hole 

20mm Length 
11mm Head 

Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47237 
Headlamp Bezel  

Retaining Nut 
Unit Package: 100 
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Part# 47238 
Headlamp Adjusting Bar To 

Header Panel Retainer 
Ford 

Unit Package: 15 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47239 
Front Door Window 

Guide Regulator 
GM 

Unit Package: 5 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Part# 47240 
Plastic Headlamp Door 

Retaining Clip 
For M4.2 Screw 

Ford 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47241 
Upper Radiator 
Shield Retainer 

“Twist Lock” Plastic 
GM 

Unit Package: 15 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Part# 47243 
GM Plastic Retainer 

Grille to Shroud 
Vent Grille to 

Windshield Shroud 
Unit Package: 100 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Part# 47246 
Rear View Mirror Bracket 

“Snap On” Side Mirror 
(Windshield Mounting) 

Chrysler Dodge 
Unit Package: 10 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47248 
Door Panel Clip 

Fits 1/2 x 1/8” Slot 
Panel Range: .50-1/8 

No. 6 Screw 
Chrysler Dodge 

Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47249 
Door Panel Clip 

Plastic 
Hole: 6.7mm 

Chrysler Dodge 
Unit Package: 100 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47250 
Door Rod Clip 

L.H. White 
Chrysler Dodge 

Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Part# 47251 
Door Rod Clip 

L.H. Black 
Chrysler Dodge 

Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47252 
Front Door Trim Retainer 

Hole Size: 8mm 
Plastic 

Chrysler Dodge 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47254 
Weatherstrip Clip 

Front & Rear Doors 
Plastic 

Chrysler Dodge 
Unit Package: 100 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47255 
Plastic Nut Grommet 

20mm Face  
Screw Size 4.8mm 
Hole: 11.5 x 8.2mm 

Cowl & Various Trim Panels 
Ford 

Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47256 
Rod End Door Lock Retainer 

Green Plastic 
Ford 

Unit Package: 15 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47257 
Screw Type Rivet 

Hole: 6.3mm 
Head: 18mm 

Grip Range: 7.0 - 10mm 
Stem Length: 19mm 

Ford 
Unit Package: 15 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47258 
Screw Type Rivet 

Hole: 6.3mm 
Head: 18mm 

Grip Range: 13.5 - 15.5mm 
Stem Length: 27.5mm 

Ford 
Unit Package: 15 
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Part# 47259 
Release Sleeve 

Fits 5/16” Fuel Line at Filter 
Chrysler Dodge 
Unit Package: 5 

   
 
 
 
 

Part# 47260 
Release Sleeve 

Fits 3/8” Fuel Line at Filter 
Chrysler Dodge 
Unit Package: 5 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Part# 47261 
Door Panel Trim Clip 
1/4” Hole Diameter 

3/32” Panel Thickness 
Black Plastic 

Ford, Chrysler 
Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47262 
Door Trim Panel Clip 

Black Plastic 
Hole: 6.5mm 
O/L 23mm 

Head Diameter: 14mm 
GM Trucks 

Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47263 
Rocker Panel Clip 

Black Plastic 
Hole: 9mm 

Ford—Ground Effects 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47264 
Clip 

Door Rod at Handle 
Green Plastic 

M6 Hole Diameter 
4.3mm Rod Diameter 

3.7mm Panel 
Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 

 
Part# 47265 

Door Panel Retainer 
Hole Diameter: M7 

O/L: 20mm, P.R.: 2-7mm 
Head Diameter:18mm 

Chevy & GMC Trucks 98-99 
Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 

 
Part# 47266 

Door Panel Retainer 
Hole Diameter: 7mm 

O/L: 30mm 
Head Diameter:18mm 

Chevy & GMC Trucks 98-99 
Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 

 
Part# 47267 

Rod Tailgate Door Clip 
Hole: 9/32” 

Rod Diameter: 3/16” 
Unit Package: 15 

 
 
 
 

 
Part# 47268 
Parking Lamp 
Retaining Clip 
Black Finish 

Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47269 
Pin Drive Rivet 

Front Air Dam to Bumper 
M12 Hole, 26.5mm Flange 

Panel Range 2mm 
Unit Package: 15 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Part# 47270 
Drive Type Rivet 

Door Sill Plate-Plastid 
Hole: M6.3, Flange: 12mm 

Panel Range 8.5mm 
Unit Package: 15 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47271 
Front Grille Retainer 

Hole: 8.5x13mm, Phillips Hd 
Panel Range: 3mm 
Unit Package: 10 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47272 
Front Air Dam Grommet 

Hole:13x15mm,Flng:28mm 
Panel Range: 2mm 
Unit Package: 25 
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Part# 47273 
Door & Tailgate Rod 
Rod: 10-24, Hole: M8 

PR: 2mm, Trucks  
Ford 97-Up, GM 90-UP 

Unit Package: 15 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Part# 47274 
Wheel Lip Molding 

Yellow Plastic 
Hole: M10, 1998-Up 

Ford Expedition & Explorer 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Part# 47275 
Door Panel Retainer 
Stem Length: 15mm 
RP: 1.7—2.25mm 

Hole M7, Jeep 1999-Up 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47276 
Door Panel 

Ford Explorer, Ranger 
Windstar 1991 & Up 

Unit Package:  

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Part# 47277 
Not Supplied By OEM 

Fender Lip Molding 
Explorers & Navigators  

1998-Up 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47278 
Not Supplied by OEM 

Belt Molding Clip 
Ford Taurus, Sable 1997-Up 

Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47279 
Headlamp Trim Retainer 
Hole: M7, Head 14mm, 

PR: 2-21mm 
GM C/K Trucks 1999-Up 

Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47280 
Small Blue Ford Screw Nut 

Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Part# 47281 
Ford Retainer 

Mud Flap 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47282 
Bumper Retainer 

M12 Hole—M3 Shoulder 
M21 Head Diameter 

G.M. & Chrysler 
Unit Package: 25 
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Part# 47301 
Hood Insulation Retainer 

Black Nylon 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Part# 47302 
White Nylon GM  

Door Trim Panel Retainer 
Unit Package: 100 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47303 
GM Door Panel  
Retaining Clip 

Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47304 
Black Nylon 

Bumper Fascia Retainer 
Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47305 
Head Diameter: 1” 
Panel Range: 1/8” 
Fits Into 1/2” Hole 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47306 
Radiator Yoke 

Fender & Bumper 
Shield Retainer 

Unit Package: 100 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47307 
Black Nylon Spare Tire Clip 

Head Diameter: 1” 
Fits Into 5/16” Hole 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Part# 47308 
1/2” Hole Size 

Panel Range: 1/8” 
Bumper Fascia Bland Rivets 

Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 

 
 

Part# 47309 
Nylon Front Fender 
Mud Skirt Retainer 

Head Diameter: 11/16” 
Panel Range: 9/32” 
Fits Into 1/4” Hole 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 

 
 

Part# 47312 
5/16” Hole Size 

Panel Range: .078”-.490” 
Black Nylon 

Trim Panel Retainers 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47314 
Black Nylon 

Panel Retainer 
Radiator Apron 

Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 
 

 
Part# 47315 
1/4” Hole Size 

Panel Range: .095” - .805” 
Black Nylon 

Shield Retainers 
Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Part# 47316 
1/4” Hole Size 

Panel Range: .100” - .685” 
Black Nylon Trim Panel 

Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Part# 47317 
9/32” Hole Size 

Panel Range: .100” - .510” 
Black Nylon Interior Trim 

Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47318 
5/16” Hole Size 

Black Nylon 
Radiator/Winshield 

Bottle Retainers 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Part# 47319 
5/32” Hole Size 

Panel Range: .30” - .275” 
Black Nylon 

Shield Retainers 
Unit Package: 100 
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Part# 47320 
3/16” Hole Size 

Panel Range: .125”-.310” 
Weatherstrip Retainers 

Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 

 
 

Part# 47321 
3/16” Hole Size 

Panel Range: .060” - .390” 
Black Dash Panel Retainers 

Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47322 
13/64” Hole Size 

Panel Range: .030” - .285” 
Black Weatherstrip Retainer 

Unit Package: 50 

 
 

 
 
 

Part# 47323 
7/32” Hole Size 

Panel Range: .110” - .460” 
 Black Trim Panel Retainers 

Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Part# 47324 
1/4” Hole Side 

Panel Range: .098” - .350” 
Splash Shield Blind Rivets 

Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47325 
Black Push Type Retainer 

8mm Hole Size 
Stem Length: 20mm 
Flange Size: 20mm 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 

 
 

Part# 47326 
Push-Type Retainers 

10mm Hole Size 
12.5mm Head Diameter 

Natural Nylon 
Unit Package: 25  

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47327 
Panel Retainers 

9/32 (7.1mm) Hole 
Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47328 
Plastic Shield Retainers 

7/32 (5.5mm) Hole 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47329 
Rear Hood Seal Retainers 

5/16 (7.8mm) Hole 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 

 
 
 
 

Part# 47330 
Plastic Shield Retainers 

15/64 (6mm) Hole 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47331 
Bumper Filler Retainers 

1/4 (6.4mm) Hole 
Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 

Part# 47332 
Plastic Shield Retainers 

1/4 (6.4mm) Hole 
Unit Package: 50 

 
 

 
 

Part# 47333 
Plastic Shield Retainers 

7/64 (2.5mm) Hole 
Black 

Unit Package: 25 
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Part# 47431 
Natural Nylon 

Grille Nut 
#8 or #10 Screw Size 

1/2” Head Size 
Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47432 
Black Nylon 

Tail Light Nut 
#8 Screw Size 

Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47433 
Nylon Front End & 

Instrument Panel Nut 
#8 Screw Size 

GM Grille—Trucks & Vans 
Unit Package: 100 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47434 
 Front Bumper Retainer 

Head: 20mm, Hole: 10mm 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47435 
Screw Type Retainer 

Head: 11/16” 
Hole: 1/4” 

Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 

 
Part# 47438 

Nylon 
3/8” Wide, 3/8” Long 

#8 Screw Size 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 

 
Part# 47440 

Headlight Bezel Nut 
#8 Screw 

Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47442 
Weatherstrip Retainer 

Black Nylon 
Unit Package: 100 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47443 
Radiator Air Baffle Retainer 

Head: 3/4”. Stem: 1-1/8” 
Hole: 1/4” 

Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47444 
Weatherstrip Retainer 

Inner Plastic Fender Retainers 
Head: 11/16” Stem: 5/8” 

Hole: 1/4” 
Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47445 
Door Panel Retainer 

Hole: M9, Head: 19.5mm,  
O/L: 31.6mm 

GM B, G, H Bodies 2000 
Unit Package: 10 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47446 
 Door Panel Retainer 

Hole: M9, Head: 19.5mm 
O/L: 27.8mm 

GM B, G, H Bodies 2000 
Unit Package: 10 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47447 
Not Supplied by OEM 

Door Panel Retainer Grommet 
Hole:M9, PR:1-1.75mm 

Flange:19mm 
Chrysler LH 2000 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Part# 47448 

Not Supplied by OEM 
Door Plastic Retainer Pin 

Upper Hd:13mm 
Lower Hd:23mm, O/L:25mm 

Chrysler LH 2000 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Part# 47449 
Door & Tail Gate  

Trim Retainer 
Hole: M8,Stem:18mm, 

PR:.8-1.5mm 
Chrysler Mini Vans  
& Dodge Durango 
Unit Package: 15 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47450 
Front & Rear 

Door Panel Retainer 
Hole: M9 Upper Hd: 13mm 

Trim Thick: 3mm  
O/L: 26.5mm 

GM 
Unit Package: 25 
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Part# 47451 
Grommet Nut 

Fender, Rocker Mouldings 
Running Boards 

Ford, GM, Chrysler 
Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Part# 47452 
Screw Type Rivet 

Closed End 
Rear Bumper Cover 

Ford 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47453 
Natural Nylon 

Door Trim Panel Retainer 
Chrysler, Dodge 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47457 
Retainer 

C&K Trucks & Universal 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47458 
Retainer 

C&K Trucks & Universal 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47459 
Screw Type Clip 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Part# 47460 
Drive Type Clip 

Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47461 
Hood Clip 

Ford Explorer, Taurus 
Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Part# 47462 
Retainer 

CK Trucks 
10443956 

Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47463 
Retainer 

Ford Expedition, Explorer 
NOT Supplied by OEM 

Unit Package: 10 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Part# 47464 
Bumper Fascia 

Jeep Liberty 
Unit Package: 5 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Part# 47465 
Fender Flare 
Jeep Liberty 

NOT Supplied by OEM 
Unit Package: 10 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Part# 47466 
X Long Truck Trim Clips 

Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47467 
S-10 Front Bumper 

Tag and Fascia 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Part# 47468 
12.5 Hole Retainer 

Jeep, Trailblazer, Chrysler 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47469 
Long Mud Flap Retainers 

Not Supplied by OEM 
Ford 

Unit Package: 25 
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Part# 47470 
Fascia Push Type Retainer 

Hole 5/16 
Head 23/32 

Stem Length 29/32 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Part# 47471 
Screw Type Retainer 

Hole 1/4 
Flange Size 5/8 

Stem Length 29/32 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47472 
Rocker Panel Molding Clip 

Black Nylon, Hole 5/16 
 Head Dia 15/32 x 1-5/16 

GM 10437565 
Unit Package: 10 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47473 
Rocker Panel Molding Clip 

Black Nylon, Hole 5/16 
 Head Dia 11/16 x 1-5/16 

GM 10431524 
Unit Package: 15 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47474 
Hood Clips 

Late Dodge and Chrysler 
Hole 1/4 (6.3mm) 

Head 30mm, Stem 13mm 
Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47475 
Black Push Type Retainer 
Panel Range: 2.7— 5.3mm 

Flange: 19mm 
Stem: 14mm 

Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47477 
Grommet 

Front Bumper Fascia 
Ford# N807706-S 
Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Part# 47479 
Drive Type Rivet 
Radiator Support 

Sight Shield, Flange 27mm 
Hole M9, P.R. 9.9-11.8mm 

Unit Package: 15 

 
 
 
 

 
Part# 47480 

Push Type Retainers 
Rocker Molding 

19/32” (15mm) Hole Size 
Flange 22mm, Stem 13mm 

Black Nylon 
G.M. # 5480772 
Unit Package: 10 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47481 
Square Drive Screw 

M7.5 x 34.5mm 
Head Dia: 22mm 

Shoulder: 4 x 9mm 
OEM 65038169 

Unit Package: 15 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47482 
Rocker Panel Moulding Clips 

Hole 7/16”, Stem 1-1/4” 
Top Head Dia. 11/16 x 1-1/2 

GM 10431761 
Unit Package: 15 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47483 
Rocker Panel Moulding Clips 
Dark Red Nylon, Hole 5/16 
 Head Dia 11/16 x 1-5/16 

GM 10352800 
Unit Package: 15 

 
 
 
 

 
 

Part# 47484 
Front End Retainers 

Black Nylon 
Hole 11/32” (9mm) 

Panel Range: 1.6 - 10mm 
Head: 24mm, Stem: 20mm 

G.M. # 22189414 
25 Pcs. 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Part# 47485 
Rocker Panel Moulding Clips 

Hole 7/16”, Width 7/8” 
Stem 17/32”, Gray Nylon 

GM 25722671 
Unit Package: 10 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47486 
Weatherstrip Retainers 

Yellow Nylon 
Hole 6.8mm 
Head 9mm 

Stem 14.5mm 
Ford 

Unit Package: 100 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47487 
Weatherstrip Retainers 

Blue Nylon 
Hole 13/64” 

Head 5mm x 14mm 
Stem 10mm 

Ford 
Unit Package: 100 
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Part# 47488 
Rocker Panel 
Moulding Clips 

Hole 23/64” (9mm) 
Head 14 x 20mm 

Stem Length 14mm 
GM 5480852 

Unit Package: 10 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Part# 47489 
GM Interior Trip Fasteners 
Width 15/32” Height 11/16”  

Bright Zinc Finish 
G.M. # 11588650 

10 Pcs. 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47490 
White Door Panel Nuts 
23/64” (9mm) Hole Size 

G.M. # 22722860 
25 Pcs. 

Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47491 
Yellow Door Panel Nuts 
23/64” (9mm) Hole Size 

G.M. # 22722860 
25 Pcs. 

Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47492 
Radiator Grille Retainers 
25/64” (10mm) Hole Size 
Flange Diameter: 20mm 

Stem Length: 16mm 
Chrysler # 6507669-AA 

Unit Package: 15 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47493 
Grey Rocker Panel Clips 
Hole 17/64”, Stem 9/16”  

Head 9/16” x 1 1/8” 
G.M. # 15221959 
Unit Package: 15 

 
 
 
 

 
 

Part# 47494 
Bumper & Door Screws 

Hole 12mm, Head 22mm  
Stem 34mm, #3 Square Dr 

Not Supplied by OE 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 

 
Part# 47495 

Weatherstrip Retainers 
Hole 13/64” (5mm) 

Head: 5mm x 15mm 
Stem: 7.8mm, Yellow 
Acura, Ford, Honda 
Unit Package: 100 

 
 
 
 

 
 

Part# 47496 
Radiator Grille & 

Bumper Cover Clips 
Slot M8 x 25.4 

Flange M16.5 x 25 
GM 15033681, 15078238 

Unit Package: 15 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Part# 47497 
Ford Belt Moulding Clips 

Not Supplied by OEM 
Unit Package: 10 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47498 
GM Lock Rod Clip 

OEM 88981031 
Unit Package: 20 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47499 
GM Lock Rod Clip 

OEM 88981030 
Unit Package: 20 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47500 
GM Lock Rod Clip 

OEM 16630688 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47501 
GM Lock Rod Clip 

OEM 16630689 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 47502 
Moulding Retainer 

Rocker Panel 
Head: 12 x 20mm 

Stem:14mm, Fits 9mm Hole 
GM# 10323057 

Unit Package: 15 
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Part# 47000A 
Ergo Tufloks 

Retainer Assortment 
Adjustable Gray Tray 

Covers 6.5mm to 10mm Hole Sizes 
Contains 11 Different Sizes 

280 Total Pieces 



 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Part# 48102 
Bumper Strip Retainer 

Small Teeth 
Unit Package: 10 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Part# 48211 
Front Bumper 

Cushion Retainer 
Metal 
Nissan 

Unit Package: 15 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 48212 
Hood Insulation Clip 

Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 48213 
Front Bumper Retainer 

Hole: 9mm 
Flange Diameter: 18mm 

Stem Length: 28mm 
Unit Package: 5 

 
 
 
 
 

 
Part# 48321 

1/4” (6mm) Hole Size 
Stem Length: 11mm 
Flange Size: 18mm 

Black Nylon 
Vent Panel Blind Rivets 

Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 48322 
Hood Insulation Retainers 

6mm Hole Size 
Head Diameter: 10mm 
Panel Thickness: 4mm 

Unit Package: 15 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 48323 
Side Marker Light Nuts 

Natural Nylon 
#8 Screw Size 

Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 48431 
Push Retainer 
Head: 14mm 
Stem: 11mm 
Hole: 7mm 

Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 

 
Part# 48432 

Plastic Retaining Clip 
Head: 14mm 
Stem: 10mm 
Hole: 5mm 
Panel: 3mm 

Toyota 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Part# 48433 
Retaining Clip 
Toyota, Nissan 

Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 48434 
Bumper Cover Retainer 
Head: 20mm x 30mm 

Stem: 18mm, Hole: 10mm 
Nissan, Mazda 

Unit Package: 10 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 48435 
Bumper Fascia 

Head Diameter: 20mm 
Stem: 27mm, Hole: 10mm 

Honda 
Unit Package: 15 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 48436 
Cowl Top Retaining Clip 

Hole: 6mm 
Head: 14mm 
Stem: 15mm 

Honda 
Unit Package: 15 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 48437 
Screw Grommet 

Screw: 5mm 
Hole: 8.5mm x 8.5mm 

Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 

 
Part# 48438 

Screw Type Retainer 
Head: 20mm 
Hole: 8mm 

Honda, Nissan, Mazda 
Unit Package: 10 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 48439 
Screw Grommet 

Screw: #8 
Hole: 8mm x 8mm 
Unit Package: 25 
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Part# 48440 
Cowl Grille Retainer 
Head: 8mm x 12mm 
Hole: 6mm x 6mm 

Nissan Grilles 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 48441 
Small Screw Grommet 

Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 48442 
Panel Clip 

Toyota 
Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 48443 
Toyota Retaining Clip 
Head Diameter: 30mm 
Stem Length: 17mm 

Hole: 7mm, Panel: 6mm 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Part# 48444 
Screw Grommet 

Screw: 5mm 
Hole: 8 x 8.5mm 

Honda, Nissan, Mazda 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Part# 48445 
Screw #10 

Size: 13mm x 13mm 
Hole: 8.5mm x 8.5mm 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Part# 48446 
Bumper Fascia (Honda) 
Head Diameter: 20mm 

Stem: 24mm, Hole: 10mm 
Unit Package: 10 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 48447 
Screw Grommet 

Screw: 6mm 
Hole: 8 x 8mm 

Toyota 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Part# 48448 
Push-Retainer 
Head: 15mm 
Hole: 6mm 

Toyota, Mazda 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 

 
 

Part# 48449 
Inner Fender 

Shield Retainer 
Hole: 8mm, Washer: 20mm 
Nissan,Toyota,Miscellaneou

s 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 48450 
Bumper Cover  

Retainer 
Toyota Camry 

Unit Package: 15 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 48451 
Retaining Clip 
Nissan, Toyota 

Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 48455 
Front & Rear Bumper 

Cover Retainer 
Head Diameter: 20mm 
Stem Length: 15mm 

Hole: 8mm 
Nissan, Infiniti 

Unit Package: 15 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 48456 
Push-Type Retainer 

Head Diameter: 18mm 
Stem Length: 11mm 

(Not including the pin) 
Fits Into 7mm Hole 

Nissan, Toyota 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 48459 
Plastic Drive Rivet 

Head: 18mm 
Stem: 21mm 
Grip: 4—8mm 

Hole: 8mm 
Unit Package: 10 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 48460 
Screw Grommet 
12mm x 12mm 

Hole: 7mm x 7.5mm 
Screw: #6 

Unit Package: 25 
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Part# 48461 
Push Retainer 
Head: 20mm 
Stem: 21mm 
Hole: 8mm 

Unit Package: 15 

 
 
 
 

 
Part# 48463 
Screw Grommet 

#10 Screw 
12mm x 12mm 

Hole: 8mm x 9mm 
Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 48464 
Screw Grommet 
9.5mm x 9.5mm 
Screw: 3.5mm 

Hole: 6mm x 6mm 
Unit Package: 50 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 
Part# 48467 
Front Fender 
Push Retainer 
Head: 20mm 
Stem: 11mm 
Hole: 8mm 

Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Part# 48468 
Bumper Cover Retainer 

Hole: 9mm 
Head: 18mm 
Stem: 23mm 

Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 

 
Part# 48469 
Push Retainer 

Front & Rear Bumper 
Head: 20mm 
Stem: 25mm 
Hole: 10mm 

Unit Package: 10 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 48470 
Radiator Grill Clip 
Unit Package: 5 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Part# 48471 
Hood Insulation Retainer 

Head: 30mm 
Stem: 17mm 
Hole: 7mm 

Unit Package: 15 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 48472 
Tube/Cable Routing Clip 

For Holding Multiple 
Cables or Tubes 
Diameter: 8mm 

Fits Into 6mm Hole 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 48473 
Pin Drive Rivet 

Hole: M10, Flange 20mm, 
PR: 7 mm 

Front & Rear Bumper 
Honda & Other Imports 

Unit Package: 15 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 48474 
Pin Drive Type Rivet 
Bumper & Front Grille 

Hole: M10, Flange 20mm, 
PR: 5mm 

Honda & Other Imports 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 48475 
Screw Rivet 

Fender Splash Shield 
Washer: 20mm, Grip: 3-

5mm 
Hole: 8mm 

Honda 
Unit Package: 10 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 48476 
Bumper Push Retainer 

Head: 18mm, Stem: 15mm 
Hole: 10mm 

Nissan 
Unit Package: 15 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 48477 
Hood Insulation Clip 

6.5 mm Hole x 30mm Head 
1.5 - 5mm Panel 

Acura, Honda 
Unit Package: 15 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 48478 
Retainer 
Toyota 

Unit Package: 15 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 48479 
Orange Weatherstrip Clip 

Honda 
Unit Package: 25 
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Part# 48480 

Side Clip with Sealer 
Wheel Opening 

Toyota, Pontiac Vibe 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 

 
 

Part# 48481 
Tubular Nut 
Emblems 

Honda 
Unit Package: 10 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 48482 
Hood Clips 

Camry, Lexus, Solara 
Unit Package: 15 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Part# 48483 
Blue Fender Clip 

Toyota 
Unit Package: 10 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Part# 48484 
Red Fender Clip 

Toyota 
Unit Package: 10 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Part# 48485 
Rocker Panel Molding Clip 

Toyota 2002-Up 
Unit Package: 15 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 48486 
Nissan / Infinity Clips 

Unit Package: 15 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Part# 48487 
Honda Clips 

Unit Package: 15 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 48488 
Yellow Flare Clip 

Toyota 
Unit Package: 10 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 48489 
Splash Shield Retainer 

Toyota 
X-Long 

Unit Package: 15 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 48490 
Hood and Trunk 

Rubber Clip 
Unit Package: 15 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 48491 
Retainer 

Unit Package: 15 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 48492 
Nissan, Infinity Clips 

Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 48493 
 BMW and Import Clips 

Bumper Covers 
Hole 6mm 

Flange 20mm 
Stem 17mm 

Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 48494 
 BMW Clips 

Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 48495 
 Honda PushType Retainers 

Hole 5/16” (8mm) 
Flange Diameter 20mm 

Stem Length 14mm 
Unit Package: 25 

Import Fasteners 
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Part# 48496 
Push Type Retainers 
Honda and Mitsubishi 

Fender & Bumper 
Hole: 23/64” (9mm) 

Flange: 18mm, Stem: 13mm 
Not Supplied by OEM 

Unit Package: 15 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Part# 48497 
Retainer Assortment 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Covers Honda Cars 
12 Comp. Plastic Case 

Contains 12 Different Sizes 
121 Total Pcs. 

 
 
 
 

 
Part# 48498 

Drip Rail Moulding Clips 
Natural Nylon with Sealer 

Hole: 15/64” (6mm) 
Head: 10.3mm x 43mm 

Stem: 10mm 
Honda 

Unit Package: 15 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 48499 
Push Type Retainers 

Garnish Side Protector 
Hole: 5/16” (8mm) 

Flange: 18mm 
Stem: 19mm 

Unit Package: 15 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 48500 
Push-Type Retainers 

Hole: 6mm, Head: 12mm 
Stem: 8mm 

Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 

 
Part# 48501 

Wheel Liner Screw Nuts 
Front and Rear Wheel 

Screw Size: #12 (5.5 mm) 
Hole: 9mm, Stem: 19mm 

Imports 
Unit Package: 15 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 48502 
Moulding Clip 

Fender Flare & Side 
Head: 17mm, Stem: 17mm 

Orange Nylon 
Toyota 

Unit Package: 15 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 48503 
Rocker Moulding Clips 
Blue Nylon With Sealer 
Hole: 25/64” (10mm) 

Head: 17mm, Stem: 11mm 
Unit Package: 10 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 48504 
Drip Moulding Clips 

Top: 25mm, Height: 16mm 
Fits into 5mm Hold 

Nissan 
Not Available from OEM 

Unit Package: 15 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 48505 
Import Door Trim Panel Asst 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Covers Honda, Toyota, 
Hyundai, Mazda, Nissan 

Contains12 Different Sizes 
170 Total Pieces 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 48506 
Moulding Clip Assortment 

Rocker, Fender, Flare 
Imports 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Covers 8mm to 10mm Hole  
Covers Toyota & Lexus 

Contains 11 Different Sizes 
154 Total Pcs. 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 48507 
Push Type Retainers 

Belt Moulding 
Hole: 15/64” (6mm) 

Flange: 14mm, Stem: 9mm 
Nissan 01553-01733 

Unit Package: 15 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 48508 
 Retainers 

Front Bumper 
Radiator Support 

Hole: 15/16” (8mm) 
Flange:20mm, Stem:13mm 

Nissan 11296-AG000 
Unit Package: 25 

Import Fasteners 
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Part# 49101 
Rubber Caps 
Special Heat  

Resistant Material 
Fits Tube O.D. 5/16” 
Inside Length: 1-1/4” 

Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Part# 49102 
Nylon 

Tail Gate  
Stay Stopper 

Toyota Trucks (Tailgate) 
Unit Package: 5 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Part# 49103 
LargeHog Rings 

.088” Wire Diameter 
To Attach Seat Covers to 

Cushions and Seat Bottoms 
Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Part# 49104 
MediumHog Rings 

.080” Wire Diameter 
To Attach Seat Covers to 

Cushions and Seat Bottoms 
Unit Package: 100 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Part# 49105 
Door and Window 

Crank Handle  
Retaining Clip 

Unit Package: 100 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Part# 49211 
Outlet Plugs 

Tube Size: 1/4” 
Unused Manifold Outlets, 

Emission Controls 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 49212 
Outlet Plugs 

Tube Size: 3/16” 
Unused Manifold Outlets, 

Emission Controls 
Unit Package: 25 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 49213 
Vacuum Caps 
Tube Size: 3/8” 

Manifold Outlet for 3/8” I.D. 
Heat Resistant Rubber 

Unit Package: 25 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 49214 
Outlet Plugs 

Tube Size: 1/8” 
Unused Manifold Outlets 

Emission Controls 
Unit Package: 50 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 49215 
Replacement Door Hinge 

Pins & Bushings 
11 Different Items 
85 Total Pieces 
Unit Package: 1 

 
 
 
 
 

 
Part# 49216 

Replacement Pins 
for Door Hinges 
Diameter: 5/16” 

Length: 4” 
GMC Trucks 

Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 49217 
Reveal Moulding Clips and 
Stud Screws for GM Cars 

12 Different Items 
91 Total Pieces 
Unit Package: 1 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 49218 
Door Lock Rod Clips 

14 Different Items 
70 Total Pieces 
Unit Package: 1 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 49219 
Air Cleaner Hold Down Nuts 

6 Different Items 
45 Total Pieces 
Unit Package: 1 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
Part# 49220 

Ford Door Pin Set 
1980 - 1998 

F-Series Truck 
 

Miscellaneous Fasteners, Etc. 
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Part# 49320 
11/32” Pin Diameter 

5-1/4” Length 
Stainless Steel 

Door Hinge Pins 
GMC CK Trucks 
Unit Package: 5 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 49322 
Door Hinge Bushing 

Upper Side Door 
O.D.: .495”, I.D.: .345”  

Height: .365” 
GMC CK Trucks 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Part# 49323 
Door Hinge Bushings 

Lower Side Door 
O.D.: .530”, I.D.: .380” 

Height: .365” 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 49551 
2.5 mm Welding Studs 

Unit Package: 100 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 49552 
2.0 mm Welding Studs 

Unit Package: 100 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 49571 
Kit for Power Window Reg. 
Contains: 1 2-1/2” OD Gear  

  and 3 Torque Pins 
Not supplied by OEM 

Ford 
Unit Package: 1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 49572 
Nylon Gear for Power  

Window Regulator 
2-1/2” OD Gear 

Not supplied by OEM 
Ford 

Unit Package: 1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 49573 
Torque Pin Kit 

 Kit contains 3 Torque Pins 
Not supplied by OEM 

Ford 
Unit Package: 5 kits 

  
 
 
 
 

Part# 49575 
Door Window Brackets 

Plastic w/M6-1.0 
Threaded Steel Insert 

Ford, Imports 
Unit Package: 5 

  
 
 
 
 
  

    
 
 
 

Part# 49576 
Repair Kit for One Hinge 

Door Hinge Pin and Bushing 
Chevrolet Silverado 

GMC Sierra & Related 
SUV’s 

1999 - Up 

Miscellaneous 

C. & L. Enterprises   1-800-555-8905 
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Part# 49649 
Retainer 

GM Door Hinge Pin 
Unit Package:  

  
 
 
 
 

Part# 49650 
Door Hinge Pin  
& Bushing Kit 

GM Trucks C-K 
1988 - on 

  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 49651 
GM Door Hinge Roller 

  

  
 
 
 
 

Part# 49652 
Door Hinge Pin  
& Bushing Kit 

GM S10 Trucks 
1994 - on 

  

  

Miscellaneous 

C. & L. Enterprises   1-800-555-8905 
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Part# Size Application Kit Contents 

49640 1/2 x 1-1/4 MA Legs Bolt, Flat & Lock Washer, Nut 

49641 1/2 x 2-1/4 Mity Bite & Lip Grip Bolt, Flat & Lock Washer, Nut 

49642 5/8 x 3 Jr. Clamp Bolt, Flat & Lock Washer, Nut 

49643 5/8 x 3-1/2 Unitize Clamp Bolt, Flat & Lock Washer, Nut 

49644 5/8 x 4-1/2 Mini C Clamp Bolt, Flat & Lock Washer, Nut 

49645 5/8 x 5 Box Clamp Bolt, Flat & Lock Washer, Nut 

49646 3/4 x 3 B, W & SC Clamps Bolt, Flat & Lock Washer, Nut 

49647 3/4 x 5 C Clamp Bolt, Flat & Lock Washer, Nut 

Frame Bolt Kits 
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Part Number Thickness Pieces Per Box 

6653 3/16” 10 

6654 1/32” 50 

6655 1/16” 50 

6656 1/8” 50 

N-Type Shims 

Part Number Thickness Pieces Per Box 

45-102 1/32” 50 

45-103 1/16” 50 

45-104 1/8” 50 

US-Type Shims 

Part Number Thickness Pieces Per Box 

5315697 1/16” 50 

5315698 1/8” 50 

General-Type Shims 

Part Number Thickness Pieces Per Box 

6649 1/32” 25 

6650 1/16” 25 

6651 1/8” 25 

CO-Type Shims 

Rear Full Contact Camber/Toe  
Shim Assortment (Green) 

 Part Number Adjustment Range 

46-1120A 1/4º - 1º 
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Part Number Thickness Pieces Per Box 

6616 1/32” 25 

6617 1/16” 25 

6618 1/8” 25 

CC-Type Shims 

Part Number Thickness Pieces Per Box 

6614 1/32” 25 

6657 1/16” 25 

6658 1/8” 25 

CT-Type Shims 

Part Number Thickness Camber Change  Toe Change Pieces Per Box 

21255 .010 1/4 Degree 1/16” 15 

21256 .015 3/8 Degree 3/32” 15 

21257 .020 1/2 Degree 1/8” 15 

21258 .030 3/4 Degree 3/16” 15 

CRM-Type Shims 

Part Number Thickness Camber Change Toe Change Pieces Per Box 

21240 .010 1/4 Degree 1/16” 15 

21241 .015 3/8 Degree 3/32” 15 

21242 .020 1/2 Degree 1/8” 15 

21243 .030 3/4 Degree 3/16” 15 

CR-Type Shims 



 

Wheel Weights 

C. & L. Enterprises  1-800-555-8905 

45 

C. & L. # AWN Series Size C. & L. # AWN Series Size 

54443 AW025N 1/4 oz. 54449 AW175N 1-3/4 oz. 

54444 AW050N 1/2 oz. 54450 AW200N 2.0 oz. 

54445 AW075N 3/4 oz. 54451 AW225N 2-1/4 oz. 

54446 AW100N 1.0 oz. 54452 AW250N 2-1/2 oz. 

54447 AW125N 1-1/4 oz. 54453 AW275N 2-3/4 oz. 

54448 AW150N 1/1/2 oz. 54454 AW300N 3.0 oz. 

AWN Series Coated Wheel Weights 
A coated alloy wheel weight that meets OEM 
quality specifications for many  
domestics. 
Acura 89-95  Chrysler 80-89 
AMC/Eagle 80-92 Dodge 80-89 
Buick 80-98   Isuzu 80-96 
Cadillac 80-93  Oldsmobile 80-98 
Chevrolet 80-99  Pontiac 80-99 

C. & L. # EN Series Size C. & L. # EN Series Size 

54505 EN010 10 grams 54511 EN040 40 grams 

54506 EN015 15 grams 54512 EN045 45 grams 

54507 EN020 20 grams 54513 EN050 50 grams 

54508 EN025 25 grams 54514 EN055 55 grams 

54509 EN030 30 grams 54515 EN060 60 grams 

54510 EN035 35 grams    

A coated wheel weight that is designed for Acura, 
Honda, and Mercedes alloy wheels. 
Acura 86-88   Mercedes Benz 76-00 
Audi 97-00   Volkswagen 97-00 
Honda 80-88 

EN Series Coated Wheel Weights 

C. & L. # P Series Size C. & L. # P Series Size C. & L. # P Series Size 

90500 P025 1/4 oz. 90507 P200 2.0 oz. 90514 P375 3-3/4 oz. 

90501 P050 1/2 oz. 90508 P225 2-1/4 oz. 90515 P400 4.0 oz. 

90502 P075 3/4 oz. 90509 P250 2-1/2 oz. 90516 P450 4-1/2 oz. 

90503 P100 1.0 oz. 90510 P275 2-3/4 oz. 90517 P500 5.0 oz. 

90504 P125 1-1/4 oz. 90511 P300 3.0 oz. 90518 P550 5-1/2 oz. 

90505 P150 1-1/2 oz. 90512 P325 3-1/4 oz. 90519 P600 6.0 oz. 

90506 P175 1-3/4 oz. 90513 P350 3-1/2 oz.    

P Series Steel Wheel Weights 
Used on all standard passenger car 13-15” wheels.  
These weights are uncoated and do not protect 
against corrosion. 
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C. & L. # FN Series Size C. & L. # FN Series Size 

54406 FN005 5 grams 54412 FN035 35 grams 

54407 FN010 10 grams 54413 FN040 40 grams 

54408 FN015 15 grams 54414 FN045 45 grams 

54409 FN020 20 grams 54415 FN050 50 grams 

54410 FN025 25 grams 54416 FN055 55 grams 

54411 FN030 30 grams 54417 FN060 60 grams 

FN Series Coated Wheel Weights 

A coated alloy wheel weight that meets 
OEM quality specifications for many  
domestics. 
Acura 89-00  Honda 89-00 
Infinity 90-00  Isuzu 97-00 
Lexus 90-00  Mazda 89-00 
Nissan 90-00  Toyota 90-00 
 
 

C. & L. # IAW Series Size C. & L. # IAW Series Size 

54378 IAW005 5 grams 54384 IAW035 35 grams 

54379 IAW010 10 grams 54385 IAW040 40 grams 

54380 IAW015 15 grams 54386 IAW045 45 grams 

54381 IAW020 20 grams 54387 IAW050 50 grams 

54382 IAW025 25 grams 54388 IAW055 55 grams 

54383 IAW030 30 grams 54389 IAW060 60 grams 

A coated wheel weight used on many 
import alloy wheels including European two 
piece designs. 
Audi 80-96   Saab 83-00  
BMW 80-00   Subaru 80-00 
Hyundai 86-00  Suzuki 89-00 
Jaguar 88-00  Toyota 80-89 
Kia 94-00   Volkswagon 80-96 
Mitsubishi 83-00 Volvo 80-00 
Nissan 79-89 

IAW Series Coated Wheel Weights 
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C. & L. # MCN Series Size C. & L. # MCN Series Size 

54431 MC025N 1/4 oz. 54438 MC175N 2-1/4 oz. 

54432 MC050N 1/2 oz. 54439 MC250N 2-1/2 oz. 

54433 MC075N 3/4 oz. 54441 MC275N 2-3/4 oz. 

54434 MC100N 1.0 oz. 54442 MC300N 3.0 oz. 

54435 MC125N 1-1/4 oz. 54455 MC325N 3-1/4 oz. 

54436 MC150N 1-1/2 oz. 54456 MC350N 3-1/2 oz. 

54437 MC175N 1-3/4 oz. 54457 MC375N 3-3/4 oz. 

54438 MC200N 2.0 oz. 54458 MC400N 4.0 oz. 

MCN Series Coated Wheel Weights 

A coated alloy wheel weight that meets 
OEM quality specifications for many  
domestics. 
AMC/Eagle 80-98 Ford/Linc/Merc-All Models 
Buick 80-03   Mazda 83-03 
Cadillac 91-03  Oldsmobile 80-03 
Chevrolet 80-03  Plymouth 80-00 
Chrysler 90-03  Pontiac 80-03 
Dodge 80-03  Saturn-All Models 

C. & L. # EN Series Size C. & L. # EN Series Size 

83704 LT1-005 5 grams 83710 LT1-035 35 grams 

83705 LT1-010 10 grams 83711 LT1-040 40 grams 

83706 LT1-015 15 grams 83712 LT1-045 45 grams 

83707 LT1-020 20 grams 83713 LT1-050 50 grams 

83708 LT1-025 25 grams 83714 LT1-060 60 grams 

83709 LT1-030 30 grams    

Used basically on light-duty trucks.  3/4 and 1 
ton vehicles with either tube or tubeless rims 
are too thick for standard passenger car 
weights.  Also for use on heavier trucks with 
thin rim flanges. 

LT1 Series Wheel Weights 
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C. & L. # TN Series Size C. & L. # TN Series Size 

83601 T025N 1/4 oz. 83607 T175N 1-3/4 oz. 

83602 T050N 1/2 oz. 83608 T200N 2.0 oz. 

83603 T075N 3/4 oz. 83609 T225N 2-1/4 oz. 

83604 T100N 1.0 oz. 83610 T250N 2-1/2 oz. 

83605 T125N 1-1/4 oz. 83611 T275N 2-3/4 oz. 

83606 T150N 1-1/2 oz. 83612 T300N 3.0 oz. 

TN Series Coated Wheel Weights 

Used on 1988 and newer domestic light 
trucks with decorative and larger thickness 
steel wheels.  The special polymer coating 
insures that these decorative steel wheels 
are not damaged by corrosion. 
Chevrolet 88-99  Dodge 93-99 
Dodge 93-99   
 

LH Coated Wheel Weights 

Part# 90527 
7 Gram Increments 

Part# 90530 
6 oz. Increments 

C. & L. # LHSeries Size C. & L. # LH Series Size 

54651 LH025 1/4 oz. 54657 LH175 1.75 oz. 

54652 LH050 1/2 oz. 54658 LH200 2.0 oz. 

54653 LH075 3/4 oz. 54659 LH225 2-1/4 oz. 

54654 LH100 1.0 oz. 54660 LH250 2-1/2 oz. 

54655 LH125 1-1/4 oz. 54661 LH275 2-3/4 oz. 

54656 LH150 1-1/2 oz. 54662 LH300 3.0 oz. 

The “LH” series is the recommended 
weight for all applications shown.  
Chrysler 98-00  Dodge 98-00 
Plymouth 98-00   
 

Part# 83720 
14 Gram Increments 

Part# 90531 
12 oz. Increments 

Stick-On Wheel Weights 
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76503 
String Type Inserts 

7-1/4” Thin, Black 
50/Box 

76504 
String Type Inserts 

4” Fat, Brown 
60/Box 

76506 
Rubber Prep 

Buffing Solution 
32 oz. 

76509 
Rubber Valve Stem 

Length: 1-1/4” 
Valve Hole: .625” 

76505 
Chemical Cement 

8 oz. 

76507 
Heavy Duty 

Vulcanizing Cement 
8 oz. 

76501 
Universal Repair Units 
2-1/4” Medium Round 

25/Box 

76502 
Universal Repair Units 

3-1/8” Large Round 
15/Box 

76500 
Universal Repair Units 

1-3/4” Small Round 
25/Box 

76508 
Rubber Tire Valves 

Length: 1-1/2” 
Valve Hole: .453” 

76510 
Rubber Tire Valves 

Length: 2” 
Valve Hole: .453” 

76570 
Rubber Tire Valves 

Length: 1-1/4” 
Valve Hole: .453” 

Snap-In Tubeless Tire Valves 

76544 
Chrome Valve Stem 

Length: 1-1/2” 
Valve Hole: .453” 

76510 
Chrome Valve Stems 

Length: 2.00” 
Valve Hole: .453” 

76543 
Chrome Valve Stem 

Length: 1-1/4” 
Valve Hole: .453” 



 

Tire Repair 

C. & L. Enterprises  1-800-555-8905 

50 

76512 
Plastic Valve  
Extensions 
3/4” Straight 

100/Box 

76513 
Plastic Valve 
Extensions 

1-1/4” Straight 
100/Box 

76515 
Plastic Valve 
Extensions 
2” Straight 

50/Box 
 

76514 
Plastic Valve 
Extensions 

1-1/2” Straight 
100/Box 

76516 
T-Handle 
Side Load 

Insert Needle 

76517 
Wheel Weight 

Pliers 

76518 
Short Valve Core 

100/Box 

76519 
Long Valve Core 

100/Box 



 

Tire Repair 

C. & L. Enterprises  1-800-555-8905 

51 

76520 
T-Handle Spiral 
Cement Probe  

76521 
“The Protector” 
Wheel Weight 

Installation Tool 
Install or remove 
wheel weights  

without damaging 
wheel. 

 
76521TP 

Replacement Cap 
 

76522 
Wheel Weight 

Installation Tool  

76523 
Valve 

Installation Tool 
Screw-On Type 

76525 
Replacement Probe 

For Part# 76527 

76526 
Complete Die-Cast 

T-Handle  
EndSlot Needle  

76527 
Complete Die-Cast 

T-Handle 
Spiral Probe  

76524 
Replacement Needle 

For Part# 76526 
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76528 
Wood Handle Stitcher 

1/8” x 1-1/2” 

76529 
Chrome T-Handle 

End-Slot 
Insert Needle 

76533 
Wheel Weight 

Installation Tool 
For Trucks 

76534 
Tire Swab 

76530 
Truck Replacement 

Needle 
For Part# 76529 

76535 
Replacement Needle 

For Part# 76529 

76536 
Yellow Tire Markers 

 
76542 

White Tire Markers 

76540 
Kex Tire Tool 

73427 
Blade and Stone Kit 

for Tire Truers 
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76531 
Dome Caps  

76532 
Tube Repair 

Kit 
 

76538 
Murphy’s Tire & 
Tire Mounting 

Compound  

76539 
Valve Caps  

76541 
“Euro” Style 

Clip-on Chuck 
 

    Tire Mounting & Rubber Lubricant 
♦ Proper lubrication is important when mounting or demounting 

tires.  Always use RuGlyde® Tire Mounting & Rubber Lubricant 

to protect against bead damage and aid seating tire beads on 

the rim. 

♦ Will not induce rust or tire slippage after mounting and balancing. 

♦ Ready to use. 

Part# 81501 
1 gallon 

76550 
Message Tubeless Passenger Valve 

1-1/4” High Pressure Valve 
.453” Valve Hole 

76537 
4-Way Valve Tool  



 

Tire Repair 

C. & L. Enterprises  1-800-555-8905 

53b 

    Euro-Paste 
♦ Makes tire mounting easier, safer, and faster. 

♦ Protects beads against tool damage. 

♦ Ensures a better seal between the tire and rim. 
♦ Contains rust inhibitors. 
♦ Environmentally friendly, non-flammable, and non-toxic. 

Part# 76553 
1 gallon 

76551 
Tread Depth Gauge 

(32nd & mm)  

76561 
High Pressure Truck Guage  

76560 
Dual Foot  

Gauge  

76541 
2-1/2” Carbide 
Buffing Wheel  

76562 
Tire Change 
Lube Tray  

76557 
Patch Plug 

1-3/4” Round Universal Patch 
3/16” Round Stem 

76558 
Patch Plug 

2-1/4” Round Universal Patch 
5/16” Round Stem 

76556 
5 Ply Bowties 

3-1/8” x 5/8” Black 

76559 
5 Ply Bowties 

2-1/4” x 3/8” Orange 
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Chrome Plastic  
Valve Cap 

Green top with seal 
(TPMS compatible) 

(100 per box) 

76575 76576 Chrome Hex  
Valve Cap 

Green top with seal 
(TPMS compatible) 

(100 per box) 

Chrome Plastic  
Valve Cap 
with seal 

(TPMS compatible) 
(100 per box) 

76577 76582 
Nitrogen ID Ring  

(100 per box) 

VC-8 Green Plastic  
Valve Cap  
with seal 

(TPMS compatible) 
(100 per box) 

76548 Grey Plastic  
Valve Cap  

with seal for TPMS 
(100 per box) 

76572 

76579 
Long Skirted Black 
Plastic Valve Cap  
with seal for TPMS 

(100 per box) 

76573 
Air Chuck 

Brass Ball Foot  
with clip 

(Closed type) 

76574 
Air Chuck 
Ball Foot  
with clip 

(Open type) 

76578 
Snap-In Valve 

GM Applications 
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Part# 76580 
Heavy Duty Bead Sealer 

(Flammable) 
32 oz. (945 ml) 

Part# 76581 
Blue Euro Paste 

6-1/2 lb. (3 kg) 

76583 
Lead-Wire Combination Plugs (Big) 

Patch: 2-1/8” Stem :  3/8” (24/bx) 
 

76584 
Lead-Wire Combination Plugs (Small) 

Patch: 1-5/8” Stem :  3/16” (24/bx) 
 

76585 
Lead-Wire Combination Plugs (Small) 

Patch: 1” Stem :  1/8” (20/bx) 

• For use in radial and bias ply tires  

• Designed for chemical or heat vulcanization 

• Patch portion has gray vulcanizing gum with blue poly backing 

• Stem portion is dip coated with premium vulcanizing gum 

• No special insert tools required. 

Part# 76547 
Inner Liner Sealer 

(Flammable) 

16 oz. (472 ml) 

Part# 76546 
Chemical Vulcanizing Cement 

(Flammable) 

32 oz. (945 ml) 
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Part# 76580 
Digital Tire Gauge 
• Instant Read 
• 2-60 PSI 
• Automatic Shutoff 

Part# 77778 
Grim Grabber Degreaser Brush 

• For hands, nails, etc.. 
• Very durable 
• Non-slip grip  

Part# 76571 
Inner Liner Scraper 

Hoe Style 

Part# 76586 
Passenger Rim Gauge Measuring Tool 

  
Helps the Installer choose the proper wheel 

weight for any wheel. 

Part# 76587 
Truck Rim Gauge Measuring Tool 

  
Helps the Installer choose the proper wheel 

weight for any heavy duty wheel. 
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76498 
 Valve Installation Tool  

(Screw On Type)  

76499 
 Stick-on Wheel Weight Remover  

76554 
 Tire Spreader  

For use on Coats Model 4040 
and 40 FMC 600 and 8800 

 
76555 

 Tire Spreader Base  

76567 
 Application Brush for Euro Paste 

76568 
 Large Bore / Std. Bore  

Core Remover Tool 

76569 
Black Silicone Carbide Stone  

with Attached Arbor 
Fine 36 Grit 

Part# 76571 
Inner Liner Scraper 

Blade Style 

76589 
 Mighty-Mite Variable Speed Buffer Kit 

76590 
 Long Quick Change Adaptor, 3/8” Threads 

76590 
 2-1/2” Buffing Wheel BC-1 
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Part# Description Size 

470316 Fuel Hose 3/16 

470014 Fuel Hose 1/4 

470516 Fuel Hose 5/16 

470038 Fuel Hose 3/8 

470716 Fuel Hose 7/16 

471132 PVC Hose 11/32 

471532 PVC Hose 15/32 

472332 Wiper Hose 3/32 

472018 Wiper Hose 1/8 

472532 Wiper Hose 5/32 

472732 Wiper Hose 7/32 

472932 Wiper Hose 9/32 

473012 Black Heater Hose 1/2 

473058 Black Heater Hose 5/8 

473034 Black Heater Hose 3/4 

474014 Fuel Injection Hose 1/4 

474516 Fuel Injection Hose 5/16 

474038 Fuel Injection Hose 3/8 

475038 Power Steering Hose 3/8 

476516 Transmission Cooler Hose 5/16 

476038 Transmission Cooler Hose 3/8 
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Part # I.D. Hose Units/Bag 

620316 3/16 10 

620018 1/8 10 

620014 1/4 10 

620516 5/16 10 

620038 3/8 10 

Part # I.D. Hose Units/Bag 

610316 3/16 10 

610014 1/4 10 

Part # I.D. Hose Units/Bag 

630316 3/16 10 

630018 1/8 10 

630014 1/4 10 

630516 5/16 10 

630038 3/8 10 

Part # I.D. Hose Units/Bag 

640316 3/16 10 

640014 1/4 10 

Part # I.D. Hose Units/Bag 

650065 5/32, 1/4, 3/8 10 

Part # I.D. Hose Units/Bag 

660066 5/32, 1/4, 3/8 10 

Part # I.D. Hose Units/Bag 

620316 3/16 10 

620018 1/8 10 

620014 1/4 10 

Nylon Tubing 
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Part# 

 
Size 

 
Clamp Range 

Hose I.D. 
3/16” Wall 

Fits Plastic 
Pipe Size 

Band 
Width 

Unit 
Pkg. 

306004 (Mini) 4 1/4” - 5/8”   5/16” 10 

306006 (Mini) 6 1/2” - 7/8”   5/16” 10 

604008 8 7/16” - 1” 5/16” - 1/2” 1/2” 9/16” 10 

604010 10 1/2” - 1-1/8” 3/8” - 5/8” 1/2” - 3/4” 9/16” 10 

604012 12 1/2” - 1-1/4” 5/8” - 3/4” 1/2” - 3/4” 9/16” 10 

604016 16 3/4” - 1-1/2” 3/4” - 7/8” 1” - 1-1/4” 9/16” 10 

604020 20 3/4” - 1-3/4” 1” - 1-1/4” 1 - 1-1/4” 9/16” 10 

604024 24 1” - 2” 1-1/4” - 1-1/2” 1” - 1-1/2” 9/16” 10 

604028 28 1-5/16” - 2-1/4” 1-1/4” - 1-3/4” 1-1/4” - 1-1/2” 9/16” 10 

604032 32 1-9/16” - 2-1/2” 1-1/2” - 2” 1-1/2” - 2” 9/16” 10 

604036 36 7/8” - 2-3/4” 1-3/4” - 2-1/4” 1-1/2” - 2” 9/16” 10 

 
Hex Slotted Screw-Worm Gear Type Hose Clamps 

Partial Stainless Steel 
300 Series Stainless Steel Band and Saddle 

Plated Screw and Housing 

907 
Hose Clamp Rack  

Part# Size Hose Size Unit Pkg. 

90211 12 mm 1/4” 10 

90212 14 mm 5/16” 10 

90213 15 mm 3/8” 10 

Fuel Injection 
Hose Clamps  

21136 
CV Joint Boot Band 

Big End - 27” 

21142 
CV Joint Boot Band 

Small End - 16” 



 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# GF 641 
Straight Grease Fitting 

1/4” - 28 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# GF 9001 
Straight Grease Fitting 

6 mm 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# GF 1110 
Self-Tapping Straight Grease Fitting 

1/8” P.T. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# GF 1188 
Self-Tapping 45° Grease Fitting 

1/8” P.T. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 90-4 
No. 90 Needlepoint Drain Cock 

1/4” 
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Part# Description  

GF 911 1/4” - 28 

GF 1113 1/8” Self-Tapping 

GF 9061 6mm  

90° Elbow Grease Fittings 

Part# Size 

62-2 1/8” 

62-3 3/16” 

62-4 1/4”  

62-5 5/16” 

62-6 3/8” 

Full Compression Union Hex Head Plugs 

Part# Size 

121-2 1/8” 

121-4 1/4” 

121-6 3/8”  

121-8 1/2” 

Part# Size 

125H-4 1/4” 

125H-6 3/8” 

Hose x Hose Splicer 

Part# Size 

125-44 1/4” x 1/4” 

125-54 5/16” x 1/4”  

125-64 3/8” x 1/4”  

Hose Barb to Male Pipe 
91101 

Rubber Encased  
Metal Gaskets 

12mm, GM Products 1982-up 
Replaces OEM# 14090908 

91102 
Rubber Encased  

Metal Gaskets 
14mm, Ford Products,  

Late Models 
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 75601 
 1/4” N.P.T. Male Coupler Plug 
 Designed to interchange with  
 Lincoln style couplers  

 

 75602 
 1/4” N.P.T. Female Coupler Plug 
 Designed to interchange  
 with Lincoln style couplers 

 

 75603 
 1/4” N.P.T. Female Coupler Body 
 Designed to interchange  
 with Lincoln style couplers 

 

 75604 
 1/4” N.P.T. Male Coupler Plug 
 M Style Coupler Plug  

 

 75605 
 1/4” N.P.T. Female Coupler Plug 
 M Style Coupler Plug 

 

 75606 
 1/4” N.P.T. Female Coupler Body 
 M Style Coupler Body 
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 75607 
 1/4” N.P.T. Male Coupler Body 
 M Style Coupler Body 
  

 

 75608 
 1/4” N.P.T. Male Coupler Plug 
 Designed to interchange  
 with ARO style couplers 

 

 75609 
 1/4” N.P.T. Female Coupler Plug 
 Designed to interchange  
 with ARO style couplers 

 

 75610 
 1/4” N.P.T. Female Coupler Body 
 Designed to interchange 
 with ARO style couplers  

 

 75611 
 1/4” N.P.T. Male Coupler Plug 
 Designed to interchange with Tru-Flate 
 and Parker Hannifin style couplers 

 

 75612 
 1/4” N.P.T. Female Coupler Plug 
 Designed to interchange with Tru-Flate 
 and Parker Hannifin style couplers 
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 75613 
 1/4” N.P.T. Female Coupler Body 
 Designed to interchange with Tru-Flate 
 and Parker Hannifin style couplers 
  

 75614 
 1/4” N.P.T. Universal Coupler Body 

       75615 
 3/8” N.P.T. Female Coupler Body 
 Designed to interchange with all manufacturers 
 who comply with requirements of MIL-C-4109. 
  

       75617 
 1/4” N.P.T. Female Coupler Body 
         Drag Guard-Won’t come loose 
 Push-type with steel sleeve. 
 Steel extra heavy-duty sleeve. 
 

75600 
35’ Lightweight Air/Water Hose 
 
75616 
50’ Lightweight Air/Water Hose 
 
⇒  PVC general purpose hose. 

⇒  3/8” Inside Diameter, 1/4” Pipe Size 

⇒  Working pressure up to 300 psi. 

⇒  More flexible to handle than rubber hoses. 

⇒  Weather and abrasion resistant. 

75619 
100’ Heavy Duty Hose Reel 

Aro Style Truflate Style Milton Style 

All three styles (1/4”) will fit this Universal Coupler! 
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Part # Size 

ZPB004 5/64 x 13/64 x 1/16 

ZPB005 3/32 x 7/32 x 1/16 

ZPB006 1/8 x 1/4 x 1/16 

ZPB007 5/32 x 9/32 x 1/16 

ZPB008 3/16 x 5/16 x 1/16 

ZPB009 7/32 x 11/32 x 1/16 

ZPB010 1/4 x 3/8 x 1/16 

ZPB011 5/16 x 7/16 x 1/16 

ZPB012 3/8 x 1/2 x 1/16 

ZPB110 3/8 x 9/16 x 3/32 

ZPB013 7/16 x 9/16 x 1/16 

ZPB111 7/16 x 5/8 x 3/32 

ZPB014 1/2 x 5/8 x 1/16 

ZPB112 1/2 x 11/16 x 3/32 

ZPB015 9/16 x 11/16 x 1/16 

ZPB113 9/16 x 3/4 x 3/32 

ZPB016 5/8 x 3/4 x 1/16 

ZPB114 5/8 x 13/16 x 3/32 

ZPB017 11/16 x 13/16 x 1/16 

ZPB115 11/16 x 7/8 x 3/32 

ZPB018 3/4 x 7/8 x 1/16 

ZPB116 3/4 x 15/16 x 3/32 

ZPB210 3/4 x 1 x 1/8 

ZPB019 13/16 x 15/16 x 1/16 

ZPB117 13/16 x 1 x 3/32 

ZPB211 13/16 x 1-1/16 x 1/8 

ZPB020 7/8 x 1 x 1/16 

ZPB118 7/8 x 1-1/16 x 3/32 

ZPB212 7/8 x 1-1/8 x 1/8 

ZPB021 15/16 x 1-1/16 x 1/16 

ZPB119 15/16 x 1-1/8 x 3/32 

ZPB213 15/16 x 1-3/16 x 1/8 

ZPB022 1 x 1-1/8 x 1/16 

Part # Size 

ZPB120 1 x 1-3/16 x 3/32 

ZPB214 1 x 1-1/4 x 1/8 

ZPB023 1-1/16 x 1-3/16 x 1/16 

ZPB121 1-1/16 x 1-1/4 x 3/32 

ZPB215 1-1/16 x 1-5/16 x 1/8 

ZPB024X 1-1/8 x 1-1/4 x 1/16 

ZPB122 1-1/8 x 1-5/16 x 3/32 

ZPB216 1-1/8 x 1-3/8 x 1/8 

ZPB320X 1-1/8 x 1-1/2 x 3/16 

ZPB025 1-3/16 x 1-5/16 x 1/16 

ZPB123 1-3/16 x 1-3/8 x 3/32 

ZPB217 1-3/16 x 1-7/16 x 1/8 

ZPB026 1-1/4 x 1-3/8 x 1/16 

ZPB124 1-1/4 x 1-7/16 x 3/32 

ZPB218 1-1/4 x 1-1/2 x 1/8 

ZPB027 1-5/16 x 1-7/16 x 1/16 

ZPB125 1-5/16 x 1-1/2 x 3/32 

ZPB219 1-5/16 x 1-9/16 x 1/8 

ZPB028 1-3/8 x 1-1/2 x 1/16 

ZPB126 1-3/8 x 1-9/16 x 3/32 

ZPB220 1-3/8 x 1-5/8 x 1/8 

ZPB127 1-7/16 x 1-5/8 x 3/32 

ZPB221 1-7/16 x 1-11/16 x 1/8 

ZPB029 1-1/2 x 1-5/8 x 1/16 

ZPB128 1-1/2 x 1-11/16 x 3/32 

ZPB222 1-1/2 x 1-3/4 x 1/8 

ZPB325 1-1/2 x 1-7/8 x 3/16 

ZPB129 1-9/16 x 1-3/4 x 3/32 

ZPB030 1-5/8 x 1-3/4 x 1/16 

ZPB130 1-5/8 x 1-13/16 x 3/32 

ZPB223 1-5/8 x 1-7/8 x 1/8 

ZPB326 1-5/8 x 2 x 3/16 

Buna “N” Rubber O Rings 
10 O Rings Per Pack 
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Part # Description 

70748 Ford Compressor Manifold Oval Seal 

7470008 GM Capillary Tube Seal 

7470010 Nissan #8 Hose Fitting and Drier O-Ring 

7470011 #6 Fitting Seal, Ford Expansion Valve Seal, Combination 
Valve Fitting Seal, Nissan #10 Hose Fitting / Drier Seal 

7470012 GM V5 Control Valve Seal (Inside) #6 ATCO Compression 
Fitting Seal, Ford Clutch Cycling Pressure Switch Seal,  

Toyota Switch Seal 

7470013 #8 Fitting Seal, GM V5 Control Valve Seal (Inside Center), 
#12 Nissan Hose Fitting, Condenser Discharge Line Seal, 

Toyota Discharge Line Seal  

7470014 #8 ATCO Compression Fitting Seal 

7470015 #10 Hose Fitting Seal, Nissan Evaporator Suction Line Seal, 
Toyota Suction Line Seal 

7470016 GM #12 Fitting Seal, #10 ATCO Compression Fitting Seal, 
Nissan Suction / Discharge Seal 

7470017 #12 Hose Fitting Seal, GM V5 Control Valve Seal, (Outside 
Center), VIR Evaporator Outlet 

7470018 #12 ATCO Compression Fitting Seal 

7470108 GM #6 Captured Fitting Seal 

7470110 GM #8 Captured Fitting Seal 

7470111 Nissan Condenser Liquid Line Seal 

7470112 GM #10 Captured Fitting Seal 

7470113 GM #12 Captured Fitting Seal 

7470211 GM / Nissan (York Roary) Selko Seike (Saab), 
Suction/Discharge Port Seal 

7470910 C171 FS6 Nippondense Suction/Discharge Port Seal 

A/C O Rings 
10 O Rings Per Pack 

Part# Size Part# Size 

83P-13B 13” 83P-19B 19” 

83P-15B 15” 83P-20B 20” 

83P-16B 16” 83P-22B 22” 

83P-17B 17” 83P-24B 24” 

83P-18B 18” 83P-28B 28” 

Wiper Blades 
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77711 
Electrical Tape Log 

Black PVC 
3/4” x 60 Yards (180 ft.) 

77731 
Thread Sealing Tape 

Teflon Heavy Duty  
1/2” x 520”  

77751 
2” Masking Tape 
Industrial Grade 

77752 
3/4” Masking Tape  

Industrial Grade 

Boxing Tape  
 

77761 
2.2 ml Heavy Duty Polypropyline  

(2” x 55yd) 
 

77762 
3M Type (2” x 55 yd) 

 

77763 
Ultra Clear Heavy Duty (2.6ml) 

 

77720 
Filament (3/4” x 60 yd) 

77760 
Tape Dispenser 
Industrial Grade 

77721 
Grey 

77722 
Black  

Duct Tape  
2” x 60 yds. 

77712 
Scotch TM Super 33+ Electrical Tape 

3/4” x 17.3 Yards (52 ft.) 
Weather resistant and fire retardant 
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75211 
Windo-Weld  

Black Ribbon Sealer 
5/16” x 15 ft. 

• A “tape type” sealer used        
in the replacement of          
windshields and backlites on 
all “gasketless” car models 

 

• Sufficient material to replace 
one windshield or backlite 

 

• Easy installation 
 

• “Controlled” compressibility 
will not squeeze out or allow 
lite to contact pinch-weld 

75212 
Windo-Weld  

Black Ribbon Sealer 
3/8” x 15 ft. 

• Replace body side 
moldings 

• WTSR urethane close cell 

• Used by the O.E.M. 

• G.M. recommended 

75201 
1/2” Super Strong 

Foam Tape 

75202 
7/8” Super Strong 

Foam Tape 

75200 
1/4” Super Strong 

Foam Tape 

75217 
Windo-Weld  

Black Ribbon Sealer 
1/4” x 15 ft. 

75199 
3M 1/2” Double Tape 

• OEM Approved 

• High Adhesion 

• Body side moldings,  
     claddings,exterior trim 

77750 
Gaffer’s Tape  

For body shop grinding 
Leaves no residue 

2” x 60 yd 

75198 
Adhesive Promoter 

For automotive  
attachment tapes 
2.5cc per package 
25 packages/box 
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Features and Benefits  
• Paintable, self-adhesive and easy application 
• Conforms to complex, curved surfaces 
• Excellent adhesion and sealing 
• Easy application 
• Resistant to corrosion, gasoline, oil, salt, and water spray 
• Exceeds all OEM requirements 
• Tested, approved, and used by GM and paint manufacturers 

The only OEM and aftermarket seam sealer material 
approved and used by General Motors!!! 

82355 
Seam Sealer Tape Rolls  

(OEM# 12378196)  
 

82356 
Seam Sealer Tape Sheets  

(OEM# 12378262) 

♦ Replaces electrical tape with easy brush-on applica tion  
♦ “Moisture proofs” electrical connections and wiring  
♦ Works in tight places  
♦ Seals and waterproofs metal, vinyl, glass, etc.  

4 Fl. Oz. 

Seam Sealer Tape   

Weatherstrip Tape  

77774 
Brush-on Liquid Tape   

77779 
Forms a moisture, dust and vibration resistant seal .  

Features an aggressive acrylic adhesive.  
3/16” Thick x 1-1/4” Wide x 30 ft 

Light Gray 

Part #  Thickness  Width  

77780 3/16” 1/2” 

77781 5/16” 3/4” 

77782 1” 1” 

77783 3/4” 3/4” 

77784 1” 1” 

Sponge Weatherstrips  
A low density, PVVC foam weatherstrip 
with a permanent acrylic adhesive for 
easy application even on irregular or 
curved surfaces. Seals out air, moisture, 
dust and light.  
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Craft Paper Adhesive Tape 

77741 
A/C Tape 

1/8” x 2” x 30ft. 
Used to wrap 

A/C components 

77742 
Self Fusing 

Silicone Tape 
••••    Cures w/o heat 
••••    High dielectric 

strength 

••••    Wide operating 
temperature range 

••••    Easy application 

77743 
Friction Tape 

• OEM wiring harness tape 
for GM, Ford, and 
Chysler 

• Durable and tough 

75214 
7/8” Double Face Tape 

 
77770 

3/4” Label Tape 
 

77771 
2” Label Tape 

77744 
Scotchmate TM Hook & Loop  

Fastening System 
12” Velcro Strips (12 per box) 

 77772 - Tan Craft Tape (GM) 
 77773 - White Craft Tape (GM)  

♦ High temperature resistance  

♦ Easy to tear, strong tensile strength 

♦ Strong joint power, smooth surface 

75217 
Butyl Autoglass Tape 

• Positive Bond on Contact 
• Unlimited Shelf Life 
• No Damage to Interior Trim 
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70000 
Brown Jersey Gloves (12/Package) 

73307 
Automotive Cleaning Brush 

73309 
Acid Brush 

75213 
Strip-Calk 

Soft, non-hardening caulking material in one foot 
lengths for use in all types of openings. May be 
painted immediately. No shrinkage.  Adheres to metal, 
paint, glass and rubber.  Waterproof. 

71000 
Dust Masks (50 Masks/Box) 

70007 
Face Shield 

70009 
Safety Glasses 

 
75272 

Green Scruff Pads 
6” x 9” 

(10 per box) 
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73305 
Mighty Cutter 

Cuts all plastic and rubber hoses up to 
1-1/8” OD and can create arrow cuts, 

tapered cuts, and straight cuts. 

73306 
Replacement Blade 

73315 
Quick Change Utility Knife & Sheath 

 

73301 
#9 Razor Blades (100/Box) 

 

73302 
Plastic Razor Blades (100/Box) 

73303 
Automatic Wire Stripper 

73304 
Cripper, Cutter, Stripper 

82351 
Pinstripe Eraser Kit 

Easily removes pinstriping and decals from 
painted surfaces.  

82351E 
Individual Pinstripe Eraser 

82352 
Arbor for Pinstripe Eraser 

73310 
Windshield Removing 

Tool 
 

73314 
Replacement Blade 
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Part Number  Size Grade  Color  Discs/Box  

75239  3” Disc Holder with 1/4” shank  

75240  2” Disc Holder with 1/4” shank  

75251 2” Course Brown 25 

75252 3” Course Brown 25 

75253 2” Fine Maroon 25 

75254 3” Fine Maroon 25 

75255 2” Extra Fine Blue 25 

75256 3” Extra Fine Blue 25 

75241 (3M) 2” Course Brown 25 

75242 (3M) 2” Fine Maroon 25 

75243 (3M) 3” Course Brown 25 

75244 (3M) 3” Fine Maroon 25 

Bristle Type Surface Conditioning Discs & Holder 

Sanding Type Surface Conditioning Discs & Holder 

Part Number  Size Grit  

71406 3” 50 

71407 3” 36 

71408 3” 24 

71410 3” 120 
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Part Number  Size Description  

75291 3 inches Roll On 

75292 4 inches Roll On 

75293 4 inches Use w/ 75294 

75294 Arbor Use w/ 75293 

75295 Kit 5 75293’s + 1 75294 

Strip Away ® Discs 
 

• Strip Away ® rust and paint stripper discs make all of 
your surface conditioning and finishing jobs easier than 
ever before. 

• Made from a tough synthetic fiber impregnated with 
abrasive grit. 

• Ideal for removing rust, scale, undercoatings, light weld 
splatter, oxidation, corrosion, varnish, epoxy paints, etc. 

Bristle Discs 

Part Number  Size Grade  

75245 2 inches Course (Green) 

75246 2 inches Medium (Yellow) 

75247 2 inches Fine (White) 
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Trim-Kut ® Discs 

Part Number  Size Grade  Color  Pieces/Box  

75260  3” Trim-Kut Arbor  1/4” Round 1 

75261 3” 120 Green 10 

75262 3” 60 Orange 10 

75263 3” 36 Red 10 

Latex Waterproof Sandpaper 
Part Number  Description  Grit  Pieces/Box  

75301 9” x 11” Wet or Dry Sheets 180C 50 

75302 9” x 11” Wet or Dry Sheets 220A 50 

75303 9” x 11” Wet or Dry Sheets 320A 50 

75304 9” x 11” Wet or Dry Sheets 600A 50 

File Sheets 
Part Number  Description  Grit  Pieces/Box  

75305 2.75” x 17.5” File Sheets PSA 40E 50 

75306 2.75” x 17.5” File Sheets PSA 80E 50 

Non-Woven Hand Pads 
Part Number  Description  Color / Grit  Pieces/Box  

75271 6 x 9 Non-Woven Hand Pads Maroon / Medium 20 

75206 
Grade 320 1” x 50 yds. 

Cloth Utility Rolls 
Used for smoothing rough 

spots, deburring and 
cleaning metal surfaces. 

75207 
Grade 180 1” x 50yds. 

Cloth Utility Rolls 
Used for smoothing rough 

spots, deburring and 
cleaning metal surfaces. 

Sandscreen 
Part Number  Description  Grit  

75281 1-1/2” x 25yds.  120 
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75470 
Depressed Center Wheel 

7” x 1/4” x 5/8” with 5/8” Hub 
Heavy-duty fiberglass, 

fully reinforced. 

75516 
Cut-Off Wheels 
3” x 1/16” x 3/8” 

Industry standard 
for cutting sheet metals. 

75532 
Cut-Off Wheels 
3” x 1/32” x 3/8” 

Industry standard 
for cutting materials such 

as fiberglass. 

75400 
4” Grinding Discs 

Heavy-duty fiberglass, 
fully reinforced. 

75412 
4-1/2” Grinding Discs 
Heavy-duty fiberglass, 

fully reinforced. 
 

75500 
Arbor Kits 

3” x 1/16” x 3/8” Arbor 
3 cut-off wheels 

are included. 

75518 
3” Grinding Wheel 
Ideal for smoothing 

welds, removing burrs, 
contouring surfaces, etc. 
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Super Premium Nitro Drill Bits 

Benefits  
• 3 flats on shank 3/16” and larger.  Gives positive fast-grip chucking. 
• Manufactured from a premium grade of M-7N molybdenum high speed steel. 
• The self starting 135° split point for fast penetration  and accurate starting without 

center punch.  Minimizes walking and quickly bites into hard material. 
• Precision ground point, flutes, body, clearance and drill diameter for the ultimate in 

accuracy and performance. 
• Body and clearance are gold and black surface treated for maximum lubricity. 
• Heat treated at 2185° F and then nitro-carburize fin ished at 950° F to be measurably 

harder than high speed steel. 
• Recommended for use in stainless steel and other hard metal drilling. 

350N29 Nitro Drill Bit Set 
Contains super premium Nitro drill bits (described above).  
The set contains sizes 1/16 through 1/2 in increments of 1/64.  

 
350N30 Empty Drill Bit Assortment Box (29 Piece) 

C. & L. #  Diameter  Number/Pack  C. & L. #  Diameter  Number/Pack  

350N104 1/16 12 350N119 19/64 12 

350N105 5/64 12 350N120 5/16 6 

350N106 3/32 12 350N121 21/64 6 

350N107 7/64 12 350N122 11/32 6 

350N108 1/8 12 350N123 23/64 6 

350N109 9/64 12 350N124 3/8 6 

350N110 5/32 12 350N125 25/64 6 

350N118 9/32 12    

350N111 11/64 12 350N126 13/32 6 

350N117 17/64 12 350N132 1/2 6 

350N116 1/4 12 350N131 31/64 6 

350N112 3/16 12 350N127 27/64 6 

350N115 15/64 12 350N130 15/32 6 

350N114 7/32 12 350N129 29/64 6 

350N113 13/64 12 350N128 7/16 6 
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95980 (Pack of 12) 
1/8” Magnum Super Premium Twin End Drill Bits 

Lasts 6 times longer than regular HSS drill bits. Penetrates metal 3 times faster.  Runs cooler and 
needs less pressure than HSS steel drills. Save time with less bit changes.  

47180 
Hi-Carbon Steel Screw & Pipe Extractor Set 

Remove broken screws, bolts, threaded parts and pipe.  Drill a 
hole in broken part, insert extractor and turn to the left.  Broken 
piece is extracted without damage to threads.  Set includes the 
following sizes: 

 
Screw  
Extractor Number 

 
To Remove 
Diameter Screw 

Diameter of 
Screw Extractor 
Shank Point 

 
 
Drill Size 

EX 1 3/32 to 5/32 1/8 (.060) 5/64 

EX 2 5/32 to 7/32 3/16 (.080) 7/64 

EX 3 7/32 to 9/32 1/4 (1/8) 5/32 

EX 4 9/32 to 3/8 and 
1/8 pipe 

5/16 (3/16) 1/4 

EX 5 3/8 to 5/8 and 1/4 
pipe 

7/16 (1/4) 17/64 

9445 
Titanium Step Drill Bit Set 

• Self-starting multiple hole sizes. 
• Ideal for drilling steel, copper, brass, aluminum & other thin materials. 
• Contains one of each of the following: 
  9 hole sizes from 1/4” to 3/4” and in 1/16” increments. 
  6 hole sizes from 3/16” to 1/2” and in 1/16” increments. 
 13 hole sizes from 1/8” to 1/2” and in 1/32” increments. 

9440 
Super High Speed Steel Multi-Step Pro Bits 

••••    Drill up to 13 different hole sizes with one drill 
••••    Ideal for sheet metal and hole enlarging work 
••••    13 holes, 1/8 - 1/2 inch hole sizes, 1/4 inch shank 

46700 (Pack of 12) 
3/16” Double End Drill Bits 

46800 (Pack of 12) 
1/8” Double End Drill Bits 

46900 (Pack of 12) 
1/4” Double End Drill Bits 
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Part # 

 
Diameter 

Spotweld 
Size 

Overall 
Length 

Flat 
Length 

Number 
Per Pack 

37510 8.0 mm 5/16 1.69 .75 5 

37520 6.5 mm 1/4 1.75 None 5 

37530 10.0 mm 3/8 1.75 None 5 

Weldout™ Spotweld Drills 
Super Cobalt High Speed Steel 

Gold Finish – Heavy Duty Spur Point 

37550 
5/16” (8.0mm) Weldout 

12 Pack 

37540 
Countersink, 1/8” Drill Diameter, 5/16” Body Diameter  

5 Pack 

73311 
3/8” Spot Weld Cutter with 1/4” Arbor with Retractabl e Pilot 

73341 
4” Length, 5/8” Width 

.035 Thick, 18 TPI  

Reciprocating Saw Blades 

73342 
6” Length, 5/8” Width 

.035 Thick, 18 TPI  

73343 
8” Length, 3/4” Width 

.035 Thick, 10 TPI  

Air Saw Blades 

Air Saw Blades 

73344 
3-1/2” x .025 x 1/2” 

18 TPI 

73345 
4” x .025 x 1/2” 

18 TPI  



 

Tools—Brake Lathe Bits 

C. & L. Enterprises  1-800-555-8905 

71a 

C&L # Shark #  Other  Other   

73405 69-10 Procut  
50742 

TMR  
CB-50741 

 

C&L # Shark #  Other  Other  Other  

73407 062-10 Ammco  
40420-6914-10 

TMR  
CB-6914-10 

Hunter 
BL300,500,505 

C&L # Shark #  Other  Other   

73409 407-10 FMC 
90488 

Ammco 
40410 

 

C&L # Shark #  Other  Other  Other  

73412 60-10 40435 TMR  
CB433796 

Accu-Turn 
433796 

C&L # Shark #  Other  Other  Other  

73413 66-10 Ammco 
940610 

TMR 
CB-69 

Hunter 
221-626-3 

C&L # Shark #  Other  

73416 408-10 FMC/John Beam/Baret 90327 

C&L # Shark #  Other  

73417 709-10 Hunter 221-538-3 

C&L # Shark #  Other  Other  Other  

73418 103-10 Ammco  
7681-10 

RT1 
080-80102-00 

FMC  
91212 

C&L # Shark #  Other  Other  Other  

73419 802-10 Kwikway  
109-1092-23 

RELS/Van Nor 
SW4236-13 

Snap-on 
BTK10A 

C&L # Shark #  Other  

73424 409-10 For Hunter BL 500 

C&L # Shark #  Other  

73425 65-10 Hunter (BL500-501 Positive) 221-538-3 

C&L # Shark #  Other  

73423 104-10 Ammco 
69-18-10 
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More from Shark®  
 

• Welding Wire Rolls, Blankets, Rods, 
& Torch Ends 

• Auto Bay Curtains, Knee Pads, Car-
bide Burs (USA Made) 

• Brake Lathe Parts 
• (Accu-turn, FMC, Ammco, Kwick-

way, Sun, John Bean, Ford, GM, Per-
formance, Snap-on, Norman, RELS, 
VAN) 

• Variable Speed Gear Boxes 
• Brake Washer, Brake Bleeders, Liq-

uid Recovery Systems 
••••    Torq Stiks Set (Lugs), Shock Ab-

73402 
Drum Silencer  

for Passanger Cars 
Natural Rubber 

Replaces Ammco 5280  
& FMC 90988 

73401 
Rotor Silencer 

Natural Rubber 
Replaces Ammco 6920 

73406 
Chatter Depressing, Chip Deflecting 

Clamping Silencer 
Accu-turn 434296, FMC 90198 

73404 
Large Neoprene Rubber Gasket Silencer 

Ammco 6922, Accu-turn 434061, FMC 90194 

73408 
Small Neoprene Rubber Gasket Silencer 

Ammco 6921, Accu-turn 433789, FMC 90196 

73411 
Chatter Depressing, Chip Deflecting 

Clamping Silencer 
Procut 50-703 

73403 
Silencer Pads 

Replaces Ammco 9183 

76588 
Ceramic Extreme Brake Parts Lubricant 

Contains real ceramic solids for extreme performance 
under the most critical braking conditions. Non-
melting, environmentally friendly, long lasting formula. 
This product assures that critical brake parts remain 
lubricated throughout brake pad life. Resistant to   
corrosion and contaminants, it will not wash out. 
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73414 
Nylon Mount/Demount Head (6 Pack) 

OEM Part Number Tire Changer 

Accuturn     SM102529           220A, All Other Models w/ adapter 

Hunter         RP6 0343B          TC250, TC300, TC325, (TC3000 w/ adapter) 

73415 
Rubber Pad for  

Hunter Tire Changers 
OEM# RP6-0066 

73421 
Nylon Mount/Demount Head Only With Round Hole  

OEM Part Number Tire Changer 

All Tool    G3008403   All Models 

Giuliano         3008403          Shaft Needs To Be Turned 180 Degrees For 
This Head To Work 

Hofmann 8314813 All Ealier Models Except 1550, 1620, 1625 

Coats 83008403 RC1, 5, 10, 15, 20, Early 5060, 9010, 9024, 
APX90 

Sice 8314813 M39, S40, S41, S42, S43, S45, S408MAXI, 
S435, S436, S436TOP 

Hunter RP11-
8314813 

TCX Series—RP11-5-400-100 Adapter    Re-
quired (TCX500 Requires Additional Parts) 

Corghi    450310 All Rim Clamp (Optional Accessory)  

OEM Part Number Tire Changer 

Coats 8184432  5030 * 5040 * 5050 * 5060 * 5065 
6050 * 6060 * 6065 * 7050 * 7055 
7060 * 7065 * 7655 * 7660 * 7665 

73427 
Low Profile Grey Nylon Mount / Demount Head Kit  

73426 
Red Mount / Demount Head  

for Hunter Tire Changers 

OEM Part Number Tire Changer 

Hunter 221-675-2      TC 250 • TC 300 • TC325  

Hunter 221-675-2-B  TC 250 • TC 300 • TC325 

OEM Part Number Tire Changer 

Coats 8183061  5030 * 5040 * 5050 * 5060 * 5065 
6050 * 6060 * 6065 * 7050 * 7055 
7060 * 7065 * 7655 * 7660 * 7665 

73420 
Nylon Mount/Demount Head Kit w/Tapered Hole  
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75623 
Push Button Safety Coupler 

Aero Style (Blue) 

75533 
Rearview Mirror Repair 

Large Kit 
 
• ODC Free 
• Achieves handling strength in 

seconds 
• Achieves mirror mounting 

strength in 15 minutes 

75622 
Push Button Safety Coupler 

Milton Style (Yellow) 

Double click to engage properly. First click locks coupler and 
plug; the second click engages the air pressure. To disconnect, 
push button twice. First push relieves pressure; second push 
allows plug and coupler to be disengaged. 

77775 
R-134A-R12 Tracer Dye 

 
• Effective in R-134A and R12 systems 
• Detectable when exposed to UV light 
• Compatible with ester and mineral oils. 
• Does not contain solvents 
• Will not harm A/C systems or recovery 

equipment 

76564 
Demount Bootie 

Large White 

76563 
Demount Bootie 

Small White 
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76498 
 Green Poly Valve Stem Inserting Lever /  
Valve Installation Tool (Screw On Type)  

73299 
Heavy Duty Razor Scraper 

 
• Holds Single Edge Steel Razor Blades as 

well as Plastic Razor Blades 
• Perfect for scraping or sticker removal 
• Comes with one metal and one plastic 

blade that can be stored in handle. 

76499 
 Stick-on Wheel Weight Remover  

70252 
Stubby Head Kit 

 
• High intensity rough service lamp 
• Virtually unbreakable outer tube 
• Double pronged spring-steel tube 
• Cool operating, will not burn the user 

76554 
 Tire Spreader  

For use on Coats Model 4040 
and 40 FMC 600 and 8800 

 
76555 

 Tire Spreader Base  
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70304 
Silver Conductive Epoxy 

 
• Makes .50oz of epoxy 
• Conductive silver epoxy provides excellent electrical con-

ductivity 
• High-strength conductive bonding 
• Repairs defective traces  
• Quick solderless electronic connections 

77776 
Gasoline and Diesel Detection Dye 

(6 pack of 1oz, 30ml bottles) 
 

• UV fluorescent leak detection dye 
• Gasoline and gasoline engine oil 
• Diesel fuel and engine oil 
• Automatic transmission fluid 

77777 
Coolant Dye 

(6 pack of 1oz, 30ml bottles) 
 

• Finds leaks in radiators, hoses, water pumps 
and fittings 

• Individual bottles for single billable servicing 

200100 
Trans Flush 

Transmission Cooler Flush 
(18 oz can) 

 
• Prevents contamination and costly comebacks 
• Comes with 5/16 Fitting 
• Individual bottles for single billable servicing 
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10007 
Spray Penetrant 

(Multiple size cans available) 
 

• Stops squeaks 
• Cleans and protects 
• Loosens rusted parts 
• Frees stick mechanisms 
• Drives out moisture 

 

10008 
CLBlastert 
(11 oz can) 

 
• Perfect for rusted nuts, bolts 

and other threads 
• Inhibits rust 
• Does not evaporate 
• Prevents further rusting 
• Ideal for brake exhaust and 

suspension system jobs 

92902 
Cadillac Plastic Repair & Universal 

Semi-Rigid 
(6.25 oz / 180 ml) 

• Perfect for repairing bumpers and  
 re-building tabs 
• Can bond various materials such as 

metal, plastic and fiberglass 
 

92903 
Applicator Tips 

 
• Enables technician to apply a fine 

bead   
• Tip can be cut for desired bead 

thickness 
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MBX® Electric, the durable electrical MBX® drive unit by 
Monti. A high performance tool which was specially developed 
for surface preparation in the sign and automotive industry. 
The low speed of 3,200 rpm and the light construction (2.2 kg) 
ensure a high degree work safety and easy, flexible handling.   

MBX® Adaptor  

92247 
MBX® Pneumatic Starter Kit 

Excellent for the removal of: 
 

• Undercoating  
• Sealing Compounds  
• Stone Guard  
• Vinyl Decals  
• Pinstripes   

 
Each kit comes with: 

 
• MBX® pneumatic power tool  
• Adapter for 11mm wire belts  
• Wire Belt, Course, 23mm, angled tips  
• Wire Belt, Course, 11mm, angled tips  
• Rubber Eraser, 31mm  

This MBX® pneumatic drive unit is particularly suitable for  
operations in the automotive industry. Due to individually strength-
ened components, this IN-LINE drive unit can be used intensively/
continuously on a daily basis. The special designed gear reduction 
increases the torque at 3,500 rpm. The IN-LINER design of the 
MBX® Metal Blaster® Automotive allows the highest possible  
efficiency of operation in difficult to reach areas. 

92244 
Fits 11 mm Brush  

92253 
Fits 23 mm Brush  

92254 
MBX® Pneumatic Power Tool  

92252 
Replacement Blue Belt  

92255 
MBX® Electric Power Tool  

92251 
Replacement Red Belt  
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Removes undercoating, sealing compounds, and paint. Particularly 
suitable for areas with weld seams,contours and edges; with sandblast 
effect. 0.7 mm carbon spring steel wire, tips angled, ground, heat 
treated. Particularly suitable for hard to reach areas (90° angles). 

92248 
Medium Brush Belt (Ochur) 

   Diameter: 105mm 
   Width:  11mm  
 
High performance rust removal belt with excellent cleaning effect, 
especially in edges and hard-to-reach areas. 0.53 mm carbon 
spring steel wire, tips angled, ground, heat treated.  

92249 
 Medium Brush Belt (Blue) 

   Diameter: 105mm 
   Width:  11mm  
 
Removes paint and corrosion on aluminium bodies and super-
structures, particulary in the riveting area of truck bodies; adapts 
very well to contours; no sandblast effect. 0.5 mm stainless steel 
wire, straight bristles. Particularly suitable for hard-to-reach areas. 

92250 
Rubber Eraser 

        Diameter:     31mm 
 
Removes vinyl decals, DOT tape, stickers and glue from metal 
surfaces, fiberglass, plate glass, wood, aluminum, and OEM paint 
finish. 

92245 
Course Brush Belt (Black) 

    Diameter: 105mm 
    Width: 23mm  

92246 
Course Brush Belt (Black) 

    Diameter: 105mm 
    Width: 11mm  
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Mini Fuses  

Part Number AMP Rating Color 

996540 ATM-5 Tan 

996550 ATM-7.5 Brown 

996560 ATM-10 Red 

996570 ATM-15 Blue 

996580 ATM-20 Yellow 

996590 ATM-25 Clear 

996600 ATM-30 Green 

Part Number AMP Rating Color 

996910 MATC-20 Tan 

996920 MATC-30 Brown 

996930 MATC-40 Red 

996940 MATC-50 Blue 

996950 MATC-60 Yellow 

Maxi Fuses  

ATC Fuses  

Part Number AMP Rating Color 

996720 ATC-5 Tan 

996730 ATC-7.5 Brown 

996740 ATC-10 Red 

996790 ATC-15 Blue 

996750 ATC-20 Yellow 

996760 ATC-25 Clear 

996780 ATC-30 Green 

Part Number AMP Rating Size 

38900 GBC-8 1/4 x 31/32” 

38901 GBC-16 1/4 x 31/32” 

38902 GBC-26 1/4 x 31/32” 

GBC Fuses  

Part Number AMP Rating Size 

99619 AGC-1 1/4 x 1-1/4” 

99631 AGC-3 1/4 x 1-1/4” 

99632 AGC-5 1/4 x 1-1/4” 

99627 AGC-10 1/4 x 1-1/4” 

99628 AGC-15 1/4 x 1-1/4” 

99638 AGC-20 1/4 x 1-1/4” 

99629 AGC-25 1/4 x 1-1/4” 

99630 AGC-30 1/4 x 1-1/4” 

99600 SFE-4 1/4 x 5/8” 

99601 SFE-6 1/4 x 3/4” 

99603 SFE-9 1/4 x 7/8” 

99604 SFE-14 1/4 x 1-1/16” 

99605 SFE-20 1/4 x 1-1/4” 

AGC and SFE Fuses  

99701 
PAL Link Fuses 

Pink Female, 30 AMP 
 

99702 
PAL Link Fuses 

Green Female, 40 AMP 
 

99703 
PAL Link Fuses 

Yellow Female, 60 AMP 
 

99710 
PAL Link Fuses 

Red Female, 50 AMP 
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Gauge Color  Part #  

14 Yellow 91830 

14 Orange 91850 

14 Gray 91851 

14 Pink 91852 

12 Black 91831 

12 Red 91832 

12 White 91833 

12 Brown 91834 

12 Blue 91835 

12 Green  91836 

12 Yellow 91837 

10 Black 91838 

10 Red 91839 

10 White 91840 

10 Brown 91841 

10 Blue 91842 

10 Green  91843 

10 Yellow 91844 

8 Red 90496 

   

   

   

Automotive Grade Wire   

Gauge Color  Part #  

22 Black 91808 

22 Red 91809 

18 Black 91810 

18 Red 91811 

18 White 91812 

18 Brown 91813 

18 Blue 91814 

18 Green 91815 

18 Yellow 91816 

16 Black 91817 

16 Red 91818 

16 White 91819 

16 Brown 91820 

16 Blue 91821 

16 Green  91822 

16 Yellow 91823 

14 Black 91824 

14 Red 91825 

14 White 91826 

14 Brown 91827 

14 Blue 91828 

14 Green  91829 91809 
18 Gauges Speaker Wire 

Clear Jacket 
250 ft. 

91808 
Mechanic’s Wire 
Black Annealed 

18 Gauge 
2 lb. Spool 



Miscellaneous Terminals 

C. & L. Enterprises  1-800-555-8905 

75 

Part # Wire Range  Stud Size  

3262 #8  5/16—3/8” 

3265 #6  5/16—3/8” 

3268 #4 5/16—3/8” 

Non-Insulated  
Solderless Ring Terminals 

 

 

Part #  Color / Wire Range  Stud Size  

95299 Red / 18-22 Ga. 1/4 

95165 Blue / 14-16 Ga. 1/4 

95307 Yellow / 10-12 Ga. 1/4 

95000 Yellow / 10-12 Ga. 3/8 

Insulated Nylon Female  
Quick Disconnects 

Part #  Color / Wire Range  Stud Size  

95230 Red / 18-22 Ga. # 10 

95028 Blue / 14-16 Ga. # 10 

95049 Yellow / 10-12 Ga. # 10 

Insulated Nylon Spade Terminals 

Part #  Color / Wire Range  Stud Size  

95014 Red / 18-22 Ga. # 10 

95264 Blue / 14-16 Ga. # 10 

Insulated Nylon Hook Terminals 

Part #  Color / Wire Range  Stud Size  

95221 Red / 18-22 Ga. # 8 

95004 Red / 18-22 Ga. # 10 

95223 Red / 18-22 Ga. 1/4 

95021 Blue / 14-16 Ga. # 8 

95022 Blue / 14-16 Ga. # 10 

95023 Blue / 14-16 Ga. 1/4 

95024 Blue / 14-16 Ga. 5/16 

95025 Blue / 14-16 Ga. 3/8 

95041 Yellow / 10-12 Ga. # 10 

95043 Yellow / 10-12 Ga. 1/4 

95044 Yellow / 10-12 Ga. 5/16 

95045 Yellow / 10-12 Ga. 3/8 

95046 Yellow / 10-12 Ga. 7/16 

95047 Yellow / 10-12 Ga. 1/2 

Insulated  Nylon Ring Terminals 

Part #  Color / Wire Range  Stud Size  

95300 Red / 18-22 Ga. 1/4 

95167 Blue / 14-16 Ga. 1/4 

95648 Yellow / 10-12 Ga. 1/4 

Insulated Nylon Male Quick Disconnects 

Part #  Color / Wire Range  Stud Size  

95202 Blue / 14-16 Ga. .157 

Insulated Nylon Female Bullet Connectors 

Part #  Color / Wire Range  Stud Size  

95151 Blue / 14-16 Ga. .157 

Insulated Nylon Male Bullet Connectors 

Part #  Wire Range  

3042 18-22 Ga. 

3044 14-16 Ga. 

3046 10-12 Ga. 

Butt Connectors 
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95189 Red 18-22 GA. 

95191 Blue 14-16 GA. 

95192 Yellow 10-12 GA. 

Nylon Butt Connectors 
(Straight Thru Design) 

Quick Lock  
Splice Connectors 

53403 Blue 14-16 GA. 

53907 Red 18-22 GA. 

53661 Brown 14-18 / 10-12 GA. 

53662 Yellow 10-12 GA. 

Male 
95288 Red 18-22 GA. 

95290 Blue 14-16 GA. 

95647 Yellow 10-12 GA. 

Female 
95289 Red 18-22 GA. 

95291 Blue 14-16 GA. 

95646 Yellow 10-12 GA. 

Fully Insulated Nylon Quick Connectors 
(1/4” (.250”) Width) 

95362 Red 18-22 GA. 

95361 Blue 14-16 GA. 

95363 Yellow 10-12 GA. 

Self-Stripping T-Tap Female 
Quick-Slide Connectors  

(Use with 95288, 95290  
or 95647 listed above) 
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74200—Microjet Portable Butane Heat Tool 
• Ideal for installing heat shrink connectors, heat shrink 

tubing, and a variety of other applications. 
• Provides a reliable and effective way to install solder ter-

minations. 
• Fueled by a non-childproof cigarette lighter. 

95394 Red 18-22 GA. 95395 Red 18-22 GA. 

95374 Blue 14-16 GA. 95373 Blue 14-16 GA. 

97596 Yellow 10-12 GA. 95397 Yellow 10-12 GA. 

Female .250 Tab Male .250 Tab 

Fully Insulated  
Quick Disconnects 

Ring Terminals 

95410 Blue 14-16 GA. 95412 Blue 14-16 GA. 

95411 Yellow 10-12 GA. 95413 Yellow 10-12 GA. 

5/16” Stud 3/8” Stud 

95390 Red 18-22 GA. 95391 Red 18-22 GA. 

95371 Blue 14-16 GA. 95372 Blue 14-16 GA. 

95392 Yellow 10-12 GA. 95393 Yellow 10-12 GA. 

#8-10 Stud #12-1/4” Stud 

1/2” Stud 95422 Yellow/10-12 GA. 

95360 Green 22-24 GA. 

95364 Red 18-22 GA. 

95365 Blue 14-16 GA. 

95366 Yellow 10-12 GA. 

Heat and Seal 
Butt Connectors 

Spade Terminals 

95414 Red 18-22 GA. 

95415 Blue 14-16 GA. 

95416 Yellow 10-12 GA. 

#8-10 Stud 

95419 Blue 14-16 GA. 

95421 Blue 14-16 GA. 

Male 

Female 

 

 

Bullet Snap Connector 
and Receptacle 
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95820 Red 18-22 GA. 

95822 Blue 14-16 GA. 

95824 Yellow 10-12 GA. 

Female .250 Tab 

Quick Disconnects 

Ring Terminals 

95812 Blue 14-16 GA. 

95815 Yellow 10-12 GA. 

3/8” Stud 

95807 Red 18-22 GA. 95808 Red 18-22 GA. 

95810 Blue 14-16 GA. 95811 Blue 14-16 GA. 

95813 Yellow 10-12 GA. 95813 Yellow 10-12 GA. 

#10 Stud 1/4” Stud 

95801 Clear 20-24 GA. 

95802 Red 18-22 GA. 

95803 Blue 14-16 GA. 

95804 Yellow 10-12 GA. 

Butt Connectors 

Sealed Solder Connectors are the clear choice of professionals who demand a 
superior electrical connection. Sealed Solder Connectors provide a high quality, 
sealed connection that takes the guesswork out of soldering.  

95821 Red 18-22 GA. 

95822 Blue 14-16 GA. 

95824 Yellow 10-12 GA. 

Male .250 Tab 



 

74200—Microjet Portable Butane Heat Tool 
• Ideal for installing heat shrink connectors, heat shrink 

tubing, and a variety of other applications. 

• Provides a reliable and effective way to install solder 
terminations. 

• Fueled by a non-childproof cigarette lighter. 

Dual Wall Heat Shrinkable Tubing 

C. & L. Enterprises  1-800-555-8905 

78 

 
Part # 

 
Color 

Sizes 
Replaced 

Wire 
Range 

Maximum 
Wall Thickness 

Piece 
Length 

74232 Clear 1/16 - 1/8” 22 - 24 .028 6” 

74233 Clear  1/8” 30 - 18 .038 6” 

74234 Clear 3/16” 20 - 14 .043 6” 

74235 Clear 1/4” 18 - 10 .047 6” 

74236 Clear 1/2” 8 - 4 .055 6” 

74238  Clear 3/4” 4 – 2/0 .075 6” 

74237 Clear 3/8” 12 - 6 .060 6” 

This polyolefin tubing can be used for sealing splices and terminals.  In 
addition to weather proofing your connection, it also provides strain relief 
and vibration resistance.  Dual wall is an economical alternative to heavy 
wall tubing in light duty applications. 
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Part # OEM # 

94000 12124580 

94001 12077411 

94002 12089340 

94003 12089649 

94004 12124581 

94005 12048451 

94006 12124304 

94008 12047767 

94009 12066214 

94010 12015870 

94011 12048074 

94012 12034046 

94013 12048451 

94014 8911640 

94015 8917528 

94016 2973216 

94017 12048247 

94018 2965142 

94019 12020321 

94021 12129493 

94022 12048159 

94023 12066132 

94024 12010827 

94025 12124580 

94026 1839906 

94051 12033816 

94052 12020320 

94053 12033820 

94054 12020120 

94055 12020126 

94056 12047581 

94057 12004996 

94058 12020116 

94059 12045773 

94060 2971962 

Organized by Part # 

Part # OEM # 

94061 12034047 

94063 12160551 

94064 12160776 

94065 12146447 

94066 12089660 

94101 2984375 

94102 2984626 

94103 2962953 

94104 2984172 

94105 2962953 

94106 12004475 

94107 2984172 

94108 12103519 

94109 12162099 

94111 12089263 

94112 12015907 

94351 5297428 

94352 12089507 

94353 2962516 

94354 12124582 

94355 12034037 

94511 12010293 

94512 12048087 

94513 12048441 

94514 12041351 

94515 12045796 

94516 8905262 

94517 12110290 

94523 12089040 

94524 12089188 

94525 12089678 

94526 12059894 

94527 12059168 

94528 12048086 

OEM # Part # 

12004475 94106 

12004996 94057 

12010293 94511 

12010827 94024 

12015870 94010 

12015907 94112 

12020116 94058 

12020120 94054 

12020126 94055 

12020320 94052 

12020321 94019 

12033816 94051 

12033820 94053 

12034037 94355 

12034046 94012 

12034047 94061 

12041351 94514 

12045773 94059 

12045796 94515 

12047581 94056 

12047767 94008 

12048074 94011 

12048086 94528 

12048087 94512 

12048159 94022 

12048247 94017 

12048441 94513 

12048451 94005 

12048451 94013 

12059168 94527 

12059894 94526 

12066132 94023 

12066214 94009 

12077411 94001 

12084595 94007 

OEM # Part # 

12089040 94523 

12089188 94524 

12089263 94111 

12089340 94002 

12089507 94352 

12089649 94003 

12089660 94066 

12103519 94108 

12089678 94525 

12110290 94517 

12124304 94006 

12124580 94000 

12124580 94025 

12124581 94004 

12124582 94354 

12129493 94021 

12146447 94065 

12160551 94063 

12160776 94064 

12162099 94109 

1839906 94026 

2962516 94353 

2962953 94103 

2962953 94105 

2965142 94018 

2971962 94060 

2973216 94016 

2984172 94104 

2984375 94101 

2984626 94102 

5297428 94351 

8905262 94516 

8911640 94014 

8917528 94015 

Organized by OEM # 



 
 
 
 
 

Part# 94101 
OEM# 2984375 

Tin Plated Ring Terminals 
16-14 Ga., #10 Stud Size 

Locking Type 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 

Part# 94102 
OEM# 2984626 

Tin Plated Ring Terminals 
16-14 Ga., 1/4” Stud Size 

Locking Type 
Typical Application:  0.8-0-5 
MAX Cable Dia:  2.76-2.03 

Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 

Part# 94104 
OEM# 2984172 

Tin Plated Ring Terminals 
16-14 Ga., 1/4” Stud Size 

Locking Type 
Typical Application:  2.0-1.0 
MAX Cable Dia:  3.10-2.48 

Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 

 
Part# 94106 

OEM# 12004475 
Tin Plated Ring Terminals 
12-10 Ga., 3/8” Stud Size 

Locking Type 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 

Part# 94108 
OEM# 12103519 

Tin Plated Ring Terminals 
#10 Stud 

Wire Range: 14-12 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 

Part# 94109 
OEM# 12162099 

Tin Plated Ring Terminals 
1/4” Stud 

Wire Range: 14-12 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 

Part# 94111 
OEM# 12089263 
Ring Terminals 

Double Star Washer 
1/4” Ring 

Wire Range: 14-12 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 

Part# 94112 
OEM# 12015907 
Ring Terminals 

Wire Range: 16-14 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Part# 94515 
OEM# 12045796 

Convoluted Conduit Clips 
Unit Package: 10 

  
 
 
 

 
 
 

Part# 94516 
OEM# 8905262 
Clip Harnesses 
Length: 20cm 

Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 94517 
OEM# 12110290 
Self Locking Clips 

Sheet Metal Thickness: 3.8 
Hole Size: 6.35 

Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Part# 3262 
Non-Insulated  
Ring Terminals 
#8 Wire Range 

5/16—3/8” Stud Size 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Part# 3264 
Non-Insulated  
Ring Terminals 
#6 Wire Range 

12-1/4” Stud Size 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Part# 3265 
Non-Insulated  
Ring Terminals 
#6 Wire Range 

5/16—3/8” Stud Size 
Unit Package: 25 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Part# 3268 
Non-Insulated  
Ring Terminals 
#4 Wire Range 

5/16—3/8” Stud Size 
Unit Package: 25 

Terminals, Clips, Ties, Etc. 
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70402 
Top Post Battery Terminals 
• Fits positive or negative posts 
• Bolt locks firmly from left to right side 
• Steel inserts avoid stripping 
• Removable plate for easy assembly 
• Threading clamp avoids pull-out 

70406 
Truck Battery  

Terminals 
Positive adhesive. 

70408 
Marine Terminals 
For Positive Posts 

3/8 x 16 Stud 

70404 
Side Terminal Bolt 

3/8-16 x 13/32, OEM Type 
Standard Length 

10/Package 

70407 
Truck Battery  

Terminals 
Negative adhesive. 

70409 
Marine Terminals 
For Negative Posts 

5/16-18 Stud 

70405 
Side Terminal Bolt 

3/8-16 x 1, OEM Type 
Extra Long Length 

10/Package 

70403 
Side Post Battery Terminals 
• Fits positive or negative posts 
• Lead alloy 
• An imbedded steel nut eliminates stripping 
• Protruding ring assures positive contact 
• Recessed circle affords exact positioning 

70401 
Brass/Tin Coated  
Battery Terminals 
• No corrosion. 
• Solid brass w/extra coating. 
• 300% more conductive than 

lead. 
• Easy crimping. 
• Complete wrap-around     

battery post contact. 
• Saves labor and time. 

70410 
Brass/Tin Coated  
Battery Terminals 

No corrosion, solid brass w/extra 
coating. 300% more conductive 

than lead. 
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C. & L. # Replaces # Type (Above) C. & L. # Replaces # Type (Above) 

99322 570 11 99483 3057NA 7 

99334 KPR-102 8 99484 3157 7 

99335 KPR-103 8 99485 3157NA 7 

99336 KPR-113 8 99487 3156 7 

99337 3155 7 99498 3156NA 7 

99338 1295NA 3 99531 3357 7 

99353 1195 16 99532 1156NA 3 

99400 53 4 99533 2057 1 

99402 57 4 99538 74 14 

99404 67 4 99539 73 14 

99409 89 4 99540 37 14 

99413 97 4 99541 (1/Box) 12100-DE3175 9 

99419 194 2 99542 2057NA 1 

99421 194NA 2 99543 921 10 

99423 561 12 99544 (1/Box) 13050-DE3022 9 

99424 24 15 99546 1157NA 1 

99425 24NA 15 99550 577 11 

99427 1003 3 99555 3357NA 7 

99428 1004 1 99556 3457 7 

99436 1141 3 99557 3157K (Krypton) 7 

99439 1156 3 99558 4157NAK (Krypton) 7 

99443 1157 1 99560 4157K 18 

99444 916NA 10 99569 77440A-Amber 2 

99460 211-2 6 99570 77443A-Amber 2 

99461 212-2 6 99573 4114K 7 

99464 168 15 99641 4057K 18 

99478 2357 1 99642 3757NAK 18 

99479 2357NA 1 99643 912 2 

99482 3057 7 99644 158 2 



 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 99339 
Replaces #880 
GM# 11516247 
Unit Package: 1 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 99343 
Replaces #891 
Unit Package: 1 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Part# 99469 
Replaces #881 
GM# 9442877 

Unit Package: 1 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Part# 99470 
Replaces #885 
GM# 9442878 

Unit Package: 1 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 99471 
Replaces #893 
Unit Package: 1 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Part# 99472 
Replaces #896 
Unit Package: 1 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Part# 99477 
Replaces #889 
GM# 16505103 
Unit Package: 1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 99488 
Replaces #890 
GM# 9441723 

Unit Package: 1 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Part# 99491 
Replaces #9003  
& H-4 Fog Light 
Unit Package: 1 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Part# 99526 
Replaces 55w H1 Fog Light 

Unit Package: 1 
Part# 99527 

Replaces 100w H1 Fog Light 
Unit Package: 1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 99528 
Replaces 55w H3 Fog Light 

Unit Package: 1 
Part# 99529 

Replaces 100w H3 Fog Light 
Unit Package: 1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 99545 
Replaces 3496  

Japanese Automobiles 
Unit Package: 1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 99547 
Replaces #3497 
Unit Package: 1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 99548 
Double Contact 
Replaces 7443 

Japanese Automobiles 
Unit Package: 1 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Part# 99549 
Replaces #3652 

Japanese Automobiles 
Unit Package: 1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 99551 
Single Contact 

Replaces #7440 
Japanese Automobiles 

Unit Package: 1 

Bulbs 
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Part# 9441739 
9008 - H13 

Unit Package: 1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 99571 
H7—55w 

Unit Package: 1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 99572 
H7—100w 

Unit Package: 1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 99639 
898 Halogen Fog 
Unit Package: 1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 99640 
899 Halogen Fog 
Unit Package: 1 

  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 9441731 
Replaces #9004 
Unit Package: 1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 9441732 
Replaces #9005 
Unit Package: 1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 9441733 
Replaces #9006 
Unit Package: 1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 9441734 
Replaces #9007 
Unit Package: 1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 9441735 
9004 Blue 

Unit Package: 1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 9441736 
9005 Blue 

Unit Package: 1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 9441737 
9006 Blue 

Unit Package: 1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Part# 9441738 
9007 Blue 

Unit Package: 1 

Bulbs 
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    Benefits of Rough Surface Bulbs  
• 7 Times the Life of Standard Bulbs 
• Shock & Vibration Resistant 
• Extended Service Life 
• Non-Sticking Brass Base 
• Extra Heavy Duty Lead Wires 
• Thicker & Longer Filament  
• Contains 5 Times More Tungsten 

70050 
50 Watt Rough Surface Bulbs 

 
70075 

75 Watt Rough Surface Bulbs 
 

70100 
100 Watt Rough Surface Bulbs 

70225 
Light w/25 ft. Cord 

70250 
Light w/50 ft. Cord 

70200 
Metal Light Cage 

70200-P 
Plastic Light Cage 

70503 9-Volt Batteries  

70509 AAA Batteries  

70504 AA Batteries  

70502 C Batteries  

70501 D Batteries  

70514 AAAA Batteries 

Ultra Pro © Batteries  

Trouble Lights  

Rough Surface Bulbs  

Lantern and Keyless Entry Batteries  

C&L # Trade# C&L# Trade# 

70505 23A 70506 Lantern 

70507 CR 2016 70508 CR 2025 

70510 4276B-13GA 70511 CR 1616 

70512 CR 2032 70513 4001 

70515 CR 1632   

Fluorescent  
Work Light  

70211—Entire Light 
37738—Extra Bulb 
70252—Replacement     
    Head 
70212—Replacement     
    Head 
• 10,000 hr. rated 
• Electrical outlet  
• Impact resistant 

    70301 
Kwik-Draw Solder 
60% Tin, 40% Lead 

Size 0.5 oz 

Solder  

    70302 
Silver Solder Kit  

78” of 1/16” diameter 
Flow temp: 430º F (1 oz. Flux) 

    70303 
Pocket-Pak Solder 

60% Tin, 40% Lead, Size 1.3 oz 

Extension Cords  70150 
50’ Extension Cord  

70125 
25’ Extension Cord  
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Part # 

 
 

Length 

 
 

Color 

Maximum 
Bundle  

Diameter 

 
Tensile  

Strength 

21460 4” Black 3/4” 18 Lbs. 

21461 8” Black 1-3/4” 50 Lbs. 

21485 11” Black 3” 50 Lbs. 

21462 14” Black 4” 50 Lbs. 

21463  
(Heavy Duty) 

14” Black 4” 120 Lbs. 

21491 48” Black or Grey 15” 175 Lbs. 

• Patented locking mechanism facilitates superior locking power. 
• Balanced dimensional design aids easy insertion and rapid installation. 
• Low-profile head conserves space and reduces snagging. 
• Manufactured with the purest grades of Nylon 6/6 maintains consistent 

quality. 
• Closely spaced serrations on the tie permit fine adjustment for securing 

all sizes of bundles. 
• Other sizes, tensile strengths, and colors are available. 
• Made in the U.S.A.  

Features and Benefits 
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Part # 

 
 

Length 

 
 

Color 

Maximum 
Bundle  

Diameter 

 
Tensile  

Strength 

21470 8” Black 1-3/4” 50 Lbs. 

Push-mount cable ties for quick, 
simple cable mounting.  Bundling 
and mounting are conveniently 
done with one unit. 

 
 

Part # 

 
 

Length 

 
 

Color 

Maximum 
Bundle  

Diameter 

 
Tensile  

Strength 

21483 9-5/8” Black 2-5/8” 100 Lbs. 

Button head cable tie is a two piece tie providing for parallel entry and 
exit through the head.   

 
 

Part # 

 
 

Length 

 
 

Color 

Maximum 
Bundle  

Diameter 

 
Tensile  

Strength 

21486 8.4” Black 2” 50 Lbs. 

Fir Tree Push-Mount Cable Ties 



 

Miscellaneous Electrical & A/C Parts 

C. & L. Enterprises  1-800-555-8905 

87 

99701 
PAL Link Fuses 

Pink Female, 30 AMP 
 

99702 
PAL Link Fuses 

Green Female, 40 AMP 
 

99703 
PAL Link Fuses 

Yellow Female, 60 AMP 
 

99710 
PAL Link Fuses 

Red Female, 50 AMP 

10545 
Valve Cores 

Standard Bore Size 
All vehicles 

10547 
Valve Cores 

Large Bore Size 
GM High Side 

10546 
Metric Valve Core 

Used on Late GM, Ford, 
and Many Imports 

552 
Flasher 

2 Prong, 12 Volt 
Made in USA 

40102 
Blade Type Fuse Tap 

40103 
Mini Fuse Blade Type Fuse Tap 

Orifice Tubes 

550 
Flasher 

3 Prong, 12 Volt 
Made in USA 

523 
Flasher 

3 Prong, 12 Volt 
Made in USA 

84401 
R134A AC Retrofit Kit 

91103 
Multi Cable Clip 
(Transmission) 

91102 
14mm Drain 
Plug Gasket 
Ford, Toyota 

91101 
12mm Drain 
Plug Gasket 

GM 
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7470014 …………………..#8 ATCO Compression Fitting Seal 

7470018 …………………..#12 ATCO Compression Fitting Seal 

70748     ……………………Ford Compressor Manifold “Oval Seal” 

7470910 ……………………C171 FS6 Nippondense Suction/Discharge Seal 
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Part# 94515 
Same as part # 47476 

OEM# 12045796 
Convoluted Conduit Clips 

Unit Package: 25 
Also available in AS-24 assortment  

containing 2 of each type. 

 Tubing Part# Size 

47454 1/8 x 10ft 

47455 5/22 x 10ft 

47456 3/16 x 10ft 
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Part Number Size Roll 

80002 1/4” 50 ft 

80004 3/8” 50 ft 

80006 1/2” 50 ft 
80008 3/4” 50 ft 
80010 1” 25 ft 
80011 1-1/4” 25 ft 
80012 1-1/2” 25 ft 

Part Number Size Color 

996800 7.5 Amp Brown 

996801 10 Amp Red 

996802 15 Amp Blue 
996803 20 Amp Yellow 

996804 25 Amp Natural 
996805 30 Amp Green 

LPMINFA 30 Piece Assortment 

Part Number Size Color 

996806 20 Amp Blue 

996807 30 Amp Pink 

996808 40 Amp Green 
996809 50 Amp Red 
996810 60 Amp Yellow 

Part Number Size Color 

99712 20 Amp Blue 

99713 30 Amp Pink 

99714 40 Amp Green 

99715 50 Amp Red 
99716 60 Amp Yellow 
99717 70 Amp Brown 
99718 80 Amp Black 
99711 14 Piece Assortment 

Electrical 
Polyethylene Split Wire Looming 

Low Profile Mini Blade Fuses 

J Case High Amp Fuses 

Mini Pal Fuses 

J Case Low Profile Fuses Part Number Size Color 

996815 20 Amp Blue 

996811 30 Amp Pink 

996812 40 Amp Green 

996813 50 Amp Red 

996814 60 Amp Yellow 



Chrysler & Dodge Key Blanks 
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 3330101 

 OEM—Y149CHY 

 3330201 

  OEM-Y153PCHY 

 3330202 

 OEM-Y154PCHY 

 3330204 

 OEM-Y157PCHY 

 3330205 

OEM - Y161PCHY OEM - Y159PCHY 

 3330102 

 OEM—Y159CHY 

 3330203 

 OEM-Y155PCHY 

91 

 3330207 

 OEM-157PRAM 
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 3330208 

Y159PRAM Y161PRAM 

 3330302 

Y157, Y159 1794V 

 3330301 

Y155 1793V 

 3330401 

 Y157-P 

 3330402 

 Y155-P 

92 

 3330403 

Y161-P Y159-P 

 3330404 

Y160PT PATS-Gray 

 3330405 

Y164PT PATS-Tan 



Ford Key Blanks 

C. & L. Enterprises  1-800-555-8905 

      

    

    

 3320101 

 OEM—H60F 

 3320103 

 OEM—H50F 

 3320102 

 OEM—H51F 

 3320104 

 OEM—96VF 

 3320105 

 OEM—H54F 

 3320201 

 OEM—H67F 

 3320202 

 OEM—H65F 
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 3320203 

 OEM—H66M 
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 3320205 

 OEM—H75F 

 3320209 

 OEM—H78F 

 3320206 

 OEM—H75M 

 3320301 

 H-75 

94 
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 3320401 

 H-67-P 

 3320403 

 H-56-P 

 3320404 

 H-65-P 

 3320402 

 H-62-P 

 3320405 

 H-70-P 

 3320407 

 H-75-P 

95 



Ford Key Blanks 

C. & L. Enterprises  1-800-555-8905 
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 3320409 

 H-71-P 

 3320411 

PATS H73PT 

 3320412 

PATS H72PT 

 3320410 

 H-78-P 

 3320413 

 H-72-PT 

 3320415 

 H-86-PT 

 3320416 

 H-84-PT 

 3320414 

 H-86-FPT 

 3320416 

 H-84-PT 
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 3310101 

A OEM—B48G 

 3310103 

C OEM—B50G 

 3310105 

D OEM—B51G 

 3310107 

H OEM—B45G 

 3310108 

J OEM—B46G 

 3310109 

K OEM—B47G 

 3310110 

 OEM—B85G 

 3310111 

H OEM—B79G 

 3310112 

D OEM—B67G 

 3310102 

B OEM—B49G 

 3310106 

E OEM—B44G 

97 



General Motors Key Blanks 

C. & L. Enterprises  1-800-555-8905 

    

    

    

 3310201 

E OEM—B78GP 

 3310203 

C OEM—B64GP 

 3310204 

Long E OEM—B77GP 

 3310207 

 OEM—B68GP 

 3310208 

OEM—B83GP OEM—B89GP 

 3310202 

Long C OEM—B63GP 

 3310205 

Long OEM—B86GP 
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 3310209 

 OEM-B91GCP 

 3310210 

 OEM-B91GOP 

 3310211 

 OEM—B50GP 

 3310213 

 OEM—B44GP 

 3310212 

 OEM—B51GP 



General Motors Key Blanks 
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 3310214 

 OEM—B45GP 

 3310216 

 OEM-B102GCP 

 3310217 

 OEM-B102GP 

 3310406 

Long B86-P 

 3310407 

 B68-P 

 3310215 

 OEM—B92GP 

 3310402 

Long C B63-P 

 3310408 

 B84-P 

99a 

 3310411 

 B102-P 

 3310413 

 B91-P 

GMC 

 3310414 

 PK3 (88891799) 

 3310415 

 PK3 (88891358) 

PK3 
 PK3 



General Motors Key Blanks 
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 3310416 

 B106-P 

 OEM Vats 

 Single Sided 

 3310417 

 B110-P 

 OEM Vats 

 Double Sided 

99b 

 360016 

 OEM Chevy  
Colorado 

 360017 

 OEM GMC Canyon 

GMC 

 3310418 

 B96-P 

Vat # C&L # Vat # C&L # 

1 350001S 9 360009S 

2 350002S 10 360010S 

3 350003S 11 360011S 

4 350004S 12 360012S 

5 350005S 13 360013S 

6 350006S 14 360014S 

7 350007S 15 360015S 

8 350008S   

Single SideVat Part Numbers 

Vat # C&L # Vat # C&L # 

2 360002D 9 360009D 

3 360003D 10 360010D 

4 360004D 11 360011D 

5 360005D 12 360012D 

6 360006D 13 360013D 

7 360007D 14 360014D 

8 360008D 15 360015D 

Double Side Vat Part Numbers 

See Chart Below 

See Chart Below 
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360022 
 

General Motors 
Original Equipment 

 
2004 

Combination 
Pinning Kit and 

Replacement Tumblers 
  

Malibu—Grand Prix  

 
 
 
 

360023 
 

General Motors 
Original Equipment 

 
Chevrolet Colorado/ 

GMC Canyon 
Pinning Kit and 

Replacement Tumblers 
 
 
 

         

 360019 

PK3 OEM 88956263 

 360021 

PK3+ OEM 25756107 

 360020 

PK3+ OEM 12450813 

99c 

 360025 

 OEM 89023920 

 360026 

 OEM 15926908 

 360024 
Malibu Cobalt 

HHR Monte Carlo  
OEM 15824471 



General Motors Key Blanks 
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99d 

 360027 

15282677 Circle+    B-106 

 360029 

25847343 Circle+    B-106 

 360028 

15871575 Circle+    B-106 

 360026 

 OEM 15926908 

G.M. Key Covers 

380055 

380060 

 360030 
Malibu Cobalt 

HHR Monte Carlo 
OEM 15824471 
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 3340201 

1994-Up OEM—Y157PJP 

 3340203 

 OEM—Y161PJP 

 3340202 

1993 OEM—Y155PJP 

100 

 3340301 

 RA3 

 3340302 

 RA4 



    

    

Kia and Hyundai Key Blanks 
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 4010401 

 KK1P 

 4010402 

 KK2P 

101 

 4010405 

 HY14P 

 4010416 

 KK6-P 

 4010403 

 HY12 

 4010417 

 KK8-P 

 4010404 

 HY13 



Mazda Key Blanks 
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 3360401 

 MZ19-P 

 3360404 

 MZ27-P 

 3360403 

 MAZ13EP 

 3360405 

 MZ25-P 

102 

 3360406 

 MZ30-P 
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 3370401 

 MIT4-P 

 3370403 

 DC3-P 

 3370402 

 MIT1-P 

103 

 3370405 

 MIT6-P 

 3370404 

 MIT11RAP 



Nissan Key Blanks 
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 3350301 

 DA-25 

 3350402 

 DA30-P 

 3350401 

 DA31-P 

 3350403 

Quest DA32-P 
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 3350405 

 DA25-P 

 3350404 

 DA34-P 

 3350406 

 DA37-P 

 3350407 

 DA38-P 

 3350302 

 DA31 



Saturn & Subaru Key Blanks 
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 3390201 

 OEM 594579 

 3390202 

 OEM 599487 
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 3390402 

 B88-P 

 3390404 

 SUB1-P 



Toyota Key Blanks 
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 3380301 

 TR47 

 3380402 

 TR39 

 3380401 

 TR40-P 

 3380403 

 TR47-P 
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General Purpose Key Blanks 
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 3400101 

 AR1 

 3400103 

 M1 

 3400104 

 SC1 

 3400106 

 WR3 

 3400107 

 WR5 

 3400108 

 Y1 

 3400109 

 KW1 

 3400102 

 DE6 

 3400105 

 WK2 
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Key Duplication Machines 

C. & L. Enterprises  1-800-555-8905 

 

 

 

• Four-way reversible vise jaws 
securely clamp keys without adapters.  

• Has a spring loaded key gauge which 
prevents jamming. 

• Meets OSHA and CSA/NRTL/C 
requirements. 

• Features a soft-touch brush. 
• Wide space between vise jaws 

permits cutting of the new longer keys 
and of keys having offset and rubber 
heads. 

• Holds all keyways 
• Keys won’t “flip-out” 
• Cuts new large head keys 
• Excellent for steel keys 
• No adapters needed! 
• Cuts new longer length keys! 
• Has a built-in circuit breaker to protect the 

motor. 
• Meets OSHA and CSA/NRTL/C 

requirements. 
• Features a soft-touch deburring brush. 
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 If you’re looking for a Code Cutter 
that doesn’t need constant adjustments 
and expensive repairs then you need the 
EXACTA! The piston driven cutter is 
engineered and built to stand up against 
hard use (even accidental drops!) and 
continue to cut precisely and accurately.  
The EXACTA comes with a one-year 
warranty. 



Key Duplication Machines 

C. & L. Enterprises  1-800-555-8905 

 

 

• Dual function - Operate in 
Automatic mode for convenience 
or Manual mode for special 
situations. 

• Designed to duplicate virtually all 
cylinders keys on the market. 

• New design permits cutting of 
large bow/long blade keys. 

• Vise jaws will securely clamp 
most cylinder keys without 
adapters. 

• Great for double-sided auto 
keys. 

• Has 3” nylon deburring brush for 
deburring cut keys safely. 

• Cutting cycle is 18 seconds. 
• Easy to operate! 

• Cuts code and duplicate keys with or 
without the use of a PC! 

• Preloaded with the most popular 
codes of North American 
automobiles. 

• Heavy duty and extremely precise. 
• More accurate than any other 

machine. 
• Wide variety of cut types. 
• Fast time cycle—less than 16 sec. 
• Clamp calibration is automatically 

controlled on every jaw side by 
means of electrical contact. 

• Fully automated depth and space 
calibration means that no data entry 
or manual corrections are required. 

109a 



Key Duplication Machines 
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• Dual function - Can cut keys by code, 
or duplicate  

• Accurate, yet simple to operate 
• Accommodates new, longer key types 
• Low cost updates  
• Convenient features - Includes special 

numerical device to display depths of 
cut when used for code cutting, “soft-
touch” nylon brush for deburring 
completed keys, spring loaded cutter 
guide to simplify key origination 
process. 
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Ilco Number Description Application 

X23MC (CU12) Cutter Ilco 25, 45, 23, HPC,  
Dominion 

CU5 Cutter Curtis #2, 2000, 3000 

CU20 Cutter Ilco 44, 40, 24 

34MC Cutter ESP 

KD50-102 Brush Ilco 

814-00-51 Brush Ilco, Dominion 

Ilco Parts 

029A Code Cutter and Duplicator 

1103-264-A 
Wingnuts 

2584 
Super Nuts 

I-59 
Thrust Bearings 

FOA-1 
Adaptor 



Chemicals 

Super Vandalism Mark Remover 

♦♦♦♦    A technically advanced formula that contains no 
chlorinated solvents that contaminate waste oil. 

♦♦♦♦    A powerful brake & parts cleaner that dries instantly. 
♦♦♦♦    Instantly degreases and leaves no residue on linings, 

drums, cylinders, springs, pads, C.V. joints, etc. 
♦♦♦♦    Evaporates extremely fast. 
♦♦♦♦    Resistant against gasoline, alkalies, weak acids, oil 

and water. 
♦♦♦♦    Contains no 1,1,1 trichloroethane. 

Part# 63043 

20 oz. – 12 oz. Net Wt. 

20 oz. – 18 oz. Net Wt. 

♦♦♦♦    Removes vandal marks from porous masonry and 
stone surfaces. 

♦♦♦♦    For use on porous surfaces like cinder block, brick, 
concrete, sand stone, masonry, terrazzo, marble, 
granite, slate, etc.  

♦ May be wiped off or rinsed with water. 

Part# 22018 

Luke’s  Non-Chlorinated Brake & Parts Cleaner 

110a 
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Chemicals 

Luke’s  Ammoniated Glass Cleaner 

Luke’s  Non-Ammoniated Glass Cleaner 

110b 

Part# 14218 

20 oz. – 18 oz. Net Wt. 

20 oz. – 19 oz. Net Wt. 

♦♦♦♦    Loosens dirt, grime, bugs, oil, and film in seconds 
♦♦♦♦    Thick foam lifts away the toughest soils on all glass 

surfaces.  Will not fade tinted windows.  
♦♦♦♦    Wipes out quickly, without streaks or rainbows. 
♦♦♦♦    Will not cause build-up on surfaces. 
♦♦♦♦    Safe on most surfaces not affected by water. 
♦ Excellent on glass, mirrors, tile, porcelain, chrome, 

windshields, ceramics, stainless steel. 

Part# 50978 

♦♦♦♦    Foam-On Wipe Dry 
♦♦♦♦    Thick foam loosens dirt, grime, bugs, oil, and film in 

seconds 
♦♦♦♦    Wipes out quickly, without streaks or rainbows. 
♦♦♦♦    Will not cause build-up on surfaces. 
♦ Excellent on glass, mirrors, tile, porcelain, chrome, 

windshields, ceramics, stainless steel. 
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Part# 81269 

Chemicals 

Luke’s  Hand Scrub 

15 oz. tube or 4-1/2 tub 

Part# 81871 (15 oz)  
Part# 138200 (4.5 lb.) 

SCRUBS IN-A-BUCKET® 
111a 

♦ Removes grease, stains, paint, ink, tars, urethane, die-
sel oil, etc. 

♦♦♦♦    Removes urethane sealants unlike most cleaners! 
♦ Leaves hands soft.  Pleasant fragrance and texture. 
♦ Can be used anywhere with or without water. 
♦ Contains lanolin and gentle polyethylene scrubbing 

agents.  Will not irritate hands.  Protects as it cleans! 

♦ Removes dirt, tar, oils, grease, paints,          
adhesives, epoxies, caulks, inks & dyes,    
urethanes, lubricants, cable jelly, asphalt, etc. 

♦ For use on hands, tools, work surfaces, plas-
tics, equipment, vinyl, painted surfaces, 
metal, composite etc.   

♦ Leave your hands clean, no rinsing necessary  
♦♦♦♦    Contains skin conditioners 
♦♦♦♦    Effective way to clean hands away from sink 

72 count bucket 

Part# 81877 
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Chemicals 

Contact Cleaner II 

♦ Non-chlorinated electrical safety cleaner. 
♦ Works as a heavy duty degreaser 
♦ Cleans metal parts, electric motors & equipment. 
♦ Non-corrosive, non-conducting cleaner/degreaser. 
♦ Improves electrical performance and increases 

equipment life. 
♦ Removes grease, oil, wax, dirt, and moisture to 

prevent current leakage, excessive resistance, and 
operational changes. 

Part# 35314 

20 oz. – 14 oz. Net Wt. 

16 oz. -- 13 oz. 

♦♦♦♦    Ideal for removing dirt and grease from delicate or 
sensitive electronic equipment. 

♦♦♦♦    Will not harm most plastics, paint or wire insulation 
like other chlorinated solvents. 

♦♦♦♦    3-way action; cleans, restores, protects. 
♦♦♦♦    Leaves no residue. 
♦ For use on all electrical equipment, computers, 

switches, relays, telephone and communication 
equipment. 

Part# 43513 

Citrus Safety Solvent 
111b 
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Part# 35314 

Chemicals 

Ceramic Brake Parts Lube 

8 oz. 

♦♦♦♦    Non-silicone, non-petroleum based formula. 
♦♦♦♦    Excellent on rolling and sliding surfaces. 
♦♦♦♦    Performs under the most adverse braking conditions. 
♦♦♦♦    Compatible with internal/external brake rubber and 

plastic hardware. 
♦♦♦♦    Lasts longer and easily outperforms ordinary caliper 

greases and traditional disc brake quiet products. 
♦♦♦♦    Non-melting, 100% synthetic based formula. 

Part# 76588 

Luke’s  Fire Power Carb and Choke Cleaner 

111c 

20 oz. – 15 oz. Net Wt. 

♦♦♦♦    Blasts away gum, varnishes, and lead deposits. 
♦♦♦♦    Oxygen sensor safe. 
♦♦♦♦    Restore carburetor and engine performance. 
♦♦♦♦    Cleans PVC valves on direct application. 
♦♦♦♦    Frees automatic chokes. 
♦♦♦♦    Compatible with catalytic converters. 
♦♦♦♦    Removes combustion chamber deposits. 
♦♦♦♦    Corrects deposit caused hard starting. 
♦♦♦♦    Contains no methylene chloride. 

Part# 81269 
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Chemicals 

Luke’s  Velour & Fabric Cleaner 

♦ Excellent all-purpose cleaner and disinfectant.  
♦ Cleans, deodorizes and disinfects against 

Pseudomonas aerruginosa, Salmonella 
choleraesuis and Staphlylococcus aureus 
according to the AOAC Germicidal Spray Test.  

♦ Virucidal against HIV-1 (AIDS virus) and Herpes 
Simplex Type 2.  

♦ Effectively controls the growth of mold and mildew 
and the odors caused by them.  

Part# 33120 

20 oz. – 18 oz. Net Wt. 

20 oz. – 18 oz. Net Wt. 

♦♦♦♦    Easily cleans dirt, soil, and stains. 
♦♦♦♦    Cleans and preserves the velour upholstery fabrics 

found in the new cars coming on the market. 
♦♦♦♦    Excellent for cleaning all other types of fabric      

upholstery. 
♦♦♦♦    When dry, a superior stain protector is left behind  to 

repel dirt, soil, and grime. 
♦♦♦♦    Professional strength. 
♦♦♦♦    Spray on – wipe off. 

Part# 91300 

Luke’s  Spray Clean (Foamy Germicidal Cleaner) 

112a 
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Chemicals 

Luke’s  Stain Buster (Stain Remover) 

Part# SUS 

24 oz. – 454g Net Wt. 

16 oz. – 15 oz. Net Wt. 

♦♦♦♦    Cleans spots and stains. 
♦♦♦♦    Destroys odors. 
♦♦♦♦    Safe on most fabrics. 
♦♦♦♦    Spray on, blot off.  
♦♦♦♦    Contains no solvents. 
♦♦♦♦    Leaves no residue.  
♦ For use on dirt, ink, grease, oil, mud, ketchup, 

urine, vomit, coffee, tea, alcoholic beverages, soft 
drinks, and blood.  

Part# 11163 

Sure Solv Universal Solvent & Cleaner 

112b 

♦♦♦♦    Rapid acting. 
♦♦♦♦    Safe for most painted or plastic finishes. 
♦♦♦♦    Leaves no residue or odor when dry. 
♦♦♦♦    Quickly removes paint overspray, adhesives, paint 

sealants, road tar, asphalt, undercoating, silicone, 
wax, oil, grease, chewing gum, etc. 

♦ Safe on fabrics, seat belts, paint, acrylic and lucite 
finishes.  Safe for autobody use. 

♦ Removes contaminants. 

C. & L. Enterprises  1-800-555-8905 



Chemicals 

Sure Solv 

♦ Excellent for general purpose cleaning of 
wax, grease, glue, silicone, oil, etc. from 
metal, plastic, or cured paint surfaces. 

♦ Excellent release agent or cement remover. 
♦ Use to clean up cars. 
♦ Quick acting formula. 
♦ High strength adhesive remover. 

Part# 92000 

20 oz.  

1 Litre 

♦♦♦♦    All purpose surface cleaner which quickly and 
safely removes tar, waxes, oils, decals, overspray, 
rustproofing, undercoating, silicones, adhesives. 

♦♦♦♦    Use to clean up new cars and as a universal solvent 
and thinner for adhesive sealers. 

♦ For parts, paint preparation, tools, etc. 
♦ Safe on fabrics, seat belts, paint, acrylic and lucite 

finishes.  Safe for auto body use. 
♦ Removes contaminants.  Leaves no residue. 

Part# BSS 

Luke’s  Super-Solv 
113 
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Chemicals 

Perfilube Tire Mounting & Rubber Lubricant 

♦ A specific no-fuss brightener for vinyl, rubber, an d 
plastic.  

♦ Specifically designed for hard-to-reach areas such 
as air conditioning vents.  

♦ Provides a water-resistant, high-gloss shine.  
♦ Clear, odorless, convenient to use.  
♦ Use for tires, door seals, rubber bumpers, a/c 

vents, etc.  

Part# 92100 

16 oz. – 10.25 oz. Net Wt. 

1 gallon 

Part# 81501 

Luke’s  Blue Renew Detail Spray & Tire Dressing 

114a 

♦♦♦♦    Proper lubrication is important when mounting or 
demounting tires.  Always use RuGlyde® Tire 
Mounting & Rubber Lubricant to protect against 
bead damage and aid seating tire beads on the rim. 

♦♦♦♦    Will not induce rust or tire slippage after mountin g 
and balancing. 

♦♦♦♦    Ready to use. 

C. & L. Enterprises  1-800-555-8905 



Chemicals 

Luke’s  Penetrant 

♦ Penetrates rust and corrosion.  
♦ Long lasting penetration.  
♦ Resists temperature breakdown.  
♦ Extreme pressure.  
♦ Creeping formula.  

Part# 10009 

15.75 oz. 

16 oz. -- 11.75 oz. 

♦♦♦♦    Outstanding “ Rust-Buster” penetrates and loosens 
the toughest rust. 

♦♦♦♦    Contains graphite and other lubricants to assist in  
removal of nuts back off threads. 

♦♦♦♦    Eliminates injured knuckles. 
♦♦♦♦    Creeps between mating parts for faster loosening 

and lubrication. 
♦ For use on nuts, bolts, locks, clamps, linkages, to ols, 

etc.  

Part# 10012 

Luke’s  Bolt Buster (Foamy Rust Penetrant) 

114b 
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Chemicals 

Red Grease 

♦♦♦♦    All purpose, all weather, lithium-based grease. 
♦♦♦♦    Application areas are readily visible for inspectio n. 
♦♦♦♦    Resists water washout and heat up to 350º 
♦♦♦♦    Outstanding tenacity, clings to metal, will not run . 
♦♦♦♦    Sprays liquid, then air cures to a thick grease. 
♦♦♦♦    Provides superior lubrication as well as an anti-ru st 

and corrosion barrier  
♦♦♦♦    Works well on door, hood and trunk hinges for 

automotive applications. 

Part# 51980 

16 oz. – 12 oz. Net Wt. 

16 oz. – 13 oz. Net Wt. 

Part# 42613 

White Grease 
115 

♦♦♦♦    Professional strength, water resistant grease. 
♦♦♦♦    Applies as a pre-thickened gel that will not run. 
♦♦♦♦    Low V.O.C. content, 1,1,1 trichloroethane, chlorine , 

and C.F.C. free. 
♦♦♦♦    NFPA 30B level #1 warehouse storage. 
♦♦♦♦    Will not harden, break down or emulsify under heat 

or pressure.  High temperature resistant. 
♦♦♦♦    Ideal for bearings, electrical motor shafts, roller  

chain, pulleys and cable, hinges, etc. 
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Chemicals 

Part# 80134 

20 oz. – 12 oz. Net Wt. 

Luke’s  Silicone Spray 

16 oz. – 9.75 oz. Net Wt. 

♦♦♦♦    Heavy duty silicone formula. 
♦♦♦♦    Lubricates to prevent wear, freezing and sticking. 
♦ Non-drying formula lubricates, protects and  

lengthens life of all rubber parts.  

Part# 71598 

Luke’s   Penetrating Gel-Lube 

116 

♦♦♦♦    Super slick, long lasting lubricant. 
♦♦♦♦    Resists water washout and heat up to 600°F. 
♦♦♦♦    Contains no silicone  and will not cause problems 

on surfaces to be painted.  Ideal for body shops. 
♦ Prevents corrosion and sticking of rubber to metal.  

C. & L. Enterprises  1-800-555-8905 

Luke’s  Heavy Duty Silicone Spray 

20 oz. 

♦ Reduces friction, heat stable.  
♦ Non-staining, colorless.  
♦ Leaves no oily film, use on any surface.  
♦ Not affected by water, will not freeze.  

Part# 72595 



Chemicals 

Anti-Seize Lubricant 

♦ Three products in one.  Lubricates, seals, protects . 
♦ A high temperature anti-seize for nuts, bolts, stud s, 

etc.  Compatible with other lubricants.  
♦ A premium quality lubricant for bearings, slides, e tc.  
♦ A protective coating for service in highly corrosiv e 

environments.  
♦ Prevents galling, seizing, and galvanizing action.  
♦ -60° to +2125° F.  Non melting.  
♦ Water repellent, non hardening.  Excellent adhesion . 

Part# 72697 

16 oz. – 14 oz. Net Wt. 

8 oz. Net Wt. (236 ml) 

Part# 75127 

High-Temp Anti-Seize 
117 

♦♦♦♦    Resists temperatures up to 2000° F. 
♦♦♦♦    Prevents seizing, galling and corrosion of metal pa rts 

in temperatures of –65° to +2000°F intermittent. 
♦♦♦♦    Assures easier disassembly of parts after exposure to 

extreme temperatures and corrosive conditions. 
♦♦♦♦    Use anti-seize on brake lube assembly & anchor pins , 

engine head bolts, spark plug & oxygen sensor 
threads, exhaust manifolds studs, u-bolt, lug nuts,  
spring bolts, EGR fittings, starter & alternator bo lts. 
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Chemicals 

Hi-Temp Disc Brake Bearing Grease 

♦♦♦♦    This white, soft bodied grease provides a smooth    
coating to the internal parts of engines and 
transmissions. 

♦ Provides instant lubrication during initial start up before 
the motor oil has circulated. 

Part# 75208 

10 oz. Net Wt. 

14 oz. Net Wt. 

♦ A very stable, aluminum complex thickened grease 
used for the lubrication of disc brakes, industrial and 
wheel bearings, bushings, chassis ball joints and 
other bearing applications operating under severe 
condition. 

Part# 75210 

Lubriplate ® White Grease 
118 

White Lithium Grease 
♦ An all-weather, all-temperature grease. 
♦ Guards against rust. 
♦ High film strength. 

Part# 75215 
16 oz. Net Wt. 
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Chemicals 

Dielectic Tune-Up Grease 

.33 oz. 

♦ Protects electrical connections and wiring from 
salt, dirt, and corrosion. 

♦ Extends the life of bulb sockets. 
♦ Prevents voltage leakage around any electrical 

connection. 
♦ Prevents spark plugs from fusing to boots. 
♦ Required for modern high energy ignition systems. 

Part# 75124 

Extra Fine Graphite Dry Lubricant  

119a 

.21 oz. 

♦ All-purpose dry powder lubricant. 
 

♦ For use on locks, hinges, sliding doors, tools, 
guns, fishing reels, bicycles, office machines, 
mowers, cameras, toys, etc. 

Part# 75128 
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Chemicals 

Air Tool Cleaner & Lubricant 

♦♦♦♦    Cools, lubricates, and increases tool life. 
♦♦♦♦    Thick foaming oil clings to all cutting tools, 

preventing waste and overspraying. 
♦♦♦♦    Foam breaks to a heavy fortified cutting oil that 

resists runoff and breakdown. 
♦♦♦♦    Eliminates costly and dangerous tool breakage. 
♦ Decreases friction for faster, more efficient cutti ng.  
♦ Works well in sawing, cutting, boring, grinding,       

machining, tapping, and punching.  

Part# 23212 

16 oz. – 11.75 oz. Net. 

16 oz. – 12 oz. Net Wt. 

Part# 26612 

Cutting & Tapping Fluid 
119b 

♦♦♦♦    Cleans, lubricates, reconditions. 
♦ Extends life of air tools.  
♦ Restores air tools to peak power and RPM’s.  
♦ Dissolves sludge, dirt and dust accumulation.  
♦ Use regularly for preventive maintenance to cut 

downtime and costly repairs.  
♦ Use for air operated tools, jackhammers, drills, 

grinders, impact wrenches, sanders, polishers, 
saws, and air operated motors.  
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Chemicals 

Tool Coolant 

♦♦♦♦    Prevents slipping. 
♦♦♦♦    Eliminates down time. 
♦♦♦♦    Lengthens life of all belts. 
♦♦♦♦    Works on leather and all fabric. 
♦ Anti-slip agent increases power without gumming. 
♦ Prevents rotting and deterioration even under      

severe outdoor conditions. 

Part# 22413 

16 oz. – 11 oz. Net. 

20 oz. – 18 oz. Net Wt. 

Part# 23018 

Belt Dressing 
119c 

♦♦♦♦    Reduces tool temperature and helps trim friction. 
♦ Extends life of cutting tools. 
♦ For use on drill bits, taps, and reamers. 
♦ Prevents heat build-up in heavy materials. 
♦ Helps disperse cutting chips. 
♦ Product has no sticky residue. 
♦ Clean-up of chips is fast-wipe off with a rag or blow 

off with air hose.  
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Chemicals 

Ultra Black RTV Silicone Gasket Maker 

♦♦♦♦    100% low volatile RTV silicone. 
♦ Meets G.M. and O.E.M. specifications.  
♦ Safe to use on oxygen sensor equipped vehicles.  
♦ Pressurized dispensing makes any size or shape 

gasket instantly.  
♦ Safe to use on oxygen sensor equipped vehicles.  
♦ Remains perfectly flexible—temperature range -60ºF 

to +450°F.  
♦ Reduces gasket inventory and down time.  

Part# 30408 

8 oz. Net Wt. 

3.35 oz. Net Wt. 

Part# 75115 

Low Volatile Black Silicone Gasket Maker 
120 

♦♦♦♦    Hi-Temp formula meets or exceeds OEM              
performance. 

♦♦♦♦    Fast curing formula. 
♦♦♦♦    Low odor. 
♦♦♦♦    Outstanding oil resistance. 
♦♦♦♦    Oxygen sensor safe. 
♦♦♦♦    Excellent adhesion. 
♦♦♦♦    Improved oil resistance. 
♦♦♦♦    Non corrosive. 
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Chemicals 

High Temp. Red Silicone Gasket Maker 

♦♦♦♦    100% RTV industrial strength silicone. 
♦ Pressurized dispensing makes any size or shape 

gasket instantly.  
♦ Will not sag or shrink and remains permanently 

flexible temperature range –60°F to +450°F.  
♦ Reduces inventory — eliminates need to stock 

conventional gaskets.  
♦ Reduces down time — gets equilibrium back in 

operation fast.  

Part# 31608 

8 oz. Net Wt. 

3 oz. Net Wt. 

Part# 75112 

 High Temp. Red Silicone Gasket Maker 
121 

♦♦♦♦    Hi-Temp formula meets or exceeds OEM performance. 
 
♦♦♦♦    650°F Intermittent. 
 
♦♦♦♦    Remains flexible. 
 
♦♦♦♦    Pressure resistant. 
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Chemicals 

Blue RTV Silicone Gasket Maker 

♦♦♦♦    100% RTV industrial strength silicone. 
♦ Pressurized dispensing makes any size or shape 

gasket instantly.  
♦ Will not sag or shrink and remains permanently 

flexible temperature range –60°F to +450°F.  
♦ Reduces inventory — eliminates need to stock 

conventional gaskets.  
♦ Reduces down time — gets equilibrium back in 

operation fast.  

Part# 31008 

8 oz. Net Wt. 

3 oz. Net Wt. 

Part# 75111 

 Blue RTV Silicone Gasket Maker 
122 

♦♦♦♦    Hi-Temp formula meets or exceeds OEM performance. 
♦♦♦♦    #1 choice of professional mechanics. 
♦♦♦♦    650°F Intermittent. 
♦♦♦♦    Remains flexible. 
♦♦♦♦    Pressure resistant. 
♦♦♦♦    Sensor-safe. 
♦♦♦♦    Makes any size or shape of gasket. 
♦♦♦♦    Flexible, waterproof, tough. 
♦♦♦♦    No re-torque needed. 
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Chemicals 

Clear RTV Silicone Gasket Maker 

♦♦♦♦    Designed for high torque load applications. 
♦♦♦♦    Exceeds OEM manufacturer’s performance 

requirements. 
♦♦♦♦    Outstanding oil resistance. 
♦♦♦♦    Low odor / non-corrosive. 
♦♦♦♦    High-temp 625°F. 
♦♦♦♦    Sensor-safe. 
♦♦♦♦    Outstanding oil resistance. 
♦♦♦♦    Non-corrosive. 

Part# 75114 

3.5 oz. Net Wt. 

3 oz. Net Wt. 

Part# 75113 

 Ultra Grey® RTV Silicone Gasket Maker 
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♦♦♦♦    All-purpose clear adhesive/sealant. 
♦♦♦♦    Provides a waterproof, protective seal around metal , 

glass, rubber, etc. 
♦♦♦♦    Indoor / outdoor sealant. 
♦♦♦♦    Weather resistant. 
♦♦♦♦    Waterproof and flexible. 
♦♦♦♦    Seals and insulates. 
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Luke’s  Tracing Powder 

♦♦♦♦    Color indicator shows red in the presence of acid. 
♦ When neutralized, color indicator shows yellow. 
♦ Regular use increases battery performance and life 

expectancy. 

Part# 10377 

20 oz. – 18 oz. Net Wt. 

Luke’s  Battery Terminal Cleaner 
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♦ Quick leak identification. 
♦ Excellent for finding air, fluid, and water leaks. 
♦ Leaves dry powder. 
♦ Easy clean-up. 

Part#  
10 oz. 
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Luke’s  Heavy Duty Battery Protector 
♦ Extends battery life. 
♦ Improves electrical output. 
♦ Long term corrosion preventative. 
♦ Dust retardant coating. 

Part# 10471 

20 oz. – 14 oz. Net Wt. 



Chemicals 

Disc Brake Quiet 

♦ Fills in uneven surfaces reducing vibrations and 
squeal.  

♦ Works on discs, drums, ABS.  
♦ Effective on all brake systems.  
♦ No drying time required.  
♦ Benefits last for one year or 10,000 miles.  
♦ Prevents rust and seizure of lug nuts.  
♦ Extends brake life.  
♦ Effectiveness tested from –100°F to 1,800°F.  

Part# TAC3914 

9 oz. Net Wt. 

9 oz. Net Wt. 

Part# 75121 

Brake Finishing Treatment 
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♦♦♦♦    Stops squealing, squeaking and chatter. 
♦♦♦♦    Every disc brake service or brake pad replacement 

requires Disc Brake Quiet. 
♦♦♦♦    Disc Brake Quiet fills microscopic thickness        

variances and dampens vibration between the     
caliper/brake pad interface. 

♦♦♦♦    Resists water and high temperatures. 
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Black Gravel Guard 

♦ Excellent paintable rubberized undercoating.  
♦ Protects against rust, corrosive elements, and       

chipping.  
♦ Reduces body squeaks and deadens sound.  
♦ Seals out dust, fumes, moisture.  
♦ Contains no asphalt.  
♦ Fast drying.  

Part# 95200 

14.25 oz. 

20 oz. – 405 g Net Wt. 

♦♦♦♦    Excellent on exterior panels to prevent rust and 
corrosion due to stone chipping. 

♦♦♦♦    May be painted over to match vehicle color. 
♦♦♦♦    Hightest “Krayton” rubber content. 
♦♦♦♦    Dries suitable for painting in 1 to 2 hours dependi ng 

on temperature. 
♦♦♦♦    Ideal for use on rocker panels. 
♦♦♦♦    Durable and resilient to resist chipping. 
♦♦♦♦    Paintable when dry. 

Part# SVG1 

Luke’s  Paintable Rubber Undercoat 
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Beige Gravel Guard 

Part# SVG2 

20 oz. – 405 g Net Wt. 

20 oz. – 405 g Net Wt. 

♦♦♦♦    Excellent on exterior panels to prevent rust and 
corrosion due to stone chipping. 

♦♦♦♦    May be painted over to match vehicle color. 
♦♦♦♦    Hightest “Krayton” rubber content. 
♦♦♦♦    Dries suitable for painting in 1 to 2 hours dependi ng 

on temperature. 
♦♦♦♦    Ideal for use on rocker panels. 
♦♦♦♦    Durable and resilient to resist chipping. 
♦♦♦♦    Paintable when dry. 

Part# SVG3 

Silver Gravel Guard 
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♦♦♦♦    Excellent on exterior panels to prevent rust and 
corrosion due to stone chipping. 

♦♦♦♦    May be painted over to match vehicle color. 
♦♦♦♦    Hightest “Krayton” rubber content. 
♦♦♦♦    Dries suitable for painting in 1 to 2 hours dependi ng 

on temperature. 
♦♦♦♦    Ideal for use on rocker panels. 
♦♦♦♦    Durable and resilient to resist chipping. 
♦♦♦♦    Paintable when dry. 

C. & L. Enterprises  1-800-555-8905 



 

Chemicals 

Gasket & Cement Remover 

Rear Window Defogger Repair Kit  

128 

.05 fl. oz. 

♦ Repairs breaks in defogger grids.  
♦ Highly conductive.  
♦ Color match formula for undetectable repair.  
♦ Quick and easy 30 minute repair.  
♦ Repairs scratches or breaks up to 4” in length.  

Part# 75135 

♦♦♦♦    Industrial strength stripper. 
♦♦♦♦    Removes gaskets and contact cement from engine 

blocks. 
♦♦♦♦    Strips paint, varnish, shellac, and burned-on greas e 

and oil from most surfaces. 
♦♦♦♦    Removes gaskets from engines, compressors, pipe 

valve fittings, or any metallic surface. 
♦♦♦♦    Dissolves tar, asphalt, carbon and other hard-to-

remove deposits. 

Part# 12418 
20 oz. – 18 oz. Net Wt. 
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Polar ® Concentrated Windshield Washer Fluid 

♦♦♦♦    Industrial strength. 
♦♦♦♦    Removes offensive odors caused by mold, mildew, and  

fungus. 
♦♦♦♦    Removes offensive odors generally with one single     

application. 
♦♦♦♦    Easy to use aerosol sprays into external air inlets . 
♦ Fresh scent signals treatment is in progress; when 

scent subsides, all offensive odors have been 
removed.  

Part# TAC3913 

10 oz. Net Wt. 

16 oz.Net Wt. 

♦♦♦♦    A highly effective windshield cleaner, solvent, and  
antifreeze all in one. 

♦♦♦♦    Specifically formulated to provide outstanding year  
round performance. 

♦♦♦♦    Leaves the windshield clean and streak free. 
♦ Clears away frost and road splash.  
♦ Helps prevent reservoir freeze-up down to –25°F.  
♦ Effectively and economically removes stubborn 

road grime, bugs, and tree sap.  

Part# Polar 

Air Conditioner Odor Treatment 
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Spray Enamel Paint 

♦♦♦♦    Adheres to aluminum, steel and plastic. 
 
♦♦♦♦    Refinishes steel, plastic and aluminum bumpers. 
 
♦♦♦♦    Trim and Wheel Black Paint replaces black finish on 

all trim and wheels. 
 

Part# STW 

350 ml. Net Wt. 

11 oz. Net Wt. 

♦ This multi-purpose spray enamel gives surfaces a 
fresh new look. 

♦ For interior and exterior use. 
♦ Dries tack-free in 15 minutes. 
♦ Lead-free and nontoxic when dry. 

Trim & Wheel Black Paint 
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Part# Description 

EP1704 Gloss Black 

EP1713 Flat White 

EP1714 Flat Black 

EP1717 Clear Enamel 

EP1722 Gloss White 
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Chemicals 

Rearview Mirror Repair 

.09 fl. oz. 

Part# 75125 

Hylomar ® HPF Gasket Dressing & Flange Sealant  
131 

♦♦♦♦    Will not foul engine sensors. 
♦♦♦♦    Seals surface imperfections. 
♦♦♦♦    Resistant to all automotive fluids including gasoli ne. 
♦♦♦♦    Contains no harmful ODC/VOC chemical solvents. 
♦♦♦♦    No solvent evaporation. 
♦♦♦♦    Heavy gel consistency. 
♦♦♦♦    Contains special high temperature additives to rema in 

pliable with high tack/adhesive properties. 
♦♦♦♦    Temperature range –60°F to +600°F. 

 

1 fl. oz. 

♦ Permanently bonds rearview mirror bracket to 
the windshield.  

♦ OEM specified.  
♦ Professional strength.  

Part# 75134 
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Super Bonder ® 

♦♦♦♦    No-run formula. 
♦♦♦♦    Super fast adhesive. 

Quick Gel Super Glue — Part# 75132 

0.70 oz. Net Wt. 

1  oz. Net Wt. 

♦ Sets in seconds. 
 

♦ Permanently bonds. 
 

♦ Works on metals, alloys, plastics, vinyl, rubber, and 
ceramics. 

Part# 75133 

Super Glue and Quick Gel Super Glue 
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Super Glue — Part# 75131 

♦♦♦♦    Super fast adhesive. 

 0.70 oz. Net Wt. 
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High Tack Spray-a-Gasket ® Sealant 

♦♦♦♦    3-Way web spray nozzle (low, medium, high). 
♦♦♦♦    Fast drying. 
♦♦♦♦    Will not attack foam. 
♦♦♦♦    Heat resistant. 
♦ High strength formula.  
♦ All purpose and heavy duty.  
♦ For use on leather, cork, wood, vinyl, paper, 

cardboard, plastic, metal, rubber, glass, cloth, fo il, 
foam film.  

Part# 40678 

24 oz. – 15.75 oz. Net Wt. 

Heavy Duty Trim Adhesive 
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♦ All-purpose sealant that sets fast to seal and 
hold the heaviest of gaskets in place.  

♦ Remains effective under extreme temperatures 
of –65°F to +450°F.   

♦ Resists gasoline, oil, kerosene, propane and 
butane.  

Part# 75122 
9 oz. Net Wt. 
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J. B. Weld ® 

♦♦♦♦    Extremely fast drying. 
♦♦♦♦    Always stays flexible. 
♦ Resists oil.  Waterproof.  

Yellow Super Weatherstrip Adhesive—Part# 75204 

5 fl. oz. 

1  oz. Net Wt. Per Tube 

♦ World’s strongest cold weld.  
♦ Mechanical applications include: car and truck 

door stops, joints and cracks, engine blocks, 
transmissions, starters, fuel tanks, radiators, 
and many others.  

♦ Easy to use.  

Part# 75203 

Weatherstrip Adhesive 
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Black Weatherstrip Adhesive—Part# 75205 
♦♦♦♦    Always stays flexible. 
♦♦♦♦    Waterproof. 

 5 fl. oz. 
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Fast Cure Epoxy 

♦♦♦♦    Sets in 4-6 minutes. 
♦♦♦♦    Convenient 2-part dispensing syringe. 
♦♦♦♦    Bonds metal, plastic, glass, auto trim parts, emble ms. 
♦♦♦♦    Waterproof. 
♦♦♦♦    Tough and permanent. 

 

Part# 75136 

1 fl. oz. 

1.2 oz. Net Wt. 

♦ Convenient pre-measured epoxy mixer cups.  
♦ Ideal for bonding glass, hard plastics, rubber and 

metal.  
♦ Bonds in 5 – 15 minutes.  
♦ Grey adhesive has excellent chemical resistance.  

Part# 75209 

Quick Set Auto Epoxy 
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4 Minute Multi-Metal Epoxy 

♦ Fills cracks, bonds dissimilar materials 
♦ Resists most liquids 
♦ Up to 180 degrees  
♦ Permanent strength up to 3400 PSI 

Part# 75136 

25 ml. 

25 ml. 

Part# 75123 

5 Minute General Purpose Epoxy 
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Rubber Glue 

Part# RS-135 
8 Fl. Oz. 

♦ Sets in 4 minutes 
♦ Resists most liquids 
♦ Permanent strength up to 4500 PSI 
♦ Fills holes, mounts components, fills cracks, seals seams 

♦ Fast drying contact cement for bonding all types of 
metal, rubber, vinyl, plastics and soft trim 

♦ Heat band oil resistant 
♦ Ideal for bonding flexible materials 
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Brush-On Seam Sealer 
.20 fl. oz. 

♦ Blue medium (removable) strength formula.  
♦ O.E.M. specified as 242.  
♦ Ideal for fasteners 1/4” to 3/4” in size.  

Part# 75130 

Threadlocker 
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.20 fl. oz. 

♦ Red high strength formula.  
♦ O.E.M. specified as 271.  
♦ Ideal for fasteners 3/8” to 1” in size.  

Part# 75129 

♦ Brushable, adhesive seam sealer.  
♦ Flexible, will not crack, shrink, harden or sag.  
♦ Paintable in 30 minutes.  
♦ Seals cracks, crevices and body seams.  
♦ Waterproofs and insulates.  

Part# PBGQ 
.918 grams 
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Luke’s  Self Etching Primer 

♦ Contains 96% pure zinc. 
♦ A superior weld-through primer. 
♦ Quick drying; waterproof after 15 minutes. 
♦ Can be painted over with all proprietary paints 

without additional priming. 
♦ Resist corrosion. 
♦ Very effective on weld areas on automobiles. 

Part# 13014 

16 oz. – 14 oz. Net Wt. 

14.75 oz. 

♦ Smooth and fast drying. 
♦ Provides the ultimate adhesion on bare metal,       

galvanized and stainless steel, aluminum, cured  
paint, body filler and plastics. 

♦ Can be top coated with any polyester based product. 
♦ Chromate Free. 
 

Part# 92700 

Cold Zinc Weld-Through Primer 
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♦ Ask salesman about special promotion! 
♦ No more messy, sticky, or tired fingers. 
♦ Accurate spray control. 
♦ Comfortable trigger action. 
♦ Built-in safety shield. 

Part# Cangun 

Can Gun® Spray Can Trigger Handle 
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Sure Shot Chemical Sprayer 
♦ Refillable, reusable, extra versatile. 
♦ Pressured by free air. 
♦ No harmful propellants. 
♦ No recommended for paint. 
♦ Environmentally safe. 

Part# SUR1000 
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Surethane Sausage Pack 

 

♦ Highest silicone content of all lubes. 
♦ For rubber parts, plastic parts, ignition systems. 
♦ Non-melting, non-freezing. 

Part# 92300 

8 oz. 

310 ml. 

♦ Excellent adhesion to painted and                   
non-painted metals. 

♦ Fast curing, paintable, sandable. 
♦ Non-staining and remains perfectly elastic. 

Part# CSUG 

Brushable Silicone Compound 
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Emblem Adhesive 
♦ OEM used and approved. 
♦ Strongest solvent based adhesive on the market. 
♦ Fast dry, one-way tack, clear color. 

Part# LEA 
5 oz. 
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Two Part Fast Cure Semi-Rigid Urethane Repair Kit 

♦ Easy and inexpensive to use. 
♦ Ready to sand in less than six minutes. 
♦ Cures in less than 30 minutes or less. 
♦ No peeling after sanding.  100% solids. 

Part# XSMAF 

50 ml. 

50 ml. 

Part# XSMAP 

Two Part Fast Cure Flexible Urethane Kit 
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Two Part Fast Cure Rigid Urethane Repair Kit 

Part# XSMAR 
50 ml. 

♦ Easy and inexpensive to use. 
♦ Ready to sand in less than six minutes. 
♦ Cures in less than 30 minutes or less. 
♦ No peeling after sanding.  100% solids. 

♦ Easy and inexpensive to use. 
♦ Ready to sand in less than six minutes. 
♦ Cures in less than 30 minutes or less. 
♦ No peeling after sanding.  100% solids. 
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OEM Plastic Surgery Adhesive Weld 

♦ Easy and inexpensive to use. 
♦ For bonding metal and plastic door skins to frame. 
♦ Cures in 1 hour or less. 
♦ High bonding strength. 

Part# XSM5000 
150 ml. 

 

Part# XPSA 

OEM Two Part Fast Cure Door Skin Epoxy 
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Heavy Duty Drip Check Sealant 

Part# LSC (Clear)  
5 oz. 

♦ High strength CA adhesive. 
♦ Easy and inexpensive to use. 

♦ Dries to the touch in 5 minutes. 
♦ Paintable, non-cracking, adheres to wet surfaces. 
♦ Recommended by all GM divisions to repair water leaks 

on all sun and T-Bar roofs. 
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 Metal-to-Metal Bonding Primer 

♦ Use on roofs, side, and quarter panels. 
♦ Use in lieu of welding when approved by OEM. 
♦ Easy to apply. 

Part# XSM7000 
225 ml. 

50 ml. 

Part# XSM7000-1 

Metal-to-Metal Bonding Epoxy 
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No VOC Seam and Joint Sealer Epoxy 

Part# XSM8000  
150 ml. 

♦ Liquid acidic compound for use with XSM7000. 
♦ Etches, primes and removes oil and grease from metal. 

♦ Fast setting, non-sagging, high solids two component 
epoxy used as a seam and joint sealer. 

♦ Compatible with all other repair materials. 
♦ Paintable in 30 minutes. 
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♦ Non-sagging. 
♦ Excellent tooling properties. 
♦ Perfect for all plastic, wind, dust and water leak repairs. 
♦ Paintable in 20 minutes. 
♦ Compatible with all other repair materials. 

Part# XSME 

50 ml. 

Finishing Epoxy 
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Self Level Sealer Epoxy 
♦ Will duplicate the factory appearance on drip rails, cosmetic 

and truck seams, floor pans, and core supports. 
♦ Compatible with all other repair materials. 
♦ Paintable in 30 minutes. 

Part# XSM9000 
150 ml. 
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C. & L. Enterprises  1-800-555-8905 

144 

Part # Description 

4536 Sausage Pack Gun For CSUG 

XSM1000M Mixer for 150 ml Cartridges 

XSMAPT 50 ml Cartridge Conversion Kit to Adapt a Standard Caulk Gun for Use 

XSMM50 Mixer for 50 ml Cartridges 

Dominion Sure Seal ® 



Free Bonus!!!  Free Bonus!!!  Free Bonus!!!Free Bonus!!!  Free Bonus!!!  Free Bonus!!!Free Bonus!!!  Free Bonus!!!  Free Bonus!!!   

→ C&L’s chemical program will enable you to receive maximum coverage with    
minimum investment and inventory.   

→ We will set up your stock with predefined maximum/minimum inventory levels, 
which will be restocked every 3 weeks.   

→ Because we sell chemicals per can and not per case, this program eliminates  
unnecessary cases laying around your shop taking up room and costing you 
money!   

→ We will never stock more than our agreed upon maximum level of inventory.  

In other words, C. & L.’s chemical program puts you  in control!!! 

Part # Description  Part # Description  

10012 Penetrant 72595 Foamy Penetrating Oil 

10377 Battery Terminal Cleaner 80134 Gel Lube 

11163 Stain Buster 81871 Urethane/Paint Removing Hand Cleaner 

12418 Gasket Remover 91300 Velour & Fabric Cleaner 

13014 Cold Zinc Weld Through Primer 92100 Blue Renew Detail Spray 

14218 Ammoniated Glass Cleaner BSS Sure Solve (Acrysolve) 

33120 Spray Clean Foamy Germicidal Cleaner SEP Self Etching Primer 

40678 Heavy Duty Trim Adhesive STW Trim Paint 

42015 Velour/Upholstery Cleaner SUF Paintable Undercoating 

42613 Red Grease SUS Sprayable Sure Solve 

50978 Glass Cleaner SVG1 Black Gravel Guard 

51980 White Grease SVG2 Silver Gravel Guard 

71598 Silicone Spray SVG3 Beige Gravel Guard 

Receive a free  C&L hat when you buy 36 cans of assorted 
aerosols from the list below.  Mix and match to meet your 
specific aerosol chemical needs! 

If you have any questions,  
please contact: 
 
 
C&L Enterprises 
Toll-Free Phone: 800-555-8905 
Fax: 423-472-3785 
Pager/Cell: 423-596-3665 

Service, Quality, 
Integity 

Are you tired of cases and cases of chemicals...  
  …..Setting on your shelf??? 
  …..Collecting dust??? 
  …..Tying up operating inventory??? 

 
Introducing C. & L. Enterprise’s  

Chemical Inventory Program 


